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2010  WI 14 & U Central Zone Age Group Champs - 8/6/2010 to 8/8/2010

Pleasant Prairie WI RecPlex - 50m, Sanction #: WI2010-247S

Results
 
Girls 10&U 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MN-MN 10Page, Elena G1 31.33

WISC-WI 10Hellmer, Jasmine I2 31.45

IL-IL 10Ariola, Grace M3 31.86

MN-MN 10Le, Sarina K4 31.93

MICH-MI 10Maddux, Sophia J5 31.95

OHIO-OH 10Kight, Catherine A6 31.98

IL-IL 10Binkley, Alex M7 32.12

MICH-MI 10Green, Danielle L8 32.20

MN-MN 10Wood, Lianna F9 32.24

WISC-WI 10Center, Victoria A10 32.28

MICH-MI 10Garbaccio, Freyja G11 32.45

WISC-WI 10Hosack, Lillie A12 32.47

IL-IL 10Qiao, Tiffany13 32.51

OHIO-OH 10Delgado, Anna D14 32.66

MN-MN 10Wood, Lauren I15 32.69

MN-MN 10Petrosino, Franki P16 32.70

MN-MN  9Potter, Maddy T17 32.72

IL-IL 10Kolar, Julie M18 32.75

MN-MN 10Johnson, Tia M*19 32.85

MN-MN 10Hutchins, Cassandra M*19 32.85

MN-MN 10Ellis, Anna C21 32.87

MN-MN 10McCarthy, Kelli J22 32.90

MICH-MI  9Yu, Jennifer X23 32.93

IL-IL 10Tao, Kathryne M24 33.00

IL-IL 10Jesko, Sydney E25 33.01

WISC-WI 10Donagan, Erin D26 33.02

OHIO-OH 10Reed, Laramie J27 33.12

WISC-WI 10Rodriguez, Kelly M28 33.16

IL-IL 10Phan, Joanne T29 33.18

WISC-WI 10Gavronski, Grace E30 33.26

OHIO-OH 10St. John, Julia M31 33.27

MN-MN 10Rizzo, Lucia R32 33.31

IL-IL 10Ryan, Emily E33 33.33

MICH-MI 10Snyman, Meegan34 33.44

MN-MN 10Clarkowski, Sophie M*35 33.59

IL-IL 10Rajic, Ema*35 33.59

WISC-WI 10Stauffer, Alexa W37 33.68

IL-IL 10Wu, Vivian38 33.70

IL-IL 10Rogowski, Grace N39 33.75

OHIO-OH 10Callard, Lucy H40 34.05

OHIO-OH 10Clinger, Sarah A41 34.29

MN-MN  9Swanson, Natalie G42 35.04

IL-IL 10Cox, Lauren E--- DQ

MN-MN 10Speedling, Ellie A--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WISC-WI 10Stoll, Holly K1 1:06.81

IL-IL 10Ariola, Grace M2 1:08.31

MICH-MI 10Brunner, Julia T3 1:08.68

MICH-MI 10Maddux, Sophia J4 1:09.17

MN-MN 10Le, Sarina K5 1:09.48

IL-IL 10Binkley, Alex M6 1:09.91

OHIO-OH 10Reed, Laramie J7 1:10.25

MN-MN  9Potter, Maddy T8 1:10.91

IL-IL 10Cox, Lauren E9 1:10.99

IL-IL 10Tao, Kathryne M10 1:11.11

MN-MN 10Page, Elena G11 1:11.14

MN-MN 10Petrosino, Franki P12 1:11.16

MN-MN 10Rizzo, Lucia R13 1:11.31

WISC-WI 10Gavronski, Grace E14 1:11.35

IL-IL 10Kolar, Julie M15 1:11.56

OHIO-OH 10Kight, Catherine A16 1:11.59

MN-MN 10Johnson, Tia M17 1:11.67

MICH-MI  9Yu, Jennifer X18 1:11.93

WISC-WI 10Donagan, Erin D19 1:12.09

OHIO-OH 10Voelkerding, Ashley R20 1:12.10

WISC-WI 10Rodriguez, Kelly M21 1:12.27

MN-MN 10Sakry, Grace S22 1:12.32

MN-MN 10Ellis, Anna C23 1:12.33

IL-IL 10Jesko, Sydney E24 1:12.60

OHIO-OH 10Delgado, Anna D25 1:12.65

MN-MN 10McCarthy, Kelli J26 1:12.68

OHIO-OH 10Gracey, Brianna N27 1:12.71

MICH-MI 10Green, Danielle L28 1:12.76

MN-MN 10Wood, Lauren I29 1:12.87

WISC-WI 10Pierce, Megan M30 1:12.90

MICH-MI 10Hartmann, Kennzie B31 1:13.02

IL-IL 10Ryan, Emily E32 1:13.10

IL-IL 10Pennington, Ryley K33 1:13.27

IL-IL 10Phan, Joanne T34 1:13.59

MN-MN 10Wood, Lianna F35 1:13.61

MN-MN 10Clarkowski, Sophie M36 1:13.62

IL-IL 10Varga, Makayla R37 1:13.69

MN-MN 10Hutchins, Cassandra M38 1:14.01

IL-IL 10Rajic, Ema39 1:14.12

OHIO-OH 10Clinger, Sarah A40 1:14.24

MICH-MI 10Rayburn, Peyton H41 1:14.30

WISC-WI 10Hosack, Lillie A42 1:14.31

IL-IL 10Hey, Natalie M43 1:14.37

WISC-WI 10Center, Victoria A*44 1:14.51

OHIO-OH 10Callard, Lucy H*44 1:14.51

MICH-MI 10Simon, Mackenzie L46 1:14.54

IL-IL 10Signorelli, Julia G47 1:14.73

WISC-WI 10Stauffer, Alexa W48 1:14.94

IL-IL 10Haschemeyer, Madison J49 1:15.20

OHIO-OH 10St. John, Julia M50 1:15.39

 
Girls 10&U 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WISC-WI 10Stoll, Holly K1 2:26.39

IL-IL 10Binkley, Alex M2 2:26.59

MICH-MI 10Maddux, Sophia J3 2:31.95

MICH-MI 10Brunner, Julia T4 2:32.06

MN-MN 10Le, Sarina K5 2:32.12

IL-IL 10Cox, Lauren E6 2:32.72

WISC-WI 10Gavronski, Grace E7 2:33.21

OHIO-OH 10Reed, Laramie J8 2:33.48

OHIO-OH 10Barbour, Elise M9 2:33.98

MN-MN 10Rizzo, Lucia R10 2:34.09

IL-IL 10Ariola, Grace M*11 2:36.06

MICH-MI 10Rayburn, Peyton H*11 2:36.06

IL-IL 10Preski, Josie L13 2:36.25

IL-IL 10Qiao, Tiffany14 2:36.39

MN-MN 10Johnson, Tia M15 2:36.55

WISC-WI 10Pierce, Megan M16 2:36.86

MICH-MI 10Hartmann, Kennzie B17 2:37.01

IL-IL 10Hey, Natalie M18 2:37.15

MICH-MI 10Dunnuck, Mel L19 2:37.26

IL-IL 10Kolar, Julie M20 2:37.35

OHIO-OH 10Voelkerding, Ashley R21 2:37.37

IL-IL 10Ryan, Emily E22 2:37.47

MN-MN 10Sakry, Grace S23 2:37.58

OHIO-OH 10Cassidy, Kierstyn M24 2:37.62

WISC-WI 10Rodriguez, Kelly M25 2:37.87

IL-IL 10Pennington, Ryley K26 2:38.05

MN-MN 10Hutchins, Cassandra M27 2:38.07

IL-IL 10Klafta, Olivia K28 2:39.44

WISC-WI 10Busch, Presley G29 2:40.08

MN-MN 10Petrosino, Franki P30 2:40.17

OHIO-OH 10Miller, Ali R31 2:40.30

IL-IL  9Theobald, Emma R32 2:41.35

IL-IL 10Kurzydlo, Lily R33 2:41.52

MICH-MI 10Hazel, Emma34 2:42.20

WISC-WI 10Donagan, Erin D35 2:42.38

MICH-MI 10Cornell, Teagan36 2:43.66

OHIO-OH 10Delgado, Anna D37 2:44.46

IL-IL 10Mandrell, Tyler R38 2:45.71

IL-IL 10Nelson, Ellis E39 2:47.61

MN-MN 10Page, Elena G40 2:48.01

OHIO-OH 10Kight, Catherine A41 2:52.39

OHIO-OH 10Pozder, Ana S--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

IL-IL 10Tao, Kathryne M1 35.33

MICH-MI 10Rosely, Gabby B2 36.54

MN-MN 10Ellis, Anna C3 36.58

OHIO-OH 10St. John, Julia M4 37.31

MICH-MI 10Garbaccio, Freyja G5 37.34

MN-MN 10Sakry, Grace S6 37.50

IL-IL 10Mandrell, Tyler R7 37.65

MN-MN 10Johnson, Tia M8 37.84

MN-MN 10Wood, Lianna F9 38.02

IL-IL 10Qiao, Tiffany10 38.11

IL-IL 10Preski, Josie L11 38.16

IL-IL 10Ryan, Emily E12 38.18

MICH-MI 10Maddux, Sophia J13 38.34

MICH-MI  9Yu, Jennifer X14 38.45

WISC-WI 10Donagan, Erin D15 38.62

OHIO-OH 10Kight, Catherine A16 38.67

IL-IL 10Laurich, Sammie E17 38.82

IL-IL 10Wu, Vivian18 38.87

IL-IL 10Streid, Camryn E19 38.92

IL-IL 10Jesko, Sydney E20 38.95

OHIO-OH 10Barbour, Elise M21 39.06

IL-IL 10Jones, Kayla L22 39.14

IL-IL 10Varga, Makayla R23 39.17
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(Girls 10&U 50 Meter Back)

WISC-WI 10Hosack, Lillie A24 39.28

OHIO-OH 10Miller, Ali R25 39.29

WISC-WI  8Reisker, Leah M26 39.49

MICH-MI 10Setterington, Abigail A27 39.81

WISC-WI 10Busch, Presley G28 39.86

IL-IL 10Knutte, Alex K29 39.92

IL-IL 10Barney, Shaw M30 39.97

WISC-WI 10Stauffer, Alexa W31 39.98

MN-MN 10Birklid, Ana R32 40.42

IL-IL  9Licari, Linda K33 40.57

MN-MN 10Clarkowski, Sophie M34 40.65

IL-IL 10Visconti, Angela D35 40.79

MICH-MI 10Hazel, Emma36 41.37

WISC-WI  9Barber, Madeline M37 42.26

 
Girls 10&U 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

IL-IL 10Tao, Kathryne M1 1:17.39

WISC-WI 10Stoll, Holly K2 1:17.97

MICH-MI 10Maddux, Sophia J3 1:19.41

MN-MN 10Ellis, Anna C4 1:19.42

MN-MN 10Sakry, Grace S5 1:19.60

MICH-MI 10Brunner, Julia T6 1:19.63

MICH-MI 10Rosely, Gabby B7 1:19.73

WISC-WI 10Donagan, Erin D8 1:20.89

OHIO-OH 10St. John, Julia M9 1:21.25

MICH-MI 10Garbaccio, Freyja G10 1:22.00

IL-IL 10Preski, Josie L11 1:22.08

WISC-WI 10Busch, Presley G12 1:22.54

IL-IL 10Wu, Vivian13 1:22.68

OHIO-OH 10Barbour, Elise M14 1:22.80

IL-IL 10Varga, Makayla R15 1:22.92

OHIO-OH 10Kight, Catherine A16 1:23.10

IL-IL 10Streid, Camryn E17 1:23.25

IL-IL 10Ariola, Grace M18 1:23.39

MN-MN 10Rizzo, Lucia R19 1:23.44

WISC-WI 10Westcott, Leah N20 1:23.54

IL-IL 10Ryan, Emily E21 1:23.64

IL-IL 10Mandrell, Tyler R22 1:23.65

MN-MN 10Petrosino, Franki P23 1:23.66

IL-IL 10Laurich, Sammie E24 1:23.69

IL-IL 10Barney, Shaw M25 1:23.71

MICH-MI 10Hazel, Emma26 1:24.18

MICH-MI 10Rayburn, Peyton H27 1:24.26

MN-MN 10Johnson, Tia M28 1:24.34

IL-IL  9Ye, Athena29 1:24.41

MICH-MI 10Setterington, Abigail A30 1:24.47

MICH-MI 10Hartmann, Kennzie B31 1:24.69

MICH-MI  9Yu, Jennifer X32 1:24.72

OHIO-OH 10Callard, Lucy H33 1:24.85

WISC-WI 10Hosack, Lillie A34 1:25.00

MN-MN 10Clarkowski, Sophie M35 1:25.05

WISC-WI 10McElvain, Kelly A36 1:25.73

IL-IL 10Jones, Kayla L37 1:25.75

WISC-WI  8Reisker, Leah M38 1:25.76

IL-IL 10Knutte, Alex K39 1:26.14

IL-IL 10Guanci, Margaret A40 1:26.16

WISC-WI 10Stauffer, Alexa W41 1:26.26

OHIO-OH 10Delgado, Anna D42 1:26.67

IL-IL  9Licari, Linda K43 1:26.81

WISC-WI  9Beam, Megan C44 1:27.37

WISC-WI  9Keller, Cassandra E45 1:28.76

 
Girls 10&U 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MN-MN 10Wood, Lianna F1 39.08

MN-MN 10Rizzo, Lucia R2 40.67

IL-IL 10Laurich, Sammie E3 40.73

OHIO-OH 10Voelkerding, Ashley R4 40.85

IL-IL 10Rajic, Ema5 40.95

IL-IL 10Willemse, Maud F6 41.01

MICH-MI 10Dunnuck, Mel L7 41.09

WISC-WI 10Center, Victoria A8 41.24

OHIO-OH 10Pan, Anita F9 41.46

IL-IL 10Lienhart, Peyton H10 42.16

MN-MN 10Page, Elena G11 42.22

WISC-WI 10Hellmer, Jasmine I12 42.26

OHIO-OH 10Gracey, Brianna N13 42.32

WISC-WI 10Hosack, Lillie A14 42.45

OHIO-OH 10Huber, Emily R15 42.95

IL-IL 10Qiao, Tiffany16 43.05

MN-MN 10Pryor, Meg M17 43.07

IL-IL 10Kolar, Julie M18 43.17

IL-IL 10Graham, Emily M19 43.42

MICH-MI 10Snyman, Meegan20 43.44

OHIO-OH 10St. John, Julia M21 43.55

WISC-WI 10Ulmer, Emily A22 43.74

WISC-WI 10Blob, Hannah A23 43.95

WISC-WI 10Munson, Grace C24 44.24

WISC-WI 10Rudeen, Riyah R25 44.31

MN-MN 10McCarthy, Kelli J26 44.41

WISC-WI 10Westcott, Leah N27 44.66

MICH-MI 10Wu, Jessica L28 44.80

 
Girls 10&U 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MN-MN 10Wood, Lianna F1 1:25.57

IL-IL 10Laurich, Sammie E2 1:27.42

MICH-MI 10Dunnuck, Mel L3 1:29.10

MN-MN 10Rizzo, Lucia R4 1:29.48

OHIO-OH 10Barbour, Elise M5 1:30.70

OHIO-OH 10Voelkerding, Ashley R6 1:32.37

IL-IL 10Rajic, Ema7 1:32.51

WISC-WI 10Hellmer, Jasmine I8 1:32.77

OHIO-OH 10Gracey, Brianna N9 1:33.02

OHIO-OH 10Huber, Emily R10 1:33.06

WISC-WI 10Center, Victoria A11 1:33.32

OHIO-OH 10Pan, Anita F12 1:33.53

OHIO-OH 10Sutter, Jillian K13 1:34.01

IL-IL 10Streid, Camryn E14 1:34.81

OHIO-OH 10St. John, Julia M15 1:34.84

MICH-MI 10Snyman, Meegan16 1:35.34

MN-MN 10Page, Elena G17 1:35.39

IL-IL 10Lienhart, Peyton H18 1:35.75

MN-MN 10Pryor, Meg M19 1:35.88

WISC-WI 10Hosack, Lillie A20 1:36.24

WISC-WI 10Rudeen, Riyah R21 1:36.39

IL-IL 10Mandrell, Tyler R22 1:36.60

MN-MN 10McCarthy, Kelli J23 1:36.93

WISC-WI 10Blob, Hannah A24 1:36.94

IL-IL 10Willemse, Maud F25 1:36.97

WISC-WI 10Gavronski, Grace E26 1:37.81

MICH-MI 10Simon, Mackenzie L27 1:38.62

 
Girls 10&U 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MICH-MI 10Brunner, Julia T1 32.92

MN-MN 10Le, Sarina K2 33.15

WISC-WI 10Hellmer, Jasmine I3 33.42

WISC-WI 10Stoll, Holly K4 33.44

MICH-MI 10Garbaccio, Freyja G5 33.80

IL-IL 10Streid, Camryn E6 34.46

IL-IL 10Binkley, Alex M7 34.49

IL-IL 10Varga, Makayla R8 34.82

MN-MN 10Petrosino, Franki P*9 34.94

MN-MN  9Potter, Maddy T*9 34.94

IL-IL 10Preski, Josie L11 35.01

MICH-MI 10Simon, Mackenzie L12 35.08

OHIO-OH 10Voelkerding, Ashley R13 35.19

OHIO-OH 10Clinger, Sarah A14 35.57

MN-MN 10Page, Elena G15 35.68

MICH-MI  9Yu, Jennifer X16 36.11

OHIO-OH  9Kreger, Katie A17 36.21

MN-MN 10Sakry, Grace S18 36.23

IL-IL 10Gustafson, Gwen C19 36.25

IL-IL 10Qiao, Tiffany*20 36.31

IL-IL 10Tao, Kathryne M*20 36.31

MN-MN 10Ellis, Anna C22 36.34

OHIO-OH 10Callard, Lucy H23 36.52

IL-IL 10Yu, Kelly M24 36.55

IL-IL 10Cox, Lauren E25 36.58

MICH-MI 10Snyman, Meegan26 36.67

IL-IL 10Rivera, Haley A27 36.71

OHIO-OH 10Gracey, Brianna N28 36.84

IL-IL 10Benge, Eleanor I*29 36.92

IL-IL 10McLaughlin, Philomena L*29 36.92

WISC-WI 10Rodriguez, Kelly M31 37.03

IL-IL 10Ryan, Emily E32 37.04

WISC-WI  9Marty, Katrina K33 37.11

MICH-MI 10Maas, Jenna M34 37.20

WISC-WI  9Aegerter, Hannah S35 37.30

WISC-WI 10Center, Victoria A36 37.36

IL-IL 10Rajic, Ema37 37.46

IL-IL 10Falsey, Erin M38 37.48

OHIO-OH 10Kight, Catherine A39 37.52

IL-IL  9Chung, Cassi T40 37.84

WISC-WI 10Stauffer, Alexa W41 37.90

MN-MN 10Johnson, Tia M42 37.92

WISC-WI  9Homontowski, Brianna M43 37.94
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(Girls 10&U 50 Meter Fly)

IL-IL 10Signorelli, Julia G44 37.96

IL-IL 10Wu, Vivian45 37.98

MICH-MI 10Wu, Jessica L46 38.09

WISC-WI 10Pierce, Megan M47 38.19

WISC-WI  9Gnewuch, Gabriella E48 38.36

WISC-WI 10Larsen, Natalie S49 38.57

WISC-WI 10Nelson, Maddie N50 38.65

IL-IL 10Pompevanmeerdervoort, Cather51 38.66

MN-MN 10Fischer, Andrea L52 38.68

MN-MN  9Swanson, Natalie G53 38.95

IL-IL 10Phan, Joanne T54 39.28

WISC-WI 10Schaetz, Emma J55 39.45

 
Girls 10&U 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WISC-WI 10Hellmer, Jasmine I1 1:15.61

MICH-MI 10Brunner, Julia T2 1:16.11

MN-MN 10Le, Sarina K3 1:17.02

MICH-MI 10Garbaccio, Freyja G4 1:17.40

WISC-WI 10Stoll, Holly K5 1:17.85

IL-IL 10Varga, Makayla R6 1:19.12

IL-IL 10Streid, Camryn E7 1:19.35

MN-MN  9Potter, Maddy T8 1:19.73

IL-IL 10Preski, Josie L9 1:20.81

OHIO-OH 10Voelkerding, Ashley R10 1:21.47

OHIO-OH 10Gracey, Brianna N11 1:22.20

MN-MN 10Petrosino, Franki P12 1:22.23

IL-IL 10Cox, Lauren E13 1:22.34

IL-IL 10Ariola, Grace M14 1:22.44

OHIO-OH 10Callard, Lucy H15 1:23.34

IL-IL 10Yu, Kelly M16 1:23.90

WISC-WI  9Marty, Katrina K17 1:24.43

IL-IL 10Benge, Eleanor I18 1:25.15

IL-IL 10Binkley, Alex M19 1:25.17

OHIO-OH 10Barbour, Elise M20 1:25.25

OHIO-OH 10Clinger, Sarah A21 1:25.41

IL-IL 10Tao, Kathryne M22 1:25.63

IL-IL  9Parker, Morgan C23 1:25.66

OHIO-OH  9Kreger, Katie A24 1:26.63

OHIO-OH 10Pozder, Ana S25 1:26.72

IL-IL 10Nelson, Ellis E26 1:27.05

OHIO-OH 10Cassidy, Kierstyn M27 1:27.28

WISC-WI 10Rodriguez, Kelly M28 1:29.05

IL-IL 10Mandrell, Tyler R29 1:29.35

IL-IL 10Pennington, Ryley K30 1:29.64

 
Girls 10&U 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WISC-WI 10Stoll, Holly K1 2:47.06

MICH-MI 10Brunner, Julia T2 2:49.70

OHIO-OH 10Barbour, Elise M3 2:49.85

IL-IL 10Qiao, Tiffany4 2:51.08

WISC-WI 10Hellmer, Jasmine I5 2:51.20

IL-IL 10Streid, Camryn E6 2:52.15

OHIO-OH 10Reed, Laramie J7 2:52.61

MN-MN 10Le, Sarina K8 2:54.71

IL-IL 10Ariola, Grace M9 2:54.78

IL-IL 10Preski, Josie L10 2:54.85

MN-MN 10Ellis, Anna C11 2:55.06

MN-MN 10Sakry, Grace S12 2:55.62

IL-IL 10Laurich, Sammie E13 2:55.87

MN-MN 10Wood, Lianna F14 2:55.91

MICH-MI 10Dunnuck, Mel L15 2:56.43

IL-IL 10Varga, Makayla R16 2:56.89

IL-IL 10Binkley, Alex M17 2:58.12

IL-IL 10Mandrell, Tyler R18 2:58.57

OHIO-OH 10Huber, Emily R19 2:58.83

IL-IL 10Rajic, Ema20 2:58.90

IL-IL 10Cox, Lauren E21 2:59.15

MICH-MI 10Rayburn, Peyton H22 2:59.74

OHIO-OH 10Gracey, Brianna N23 3:00.18

MICH-MI 10Simon, Mackenzie L24 3:00.22

IL-IL 10Pennington, Ryley K25 3:00.38

WISC-WI 10Gavronski, Grace E26 3:00.85

IL-IL 10Jesko, Sydney E27 3:01.46

WISC-WI 10Stauffer, Alexa W28 3:02.29

IL-IL 10Kolar, Julie M29 3:02.47

IL-IL 10Nelson, Ellis E30 3:03.11

WISC-WI 10Rodriguez, Kelly M31 3:04.53

 
Girls 10&U 200 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWISC-WI1 2:06.70

Stoll, Holly K 10 Center, Victoria A 10

Hosack, Lillie A 10 Hellmer, Jasmine I 10

AMICH-MI2 2:07.22

Green, Danielle L 10 Brunner, Julia T 10

Garbaccio, Freyja G 10 Maddux, Sophia J 10

AMN-MN3 2:08.61

Page, Elena G 10 Le, Sarina K 10

Hutchins, Cassandra M 10 Wood, Lianna F 10

AIL-IL4 2:09.48

Qiao, Tiffany 10 Varga, Makayla R 10

Rajic, Ema 10 Binkley, Alex M 10

BMN-MN5 2:11.13

Ellis, Anna C 10 Speedling, Ellie A 10

Potter, Maddy T 9 Sakry, Grace S 10

AOHIO-OH6 2:11.58

Delgado, Anna D 10 Voelkerding, Ashley R 10

St. John, Julia M 10 Kight, Catherine A 10

BIL-IL7 2:12.02

Ariola, Grace M 10 Laurich, Sammie E 10

Kolar, Julie M 10 Ryan, Emily E 10

BWISC-WI8 2:12.46

Rodriguez, Kelly M 10 Gavronski, Grace E 10

Stauffer, Alexa W 10 Donagan, Erin D 10

BMICH-MI9 2:12.55

Snyman, Meegan 10 Hartmann, Kennzie B 10

Wu, Jessica L 10 Yu, Jennifer X 9

BOHIO-OH10 2:14.14

Reed, Laramie J 10 Pan, Anita F 10

Gracey, Brianna N 10 Clinger, Sarah A 10

 
Girls 10&U 200 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMN-MN1 2:21.07

Ellis, Anna C 10 Wood, Lianna F 10

Le, Sarina K 10 Page, Elena G 10

AWISC-WI2 2:21.30

Stoll, Holly K 10 Center, Victoria A 10

Hellmer, Jasmine I 10 Hosack, Lillie A 10

AIL-IL3 2:21.50

Tao, Kathryne M 10 Laurich, Sammie E 10

Streid, Camryn E 10 Ariola, Grace M 10

AMICH-MI4 2:24.42

Maddux, Sophia J 10 Dunnuck, Mel L 10

Brunner, Julia T 10 Green, Danielle L 10

BMN-MN5 2:24.62

Sakry, Grace S 10 Rizzo, Lucia R 10

Potter, Maddy T 9 Hutchins, Cassandra M 10

BIL-IL6 2:26.29

Ryan, Emily E 10 Rajic, Ema 10

Varga, Makayla R 10 Binkley, Alex M 10

BMICH-MI7 2:27.08

Rosely, Gabby B 10 Snyman, Meegan 10

Garbaccio, Freyja G 10 Yu, Jennifer X 9

AOHIO-OH8 2:29.06

St. John, Julia M 10 Huber, Emily R 10

Voelkerding, Ashley R 10 Kight, Catherine A 10

BOHIO-OH9 2:29.30

Barbour, Elise M 10 Gracey, Brianna N 10

Clinger, Sarah A 10 Delgado, Anna D 10

BWISC-WI10 2:31.29

Donagan, Erin D 10 Rudeen, Riyah R 10

Stauffer, Alexa W 10 Rodriguez, Kelly M 10

 
Girls 11-12 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IL-IL 12Braunecker, Avery M1 27.71

WISC-WI 12Welsch, Greta E2 28.15

MN-MN 12Donlin, Riley J3 28.26

IL-IL 12Farley-Sepe, Kierston R4 28.37

WISC-WI 11Nelson, Beata D5 28.50

WISC-WI 12Jungers, Carolyn l6 28.74

IL-IL 11Wall, Ingrid J7 29.06

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Linda C8 29.10

B - Final

IL-IL 12Tapia, Natalie A9 29.05

WISC-WI 12Tew, Madison T10 29.15

MICH-MI 12Kollen, Morgan M11 29.22

OHIO-OH 12Waggoner, Morgan R12 29.24

MN-MN 12Le, Angela K13 29.31

OHIO-OH 12Hagen, Olivia G14 29.53

WISC-WI 12Jacob, Kelly A15 29.70

MICH-MI 12McKay, Sydney L16 29.90
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Results
 
Girls 11-12 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WISC-WI 12Welsch, Greta E1 28.30

IL-IL 12Braunecker, Avery M2 28.68

IL-IL 12Farley-Sepe, Kierston R3 28.80

MN-MN 12Donlin, Riley J*4 28.81

WISC-WI 11Nelson, Beata D*4 28.81

WISC-WI 12Jungers, Carolyn l6 29.07

IL-IL 11Wall, Ingrid J7 29.14

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Linda C8 29.16

WISC-WI 12Tew, Madison T9 29.29

MICH-MI 12Kollen, Morgan M10 29.46

IL-IL 12Tapia, Natalie A11 29.58

OHIO-OH 12Waggoner, Morgan R12 29.67

WISC-WI 12Jacob, Kelly A13 29.68

OHIO-OH 12Hagen, Olivia G14 29.69

MN-MN 12Le, Angela K15 29.72

MICH-MI 12McKay, Sydney L16 29.73

OHIO-OH 12Marinelli, Gabriella17 29.79

IL-IL 12Kaewwilai, Alyssa J18 29.88

WISC-WI 12Clausen, Natalie J19 29.91

WISC-WI 11Stigler, Lauren E20 29.93

IL-IL 12Lawlor, Clare K21 29.96

IL-IL 11Harvard, Laurynn S22 29.98

MICH-MI 12Carlson, Madison R23 30.00

IL-IL 12Kyle, Maria K24 30.03

WISC-WI 12Johnston, Sam R*25 30.08

IL-IL 12Wallace, Catherine E*25 30.08

OHIO-OH 12Baldwin, Lily H27 30.11

MN-MN 12Levy, Sophie L*28 30.18

MN-MN 12Ruehle, Emma M*28 30.18

WISC-WI 12Center, Alexandra D*30 30.19

IL-IL 12Cunningham, Elizabeth A*30 30.19

IL-IL 12Harder, Lauren A32 30.21

MICH-MI 11Groteler, Haley R33 30.22

IL-IL 12Rady, Heather M*34 30.23

MN-MN 12Evans, Erica J*34 30.23

OHIO-OH 11Chick, Olivia L*34 30.23

OHIO-OH 12Esler, Abbey M37 30.25

MICH-MI 12Pontious, Phoebe J38 30.29

WISC-WI 12Wallace, Meg K39 30.34

MICH-MI 12Kennedy, Brandi L40 30.38

MN-MN 12Emery, Madison A*41 30.39

WISC-WI 12Greeneway, Abigail J*41 30.39

OHIO-OH 12Sickinger, Katie E43 30.40

OHIO-OH 12Decker, Jordan E*44 30.41

MN-MN 12Petty, Anna C*44 30.41

IL-IL 12Stoner, Taylor V*46 30.42

MN-MN 12Kehoe, Madeline T*46 30.42

WISC-WI 12Peters, Emily J48 30.44

IL-IL 12Kuszynski, Emma C49 30.46

IL-IL 12Jacobsen, Kirsten P50 30.49

MN-MN 12Justinak, Anna R51 30.50

OHIO-OH 12Zilch, Molly A52 30.53

WISC-WI 11Horn, Brittany K53 30.55

WISC-WI 11Schoof, Ashlyn M54 30.58

WISC-WI 12Konruff, Sarah E55 30.59

IL-IL 12Doolan, Colleen E56 30.62

IL-IL 12Madison, Elizabeth M*57 30.64

IL-IL 12Dean, Alana R*57 30.64

IL-IL 12Nelson, Haley A59 30.66

WISC-WI 12Twigg, Gabriella R60 30.69

MICH-MI 12Maiorana, Jennifer N61 30.70

OHIO-OH 11Sperber, Sarah A62 30.71

MICH-MI 12Giesler, Anna C*63 30.73

IL-IL 11Shanahan, Gabi I*63 30.73

IL-IL 12Adams, Splash E65 30.74

IL-IL 12Lanigan, Reilly A66 30.75

WISC-WI 12Barber, Allie R67 30.82

MN-MN 12Wenman, Megan M68 30.83

IL-IL 12Sullivan, Nora D*69 30.84

IL-IL 12Managlia, Maddy A*69 30.84

IL-IL 12Hanning, Sarah Grace G71 30.85

MICH-MI 12Eppinga, Allison D*72 30.86

WISC-WI 12Munson, Rachel O*72 30.86

MN-MN 12Johnson, Kenzie J74 30.87

IL-IL 12Keck, Jensen S75 30.88

WISC-WI 12Eckerle, Claire E*76 30.89

WISC-WI 11Kunavich, Kelsey M*76 30.89

MN-MN 12Kishish, Emily L*76 30.89

IL-IL 12Malecki, Courtney E79 30.90

WISC-WI 12Siebenaller, Samantha A80 30.92

WISC-WI 12Ripple, Celia K81 30.95

MICH-MI 11Sanford, Hanna N*82 30.98

MN-MN 12Lindberg, Ella M*82 30.98

OHIO-OH 12Saettel, Meaghan K84 31.02

OHIO-OH 12Peck, Jessica D85 31.08

WISC-WI 12Dziuk, Samantha N*86 31.09

MN-MN 12Hein, Meagan K*86 31.09

OHIO-OH 12Doll, Graci M*86 31.09

MICH-MI 12Armstrong-Grant, Amelia L89 31.13

OHIO-OH 11Landstra, Devin P*90 31.16

MN-MN 12Braden, Shea K*90 31.16

MICH-MI 12Meier, Emily L92 31.17

IL-IL 12Stauder, Sally K93 31.21

WISC-WI 12Smith, Kendall T94 31.23

MICH-MI 11Arenas, Alexandra E95 31.27

WISC-WI 12Stauffer, Sydney j*96 31.31

MICH-MI 12Johns, Anika K*96 31.31

IL-IL 12Reinhardt, Lydia M98 31.35

WISC-WI 12Gerbitz, Logan C99 31.41

WISC-WI 12Laabs, Sarah A100 31.42

IL-IL 11Czarnecki, Kristen M101 31.44

WISC-WI 12Beam, Alicia K102 31.46

IL-IL 12Papes, Maria S103 31.47

IL-IL 12O'Malley, Hannah E104 31.49

OHIO-OH 12Rhodes, Mira A*105 31.50

MN-MN 12Harris, Lauren A*105 31.50

MICH-MI 12Lewis, Madison F*107 31.51

IL-IL 12Nowak, Kaya A*107 31.51

IL-IL 12Dunn, Mackenna E109 31.56

WISC-WI 12Putney, Shayna M110 31.58

MN-MN 12Braun, Haley R111 31.63

MN-MN 12Walor, Tru A112 31.64

WISC-WI 12Doty, Megan E113 31.73

MN-MN 11Gaertner, Lorelei L114 31.75

MN-MN 12Campeau, Michelle E115 31.78

WISC-WI 12Biro, Sara J116 31.80

IL-IL 12Davidsen, Hannah L117 31.87

MN-MN 12Fairman, Isabella L118 32.19

WISC-WI 12Flatley, Claire A119 32.48

 
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IL-IL 12Braunecker, Avery M1 1:01.22

MICH-MI 12Bullock, Morgan L2 1:01.95

WISC-WI 12Tew, Madison T3 1:02.24

OHIO-OH 12Hagen, Olivia G4 1:02.44

WISC-WI 11Nelson, Beata D5 1:02.72

MN-MN 12Le, Angela K6 1:02.95

WISC-WI 12Drabot, Katie G7 1:04.42

MICH-MI 12Kollen, Morgan M8 1:04.49

B - Final

WISC-WI 12Jungers, Carolyn l9 1:03.36

OHIO-OH 12Waggoner, Morgan R10 1:03.64

MN-MN 12Donlin, Riley J11 1:03.73

MN-MN 12Smith, Allissa S12 1:03.92

MICH-MI 12McKay, Sydney L13 1:03.99

MICH-MI 12Davenport, Hannah M14 1:04.03

OHIO-OH 12Marinelli, Gabriella15 1:04.12

WISC-WI 12Jacob, Kelly A16 1:04.19

 
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

IL-IL 12Braunecker, Avery M1 1:01.72

WISC-WI 12Drabot, Katie G2 1:02.04

MICH-MI 12Bullock, Morgan L3 1:02.48

WISC-WI 12Tew, Madison T4 1:02.49

WISC-WI 12Halmy, Dot5 1:02.79

WISC-WI 11Nelson, Beata D6 1:02.80

MICH-MI 12Kollen, Morgan M7 1:02.90

MN-MN 12Le, Angela K8 1:03.07

OHIO-OH 12Hagen, Olivia G9 1:03.25

WISC-WI 12Jacob, Kelly A10 1:03.45

WISC-WI 12Jungers, Carolyn l11 1:03.56

MN-MN 12Donlin, Riley J12 1:03.76

MICH-MI 12Davenport, Hannah M*13 1:04.18

MICH-MI 12McKay, Sydney L*13 1:04.18

OHIO-OH 12Marinelli, Gabriella15 1:04.41

OHIO-OH 12Waggoner, Morgan R16 1:04.45

MN-MN 12Smith, Allissa S17 1:04.48

IL-IL 12Kaewwilai, Alyssa J18 1:04.49

WISC-WI 12Bellford, Nicole R19 1:04.51

MN-MN 12Ruehle, Emma M20 1:04.52



Midwestern Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 5:24 AM  8/10/2010  Page 5
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free)

WISC-WI 12Welsch, Greta E21 1:04.58

IL-IL 12Jacobsen, Kirsten P22 1:04.62

IL-IL 12Tapia, Natalie A23 1:04.74

IL-IL 12Kyle, Maria K24 1:04.94

WISC-WI 12Clausen, Natalie J25 1:05.14

WISC-WI 11Stigler, Lauren E26 1:05.21

OHIO-OH 12Wilson, Laura M27 1:05.28

OHIO-OH 12Eckley, Maddison E28 1:05.31

IL-IL 11Wall, Ingrid J29 1:05.34

MN-MN 12Kehoe, Madeline T*30 1:05.49

WISC-WI 12Basile, Andrea E*30 1:05.49

MICH-MI 12Lewis, Madison F32 1:05.60

WISC-WI 12Johnston, Sam R33 1:05.62

MN-MN 12Evans, Erica J34 1:05.65

IL-IL 12Wallace, Catherine E*35 1:05.72

IL-IL 12Lawlor, Clare K*35 1:05.72

MICH-MI 12Kennedy, Brandi L37 1:05.75

IL-IL 12Lanigan, Reilly A38 1:05.76

IL-IL 12Doolan, Colleen E39 1:05.77

MN-MN 12Hein, Meagan K40 1:05.78

OHIO-OH 12Hulbert, Katie M41 1:05.83

MICH-MI 12Pontious, Phoebe J42 1:05.87

MN-MN 12Emery, Madison A43 1:05.91

WISC-WI 11Schoof, Ashlyn M44 1:05.93

OHIO-OH 12Doll, Graci M*45 1:06.10

OHIO-OH 12Zilch, Molly A*45 1:06.10

IL-IL 12Rady, Heather M47 1:06.16

MICH-MI 12Eppinga, Allison D48 1:06.23

OHIO-OH 11Landstra, Devin P*49 1:06.26

WISC-WI 12Putney, Shayna M*49 1:06.26

IL-IL 12Eaton, Nicole J51 1:06.33

IL-IL 12Cunningham, Elizabeth A52 1:06.36

MN-MN 11Garrity, Katie M53 1:06.48

MICH-MI 11Groteler, Haley R54 1:06.52

OHIO-OH 11Berry, Kelsi A55 1:06.68

WISC-WI 11Huonker, Kynzie S56 1:06.69

OHIO-OH 12Valdes, Lauren M57 1:06.70

WISC-WI 12Dziuk, Samantha N58 1:06.71

WISC-WI 12Barber, Allie R59 1:06.85

MN-MN 12Justinak, Anna R60 1:06.89

OHIO-OH 12Bernhard, Bailey E61 1:06.90

WISC-WI 12Laabs, Sarah A62 1:06.95

MN-MN 12Fairman, Isabella L63 1:07.08

IL-IL 12Papes, Maria S64 1:07.10

WISC-WI 12Center, Alexandra D65 1:07.14

MN-MN 12Campeau, Michelle E66 1:07.15

MN-MN 12Lindberg, Ella M67 1:07.18

MN-MN 12Petty, Anna C68 1:07.24

OHIO-OH 11Chick, Olivia L69 1:07.33

IL-IL 12Nowak, Kaya A70 1:07.36

OHIO-OH 12Decker, Jordan E*71 1:07.44

WISC-WI 12Eckerle, Claire E*71 1:07.44

MN-MN 12Johnson, Kenzie J73 1:07.46

IL-IL 12Adams, Splash E74 1:07.48

OHIO-OH 12Sparks, Sydney E75 1:07.50

MICH-MI 12Meier, Emily L76 1:07.52

WISC-WI 12Wallace, Meg K77 1:07.56

WISC-WI 12Wenszell, Rachel E78 1:07.62

WISC-WI 12Munson, Rachel O79 1:07.68

IL-IL 12Dean, Alana R80 1:07.80

IL-IL 12Harder, Lauren A81 1:07.82

WISC-WI 12Greeneway, Abigail J82 1:08.00

WISC-WI 12Peters, Daniella M83 1:08.01

OHIO-OH 12Esler, Abbey M84 1:08.02

OHIO-OH 12Peck, Jessica D85 1:08.28

WISC-WI 12Siebenaller, Samantha A86 1:08.49

IL-IL 12Dunn, Mackenna E87 1:08.53

MN-MN 12Wenman, Megan M88 1:08.72

IL-IL 12Kuszynski, Emma C--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WISC-WI 12Drabot, Katie G1 2:13.06

WISC-WI 12Halmy, Dot2 2:13.44

MICH-MI 12Davenport, Hannah M3 2:13.68

MICH-MI 12Kollen, Morgan M4 2:16.07

WISC-WI 12Tew, Madison T5 2:16.31

WISC-WI 11Huonker, Kynzie S6 2:17.13

MN-MN 12Alexander, Brianna K7 2:18.29

WISC-WI 12Bellford, Nicole R8 2:18.48

B - Final

WISC-WI 12Krupsky, Brianna N9 2:14.99

MICH-MI 12McKay, Sydney L10 2:16.43

MN-MN 11Garrity, Katie M11 2:17.86

OHIO-OH 12Hagen, Olivia G12 2:18.21

MN-MN 12Ruehle, Emma M*13 2:18.93

IL-IL 11Kolar, Jamie S*13 2:18.93

IL-IL 12Kyle, Maria K15 2:21.63

MN-MN 12Hein, Meagan K16 2:22.14

 
Girls 11-12 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

IL-IL 12Farley-Sepe, Kierston R1 2:14.27

WISC-WI 12Halmy, Dot2 2:14.51

WISC-WI 12Drabot, Katie G3 2:16.14

MICH-MI 12Kollen, Morgan M4 2:16.25

WISC-WI 12Tew, Madison T5 2:16.39

MICH-MI 12Bullock, Morgan L6 2:16.54

MICH-MI 12Davenport, Hannah M7 2:17.98

WISC-WI 11Huonker, Kynzie S8 2:18.14

MN-MN 12Alexander, Brianna K9 2:18.41

WISC-WI 12Bellford, Nicole R10 2:18.43

WISC-WI 12Krupsky, Brianna N11 2:18.48

MN-MN 11Garrity, Katie M12 2:19.47

MICH-MI 12McKay, Sydney L13 2:19.59

MN-MN 12Ruehle, Emma M14 2:19.63

IL-IL 11Kolar, Jamie S15 2:19.68

OHIO-OH 12Hagen, Olivia G16 2:20.60

IL-IL 12Kyle, Maria K17 2:21.19

MN-MN 12Hein, Meagan K18 2:21.85

IL-IL 12Adams, Splash E19 2:21.88

MN-MN 12Dahlgren, Kylie J20 2:22.16

OHIO-OH 12Lofquist, Sydney M21 2:22.32

WISC-WI 12Clausen, Natalie J22 2:22.46

MN-MN 12Kehoe, Madeline T23 2:22.61

WISC-WI 12Johnston, Sam R24 2:22.72

MN-MN 12Emery, Madison A25 2:22.77

MN-MN 12Evans, Erica J26 2:23.14

WISC-WI 12Laabs, Sarah A27 2:23.39

WISC-WI 12Jacob, Kelly A28 2:23.44

OHIO-OH 12Eckley, Maddison E29 2:23.85

OHIO-OH 12Hulbert, Katie M30 2:23.91

IL-IL 11Wall, Ingrid J31 2:23.92

OHIO-OH 12Wilson, Laura M*32 2:24.07

MICH-MI 12Lewis, Madison F*32 2:24.07

IL-IL 12Beckwith, Mary E34 2:24.12

WISC-WI 12Wenszell, Rachel E35 2:24.38

MICH-MI 11Jones, Morgan F36 2:24.41

OHIO-OH 12Valdes, Lauren M37 2:24.43

WISC-WI 12Barber, Allie R38 2:24.53

MICH-MI 11Groteler, Haley R39 2:24.69

MN-MN 12Donlin, Riley J40 2:25.39

OHIO-OH 11Berry, Kelsi A41 2:26.54

MICH-MI 12Carlson, Madison R*42 2:26.64

IL-IL 12Stauder, Sally K*42 2:26.64

IL-IL 12Portmann, Julia M44 2:26.86

IL-IL 12Graham, Elizabeth B45 2:26.97

OHIO-OH 11Landstra, Devin P46 2:27.25

MICH-MI 12Laird, Courtney L47 2:27.26

IL-IL 12Stoner, Taylor V48 2:27.69

WISC-WI 12Jernberg, Cassandra R49 2:28.24

WISC-WI 12Finger, Mimi T50 2:28.96

OHIO-OH 12Doll, Graci M51 2:29.47

IL-IL 12Kuszynski, Emma C52 2:29.70

IL-IL 12Lawlor, Clare K53 2:30.97

WISC-WI 12Dziuk, Samantha N--- DQ

IL-IL 12Nowak, Kaya A--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MICH-MI 12Davenport, Hannah M1 4:35.45

WISC-WI 12Halmy, Dot2 4:38.62

IL-IL 12Mathys, Gabby M3 4:38.78

WISC-WI 12Krupsky, Brianna N4 4:43.74

IL-IL 11Kolar, Jamie S5 4:43.81

WISC-WI 12Drabot, Katie G6 4:44.73

WISC-WI 12Tew, Madison T7 4:46.92

MN-MN 12Ruehle, Emma M8 4:52.31

B - Final

MICH-MI 12Kollen, Morgan M9 4:47.27

MN-MN 12Alexander, Brianna K10 4:48.60

WISC-WI 12Bellford, Nicole R11 4:48.79

IL-IL 12Portmann, Julia M12 4:49.36

WISC-WI 11Huonker, Kynzie S13 4:49.61
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B - Final ...   (Girls 11-12 400 Meter Free)

IL-IL 12Adams, Splash E14 4:55.39

MICH-MI 12Arakelian, Rebecca M15 4:55.61

MN-MN 12Dahlgren, Kylie J16 4:56.47

 
Girls 11-12 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MICH-MI 12Davenport, Hannah M1 4:39.90

WISC-WI 12Halmy, Dot2 4:40.64

IL-IL 12Mathys, Gabby M3 4:43.30

IL-IL 11Kolar, Jamie S4 4:43.80

WISC-WI 12Drabot, Katie G5 4:47.71

WISC-WI 12Krupsky, Brianna N6 4:48.34

WISC-WI 12Tew, Madison T7 4:49.83

MN-MN 12Ruehle, Emma M8 4:50.02

IL-IL 12Adams, Splash E9 4:50.05

MICH-MI 12Kollen, Morgan M10 4:50.50

WISC-WI 12Bellford, Nicole R11 4:50.78

IL-IL 12Portmann, Julia M12 4:51.39

MN-MN 12Alexander, Brianna K13 4:51.88

WISC-WI 11Huonker, Kynzie S14 4:52.73

MN-MN 12Dahlgren, Kylie J15 4:52.90

MICH-MI 12Arakelian, Rebecca M16 4:53.44

MICH-MI 12Lewis, Madison F17 4:55.17

MN-MN 12Emery, Madison A18 4:56.12

MICH-MI 12McKay, Sydney L19 4:56.30

IL-IL 12Keck, Jensen S20 4:58.37

OHIO-OH 12Lofquist, Sydney M21 4:58.67

OHIO-OH 12Hagen, Olivia G22 4:59.16

WISC-WI 12Wenszell, Rachel E*23 4:59.65

MN-MN 12Evans, Erica J*23 4:59.65

WISC-WI 12Jernberg, Cassandra R25 4:59.69

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Lisa C26 4:59.80

OHIO-OH 12Hulbert, Katie M27 4:59.84

OHIO-OH 12Valdes, Lauren M28 4:59.94

IL-IL 11Miller, Alexa J29 5:00.22

IL-IL 12Stauder, Sally K30 5:00.47

IL-IL 12Vondra, Elise M31 5:01.94

WISC-WI 12Laabs, Sarah A32 5:01.99

MN-MN 12Hein, Meagan K33 5:02.46

WISC-WI 11Kunavich, Kelsey M34 5:03.25

IL-IL 12Doolan, Colleen E35 5:03.81

MICH-MI 11Jones, Morgan F36 5:04.30

MN-MN 12Campeau, Michelle E37 5:04.31

IL-IL 12Lanigan, Reilly A38 5:05.21

OHIO-OH 12Delgado, Marissa S39 5:05.47

WISC-WI 12Finger, Mimi T40 5:06.24

OHIO-OH 12Peck, Jessica D41 5:06.61

OHIO-OH 12Sparks, Sydney E42 5:06.65

MICH-MI 12Sambel, Anuschka E43 5:07.21

MN-MN 11Semler, Madison A44 5:10.19

OHIO-OH 11Berry, Kelsi A45 5:13.38

IL-IL 12Zahn, Lily Y46 5:20.34

 
Girls 11-12 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 12Thorne, Bre M1 31.49

WISC-WI 11Nelson, Beata D2 31.93

IL-IL 12Gosselin, Annie K3 31.94

WISC-WI 12Short, Jessica R4 32.63

WISC-WI 12Keshemberg, Natalie S5 32.92

WISC-WI 12Beam, Alicia K6 33.24

IL-IL 12Farley-Sepe, Kierston R7 33.48

MICH-MI 12Meier, Emily L8 33.56

B - Final

MICH-MI 12Kennedy, Brandi L9 33.37

IL-IL 12Mantich, Nina M10 33.48

IL-IL 11Kolar, Jamie S11 33.51

WISC-WI 11Schoof, Ashlyn M12 33.59

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Linda C13 33.80

MN-MN 12Smith, Allissa S14 33.83

OHIO-OH 12Baldwin, Lily H15 34.10

WISC-WI 12Welsch, Greta E16 34.24

 
Girls 11-12 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 12Thorne, Bre M1 31.96

WISC-WI 11Nelson, Beata D2 32.05

IL-IL 12Gosselin, Annie K3 32.19

WISC-WI 12Beam, Alicia K4 33.05

IL-IL 12Farley-Sepe, Kierston R5 33.13

WISC-WI 12Keshemberg, Natalie S6 33.31

MICH-MI 12Meier, Emily L7 33.41

WISC-WI 12Short, Jessica R8 33.45

IL-IL 12Mantich, Nina M9 33.47

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Linda C10 33.61

WISC-WI 11Schoof, Ashlyn M11 33.77

OHIO-OH 12Baldwin, Lily H*12 33.78

MICH-MI 12Kennedy, Brandi L*12 33.78

MN-MN 12Smith, Allissa S14 33.83

IL-IL 11Kolar, Jamie S15 33.96

WISC-WI 12Welsch, Greta E16 34.01

MN-MN 12Donlin, Riley J17 34.09

WISC-WI 12Clausen, Natalie J18 34.11

MICH-MI 12Young, Claire E19 34.17

IL-IL 12Kyle, Maria K20 34.20

OHIO-OH 12Waggoner, Morgan R21 34.28

WISC-WI 12Basile, Andrea E22 34.33

OHIO-OH 12Decamp, Sadie J23 34.43

IL-IL 12Tapia, Natalie A24 34.57

IL-IL 12Wallace, Catherine E25 34.58

IL-IL 12Morger, Kayli M26 34.83

WISC-WI 12Wallace, Meg K27 34.84

MICH-MI 12Eppinga, Allison D*28 34.85

MN-MN 12Le, Angela K*28 34.85

OHIO-OH 12Wilson, Laura M30 34.94

MICH-MI 12Donovan, Meghan B31 34.95

OHIO-OH 12Doll, Graci M32 35.10

IL-IL 12Davidsen, Hannah L*33 35.14

MN-MN 12Justinak, Anna R*33 35.14

OHIO-OH 11Landstra, Devin P35 35.17

IL-IL 11Hermann, Kendall M36 35.22

MN-MN 12Preiss, Madison M37 35.31

MN-MN 12Evans, Erica J*38 35.32

IL-IL 12Braunecker, Avery M*38 35.32

IL-IL 12Doolan, Patricia J40 35.33

MN-MN 12Braden, Shea K41 35.34

WISC-WI 12Greeneway, Abigail J42 35.41

MN-MN 12Ruehle, Emma M43 35.42

MICH-MI 12Johns, Anika K44 35.43

OHIO-OH 12Esler, Abbey M*45 35.56

IL-IL 12Hanning, Sarah Grace G*45 35.56

MN-MN 12Levy, Sophie L47 35.61

MN-MN 12Braun, Haley R48 35.67

IL-IL 11Czarnecki, Kristen M49 35.68

WISC-WI 12Peters, Emily J50 35.69

WISC-WI 12Taylor, Katie E51 35.72

MN-MN 12Nelson, Kirsten B52 35.75

OHIO-OH 12Sickinger, Katie E53 35.77

IL-IL 12Rady, Heather M54 35.81

WISC-WI 12Stauffer, Sydney j*55 35.91

IL-IL 12Kramer, Carly C*55 35.91

MN-MN 12Harris, Lauren A57 35.94

IL-IL 12Sullivan, Nora D58 35.95

WISC-WI 12Ripple, Celia K59 35.96

IL-IL 12Sugihara, Nicole C60 36.06

IL-IL 12Kirby, Casey N61 36.09

MN-MN 12Lengvenis, Lily E62 36.19

MN-MN 12Lindberg, Ella M63 36.20

WISC-WI 12Westcott, Jessica L*64 36.22

IL-IL 12McCallum, Macie M*64 36.22

WISC-WI 12Center, Alexandra D66 36.24

IL-IL 12Macdonald, Rachel M67 36.25

MICH-MI 12Chiang, Sunny S68 36.29

WISC-WI 12Twigg, Gabriella R69 36.35

MN-MN 11Gaertner, Lorelei L70 36.42

IL-IL 12Reinhardt, Lydia M71 36.49

WISC-WI 11Horn, Brittany K72 36.50

MN-MN 12Hipskind, Ellie M73 36.51

MN-MN 12Walor, Tru A74 36.62

MN-MN 12Schmieg, Carolyn F75 36.63

WISC-WI 12Barber, Allie R76 36.70

IL-IL 11Harvard, Laurynn S77 36.76

MN-MN 12Petty, Anna C78 37.08

OHIO-OH 11Berry, Kelsi A79 37.12

MN-MN 12Fogelberg, Adair J--- DQ

IL-IL 12Kuszynski, Emma C--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 12Thorne, Bre M1 1:07.51

IL-IL 12Gosselin, Annie K2 1:09.46
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2010  WI 14 & U Central Zone Age Group Champs - 8/6/2010 to 8/8/2010

Pleasant Prairie WI RecPlex - 50m, Sanction #: WI2010-247S

Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Meter Back)

WISC-WI 12Keshemberg, Natalie S3 1:09.48

WISC-WI 11Nelson, Beata D4 1:09.51

WISC-WI 12Short, Jessica R5 1:10.35

IL-IL 11Kolar, Jamie S6 1:10.38

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Linda C7 1:11.02

WISC-WI 12Beam, Alicia K8 1:11.23

B - Final

IL-IL 12Mantich, Nina M9 1:11.52

WISC-WI 11Schoof, Ashlyn M10 1:12.23

MN-MN 11Garrity, Katie M11 1:12.56

WISC-WI 12Basile, Andrea E12 1:13.06

OHIO-OH 12Hagen, Olivia G13 1:13.45

MN-MN 12Dahlgren, Kylie J14 1:13.61

MICH-MI 12Bullock, Morgan L15 1:13.88

MN-MN 12Donlin, Riley J16 1:15.00

 
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 12Thorne, Bre M1 1:07.98

IL-IL 12Gosselin, Annie K2 1:09.11

WISC-WI 12Short, Jessica R3 1:09.88

WISC-WI 12Keshemberg, Natalie S4 1:10.05

WISC-WI 11Nelson, Beata D5 1:11.29

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Linda C6 1:11.31

IL-IL 11Kolar, Jamie S7 1:11.76

WISC-WI 12Beam, Alicia K8 1:12.15

WISC-WI 11Schoof, Ashlyn M9 1:12.80

IL-IL 12Mantich, Nina M10 1:12.81

WISC-WI 12Basile, Andrea E11 1:13.06

MN-MN 12Dahlgren, Kylie J12 1:13.19

MICH-MI 12Bullock, Morgan L*13 1:13.25

MN-MN 11Garrity, Katie M*13 1:13.25

OHIO-OH 12Hagen, Olivia G15 1:13.40

MN-MN 12Donlin, Riley J16 1:13.69

MICH-MI 12Kennedy, Brandi L17 J1:13.69

OHIO-OH 12Decamp, Sadie J18 1:13.98

WISC-WI 12Clausen, Natalie J19 1:14.07

MN-MN 12Smith, Allissa S20 1:14.18

IL-IL 11Hermann, Kendall M21 1:14.30

MICH-MI 12Meier, Emily L22 1:14.31

MICH-MI 12Donovan, Meghan B23 1:14.63

OHIO-OH 12Wilson, Laura M24 1:14.68

IL-IL 11Chuang, Emily A25 1:14.78

MN-MN 12Justinak, Anna R26 1:14.90

IL-IL 12Wallace, Catherine E27 1:15.00

IL-IL 12Hanning, Sarah Grace G28 1:15.03

OHIO-OH 12Sickinger, Katie E29 1:15.08

IL-IL 12Tapia, Natalie A30 1:15.11

IL-IL 12Davidsen, Hannah L31 1:15.28

MICH-MI 12Young, Claire E32 1:15.31

OHIO-OH 12Eckley, Maddison E33 1:15.46

MN-MN 12Evans, Erica J34 1:15.47

OHIO-OH 12Baldwin, Lily H35 1:15.48

IL-IL 12Morger, Kayli M36 1:15.72

MICH-MI 12Laird, Courtney L37 1:15.82

IL-IL 12Kyle, Maria K38 1:15.83

MN-MN 12Lengvenis, Lily E39 1:16.06

OHIO-OH 12Doll, Graci M40 1:16.44

IL-IL 12Lawlor, Clare K41 1:17.45

WISC-WI 12McNeil, Maggie E42 1:17.52

OHIO-OH 12Valdes, Lauren M43 1:17.54

OHIO-OH 11Berry, Kelsi A44 1:17.68

OHIO-OH 11Landstra, Devin P45 1:17.71

WISC-WI 12Stauffer, Sydney j46 1:18.01

IL-IL 11Wall, Ingrid J47 1:18.08

OHIO-OH 12Esler, Abbey M48 1:18.11

MN-MN 12Lindberg, Ella M49 1:18.19

IL-IL 12Kuszynski, Emma C50 1:18.50

OHIO-OH 12Decker, Jordan E51 1:19.58

MICH-MI 12Johns, Anika K52 1:20.05

 
Girls 11-12 200 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MN-MN 12Thorne, Bre M1 2:24.74

IL-IL 12Gosselin, Annie K2 2:25.86

WISC-WI 12Keshemberg, Natalie S3 2:28.17

WISC-WI 12Short, Jessica R4 2:28.87

IL-IL 11Kolar, Jamie S5 2:31.36

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Linda C6 2:31.88

WISC-WI 11Nelson, Beata D7 2:32.89

MN-MN 11Garrity, Katie M8 2:33.30

WISC-WI 12Beam, Alicia K9 2:34.14

WISC-WI 12Clausen, Natalie J10 2:34.56

WISC-WI 12Basile, Andrea E11 2:35.64

MN-MN 12Dahlgren, Kylie J12 2:35.65

WISC-WI 12Halmy, Dot13 2:35.81

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Lisa C14 2:36.56

WISC-WI 12Peters, Emily J15 2:36.96

WISC-WI 12Krupsky, Brianna N16 2:37.16

MICH-MI 12Bullock, Morgan L17 2:37.45

OHIO-OH 12Sickinger, Katie E18 2:37.46

WISC-WI 11Schoof, Ashlyn M19 2:37.92

OHIO-OH 12Decamp, Sadie J20 2:39.37

MICH-MI 12Laird, Courtney L21 2:39.40

IL-IL 11Chuang, Emily A22 2:39.47

MICH-MI 12Kennedy, Brandi L23 2:39.77

MICH-MI 12Meier, Emily L24 2:41.55

MICH-MI 12Shrader-Goetz, Jacqueline25 2:41.59

IL-IL 12Wallace, Catherine E26 2:41.77

MN-MN 12Ruehle, Emma M27 2:42.03

MICH-MI 12Kollen, Morgan M28 2:42.27

MN-MN 12Donlin, Riley J29 2:42.29

MICH-MI 12Chiang, Sunny S30 2:42.61

WISC-WI 12Karbusicky, Emma R31 2:42.71

IL-IL 12McCallum, Macie M32 2:43.02

IL-IL 12Beckwith, Mary E33 2:43.47

IL-IL 11Hermann, Kendall M34 2:43.61

WISC-WI 12Taylor, Katie E35 2:43.73

WISC-WI 12Finger, Mimi T36 2:44.11

MICH-MI 12Johns, Anika K37 2:44.55

WISC-WI 12McNeil, Maggie E38 2:45.41

IL-IL 12Davidsen, Hannah L39 2:46.05

MN-MN 12Lengvenis, Lily E40 2:46.62

MICH-MI 11Wang, Michelle41 2:47.79

WISC-WI 12Donkle, Julia A42 2:48.12

IL-IL 12Kuszynski, Emma C43 2:49.63

MICH-MI 12Young, Claire E--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IL-IL 11Harvard, Laurynn S1 35.48

WISC-WI 12Jungers, Carolyn l2 35.58

IL-IL 12Friel, Caily M3 35.62

WISC-WI 11Stigler, Lauren E4 35.94

WISC-WI 12Munson, Rachel O5 36.12

IL-IL 12Kaewwilai, Alyssa J6 36.32

IL-IL 12Kuwahara, Yuka7 36.70

WISC-WI 12Ripple, Celia K8 36.91

B - Final

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Linda C9 37.18

WISC-WI 12Martell, Clare L10 37.29

MN-MN 12Petty, Anna C11 37.41

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Lisa C12 37.50

WISC-WI 12Linzmeyer, Kelsey J13 37.61

IL-IL 11Czarnecki, Kristen M14 37.76

WISC-WI 12Murphy, Laken C15 38.55

OHIO-OH 12Eckley, Maddison E16 38.95

 
Girls 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

IL-IL 12Friel, Caily M1 35.53

WISC-WI 12Jungers, Carolyn l2 36.01

IL-IL 12Kaewwilai, Alyssa J3 36.16

IL-IL 11Harvard, Laurynn S4 36.17

WISC-WI 12Ripple, Celia K5 36.67

WISC-WI 12Munson, Rachel O6 36.75

WISC-WI 11Stigler, Lauren E7 36.87

IL-IL 12Kuwahara, Yuka8 36.94

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Lisa C9 37.07

MN-MN 12Petty, Anna C10 37.37

IL-IL 11Czarnecki, Kristen M11 37.43

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Linda C12 37.45

WISC-WI 12Murphy, Laken C13 37.70

OHIO-OH 12Eckley, Maddison E14 37.79

WISC-WI 12Linzmeyer, Kelsey J15 38.04

WISC-WI 12Martell, Clare L16 38.11

MN-MN 12Slinde, Erin N17 38.16

WISC-WI 12Twigg, Gabriella R18 38.20

IL-IL 12Garza, Emily F19 38.23

IL-IL 11Wall, Ingrid J20 38.29

IL-IL 12Braunecker, Avery M21 38.55

MN-MN 12Preiss, Madison M*22 38.57
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2010  WI 14 & U Central Zone Age Group Champs - 8/6/2010 to 8/8/2010

Pleasant Prairie WI RecPlex - 50m, Sanction #: WI2010-247S

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 50 Meter Breast)

WISC-WI 12Durley, Caitlin N*22 38.57

IL-IL 12Hoeferle, Brooke E24 38.67

WISC-WI 12Sheridan, Molly F25 38.71

WISC-WI 12McNeil, Maggie E26 38.75

MICH-MI 12Riegger, Anna E27 38.76

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Karen28 38.79

IL-IL 12Preski, Alexis M29 38.81

WISC-WI 12Karbusicky, Emma R30 38.83

WISC-WI 12Blackdeer, Emma P31 38.85

WISC-WI 12Peters, Daniella M32 38.86

MICH-MI 12Arakelian, Rebecca M33 38.98

WISC-WI 11Senogles, Morgan E34 39.00

MICH-MI 12Donovan, Meghan B35 39.19

IL-IL 12Rentz, Katie J36 39.23

WISC-WI 11Laird, Alaina A37 39.32

IL-IL 12Keck, Jensen S38 39.46

OHIO-OH 12Peck, Jessica D39 39.53

MN-MN 11Kustritz, Katherine S40 39.56

IL-IL 12Kolkmeyer, Lindsey41 39.70

MN-MN 12Roberts, Carly P42 39.72

IL-IL 12Mucha, Kellie R43 39.96

WISC-WI 12Short, Jessica R44 39.99

OHIO-OH 12Esler, Abbey M45 40.05

OHIO-OH 12Decker, Jordan E46 40.08

IL-IL 12Rosen, Millie J47 40.09

WISC-WI 12Welsch, Greta E48 40.11

MICH-MI 11Villalon, Kyra B49 40.21

IL-IL 12Graham, Elizabeth B50 40.63

 
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WISC-WI 12Jungers, Carolyn l1 1:17.98

WISC-WI 12Munson, Rachel O2 1:18.14

IL-IL 12Friel, Caily M3 1:18.83

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Karen4 1:20.43

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Lisa C5 1:20.54

IL-IL 12Kaewwilai, Alyssa J6 1:20.56

IL-IL 11Harvard, Laurynn S7 1:20.61

WISC-WI 12Drabot, Katie G8 1:20.80

B - Final

IL-IL 12Gosselin, Annie K9 1:20.86

WISC-WI 11Stigler, Lauren E10 1:20.98

IL-IL 11Chuang, Emily A11 1:22.11

IL-IL 12Kuwahara, Yuka12 1:22.80

IL-IL 12Clancy, Katie M13 1:22.86

MICH-MI 12Donovan, Meghan B14 1:23.21

MN-MN 12Alexander, Brianna K15 1:23.26

WISC-WI 12Blackdeer, Emma P16 1:23.60

 
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WISC-WI 12Jungers, Carolyn l1 1:17.59

WISC-WI 12Munson, Rachel O2 1:19.61

IL-IL 12Friel, Caily M3 1:19.86

WISC-WI 12Drabot, Katie G4 1:20.34

IL-IL 11Harvard, Laurynn S5 1:20.90

IL-IL 12Kaewwilai, Alyssa J6 1:21.48

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Lisa C7 1:21.50

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Karen8 1:21.59

IL-IL 12Gosselin, Annie K9 1:21.91

WISC-WI 12Blackdeer, Emma P10 1:22.45

IL-IL 12Kuwahara, Yuka11 1:22.52

MICH-MI 12Donovan, Meghan B*12 1:22.57

WISC-WI 11Stigler, Lauren E*12 1:22.57

IL-IL 11Chuang, Emily A14 1:22.68

MN-MN 12Alexander, Brianna K15 1:22.79

IL-IL 12Clancy, Katie M16 1:23.36

IL-IL 12Garza, Emily F17 1:23.46

MN-MN 11Garrity, Katie M18 1:23.51

WISC-WI 12Karbusicky, Emma R19 1:23.59

IL-IL 11Czarnecki, Kristen M20 1:23.60

MICH-MI 12Giesler, Anna C21 1:23.68

WISC-WI 12Twigg, Gabriella R22 1:23.83

MN-MN 12Eckstein, Amber J23 1:23.88

WISC-WI 12Ripple, Celia K24 1:24.23

WISC-WI 12Dziuk, Samantha N25 1:24.24

IL-IL 12Preski, Alexis M26 1:24.53

WISC-WI 12Martell, Clare L27 1:24.58

WISC-WI 12Durley, Caitlin N28 1:25.00

OHIO-OH 12Peck, Jessica D29 1:25.14

MICH-MI 11Villalon, Kyra B30 1:25.20

WISC-WI 11Senogles, Morgan E31 1:25.31

WISC-WI 12Linzmeyer, Kelsey J32 1:25.34

OHIO-OH 12Eckley, Maddison E33 1:25.42

IL-IL 11Peterson, Jordan E34 1:25.47

MN-MN 12Dahlgren, Kylie J35 1:25.54

IL-IL 12Rentz, Katie J36 1:25.63

WISC-WI 12Peters, Daniella M37 1:25.70

MICH-MI 12Arakelian, Rebecca M38 1:25.73

MN-MN 12Roberts, Carly P39 1:25.92

IL-IL 12Keck, Jensen S40 1:26.04

MN-MN 12Slinde, Erin N41 1:26.15

MN-MN 12Jensen, Helen R42 1:26.23

WISC-WI 12Welsch, Greta E43 1:26.30

WISC-WI 12McNeil, Maggie E44 1:26.44

MN-MN 12Preiss, Madison M45 1:26.52

MICH-MI 12Riegger, Anna E46 1:26.95

MN-MN 12Petty, Anna C47 1:26.99

WISC-WI 12Sheridan, Molly F48 1:27.03

OHIO-OH 11Sperber, Sarah A49 1:27.13

WISC-WI 11Laird, Alaina A50 1:27.17

IL-IL 11Sia, Rochelle L51 1:27.36

OHIO-OH 12Esler, Abbey M52 1:28.18

IL-IL 12Graham, Elizabeth B53 1:28.68

OHIO-OH 12Decker, Jordan E54 1:29.79

 
Girls 11-12 200 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WISC-WI 11Stigler, Lauren E1 2:49.89

WISC-WI 12Jungers, Carolyn l2 2:50.02

WISC-WI 12Drabot, Katie G3 2:51.49

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Lisa C4 2:51.90

MICH-MI 12Arakelian, Rebecca M5 2:51.94

IL-IL 12Gosselin, Annie K6 2:52.53

IL-IL 11Harvard, Laurynn S7 2:53.98

IL-IL 12Preski, Alexis M8 2:54.83

MN-MN 12Alexander, Brianna K9 2:55.90

MN-MN 12Slinde, Erin N10 2:56.59

IL-IL 11Chuang, Emily A11 2:56.67

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Karen12 2:57.77

WISC-WI 12Karbusicky, Emma R13 2:58.79

WISC-WI 12Munson, Rachel O14 2:59.27

WISC-WI 12McNeil, Maggie E15 2:59.71

MN-MN 12Jensen, Helen R16 2:59.99

IL-IL 12Oliphant, Erin R17 3:00.11

WISC-WI 12Blackdeer, Emma P18 3:01.48

IL-IL 12Rentz, Katie J19 3:01.57

MICH-MI 12Giesler, Anna C20 3:01.58

MN-MN 12Eckstein, Amber J21 3:01.62

IL-IL 12Graham, Elizabeth B22 3:01.88

WISC-WI 12Dziuk, Samantha N23 3:02.04

WISC-WI 12Twigg, Gabriella R24 3:02.97

MICH-MI 12Riegger, Anna E25 3:03.92

OHIO-OH 12Eckley, Maddison E26 3:04.19

MN-MN 12Preiss, Madison M27 3:04.29

WISC-WI 12Wilson, Ashley J28 3:04.51

IL-IL 11Czarnecki, Kristen M29 3:05.15

WISC-WI 12Durley, Caitlin N30 3:06.70

WISC-WI 12Martell, Clare L31 3:07.17

IL-IL 11Sia, Rochelle L32 3:07.96

WISC-WI 12Peters, Daniella M33 3:09.01

WISC-WI 12Ripple, Celia K34 3:09.08

WISC-WI 12Biro, Sara J35 3:09.16

MICH-MI 12Chiang, Sunny S36 3:09.77

WISC-WI 12Sheridan, Molly F37 3:12.47

OHIO-OH 12Peck, Jessica D38 3:13.32

 
Girls 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 12Thorne, Bre M1 29.96

WISC-WI 11Nelson, Beata D2 30.02

IL-IL 12Farley-Sepe, Kierston R3 30.13

WISC-WI 12Jacob, Kelly A4 30.29

MICH-MI 12Bullock, Morgan L5 30.32

MN-MN 12Le, Angela K6 30.77

WISC-WI 12Jungers, Carolyn l7 31.34

IL-IL 12Madison, Elizabeth M8 31.40

B - Final

MICH-MI 12Carlson, Madison R9 30.96

MN-MN 12Smith, Allissa S10 31.39

WISC-WI 12Welsch, Greta E11 31.49

OHIO-OH 12Waggoner, Morgan R12 31.52

WISC-WI 12Bellford, Nicole R13 31.55

IL-IL 12Managlia, Maddy A14 31.89
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Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 11-12 50 Meter Fly)

OHIO-OH 12Hulbert, Katie M15 32.20

WISC-WI 12Johnston, Sam R16 32.43

 
Girls 11-12 50 Meter Fly Swim-off

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

WISC-WI 12Short, Jessica R1 31.52

MICH-MI 12Maiorana, Jennifer N2 31.81

 
Girls 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 12Thorne, Bre M1 30.57

MICH-MI 12Bullock, Morgan L2 30.72

WISC-WI 11Nelson, Beata D3 30.85

WISC-WI 12Jacob, Kelly A4 30.89

IL-IL 12Farley-Sepe, Kierston R5 31.03

MN-MN 12Le, Angela K6 31.29

IL-IL 12Madison, Elizabeth M7 31.54

WISC-WI 12Jungers, Carolyn l8 31.55

OHIO-OH 12Hulbert, Katie M9 31.58

IL-IL 12Managlia, Maddy A10 31.64

OHIO-OH 12Waggoner, Morgan R11 31.67

MN-MN 12Smith, Allissa S12 31.70

MICH-MI 12Carlson, Madison R13 31.74

WISC-WI 12Bellford, Nicole R14 32.01

WISC-WI 12Welsch, Greta E15 32.05

WISC-WI 12Johnston, Sam R16 32.24

WISC-WI 12Tew, Madison T17 32.27

WISC-WI 12Short, Jessica R18 32.34

MICH-MI 12Maiorana, Jennifer N19 J32.34

WISC-WI 12Sheridan, Molly F20 32.36

WISC-WI 12Peters, Emily J21 32.50

IL-IL 12Dunn, Mackenna E22 32.52

IL-IL 12Kyle, Maria K23 32.57

WISC-WI 12Keshemberg, Natalie S24 32.65

WISC-WI 12Peters, Daniella M*25 32.71

IL-IL 12Doolan, Colleen E*25 32.71

MICH-MI 12Meier, Emily L27 32.74

WISC-WI 12Hagen, Sara E*28 32.79

WISC-WI 12Wallace, Meg K*28 32.79

MICH-MI 12Pontious, Phoebe J30 32.82

MICH-MI 11Groteler, Haley R31 32.83

OHIO-OH 12Wilson, Laura M32 32.84

IL-IL 12Lawlor, Clare K33 32.86

WISC-WI 12Ripple, Celia K34 32.93

MICH-MI 12Johns, Anika K*35 32.94

IL-IL 12Rady, Heather M*35 32.94

WISC-WI 11Schoof, Ashlyn M*35 32.94

MN-MN 12Chen, Ellen J38 32.95

OHIO-OH 12Sickinger, Katie E39 32.97

IL-IL 12Cunningham, Elizabeth A40 32.98

IL-IL 11Wall, Ingrid J41 32.99

MN-MN 12Kehoe, Madeline T*42 33.06

IL-IL 12Zahn, Lily Y*42 33.06

OHIO-OH 12Lofquist, Sydney M*44 33.08

WISC-WI 12Siebenaller, Samantha A*44 33.08

MN-MN 12Kishish, Emily L*44 33.08

OHIO-OH 12Delgado, Marissa S47 33.10

IL-IL 12Kuwahara, Yuka48 33.12

IL-IL 12Lanigan, Reilly A49 33.14

WISC-WI 12Center, Alexandra D50 33.18

MICH-MI 12Eppinga, Allison D51 33.21

MN-MN 12Preiss, Madison M*52 33.22

WISC-WI 12Basile, Andrea E*52 33.22

IL-IL 11Czarnecki, Kristen M54 33.29

MN-MN 12Levy, Sophie L55 33.31

IL-IL 12Portmann, Julia M56 33.33

WISC-WI 12First, Mary C57 33.35

OHIO-OH 12Eismann, Gabrielle E58 33.37

IL-IL 12Braunecker, Avery M59 33.43

MN-MN 12Westwood, Heather N60 33.47

IL-IL 12Sullivan, Nora D61 33.51

MICH-MI 12Borrello, Elsa M62 33.53

IL-IL 12Rentz, Katie J63 33.55

WISC-WI 11Kunavich, Kelsey M64 33.62

WISC-WI 12Putney, Shayna M65 33.78

WISC-WI 12Wahlgren, Nicole M66 33.83

OHIO-OH 12Bernhard, Bailey E67 33.84

MN-MN 12Wenman, Megan M*68 33.87

IL-IL 11Miller, Alexa J*68 33.87

MN-MN 12Braden, Shea K*68 33.87

OHIO-OH 12Sparks, Sydney E71 33.88

IL-IL 12Reinhardt, Lydia M72 33.97

IL-IL 12Jacobsen, Kirsten P*73 34.01

WISC-WI 11Prescott, Olivia A*73 34.01

IL-IL 11Picchione, Olivia G75 34.04

IL-IL 11Michaels, Alina M*76 34.17

MN-MN 12Harris, Lauren A*76 34.17

IL-IL 12Sugihara, Nicole C*78 34.22

WISC-WI 12Phillips, Kate A*78 34.22

IL-IL 11Shanahan, Gillian M80 34.25

OHIO-OH 12Decamp, Sadie J81 34.29

IL-IL 12Kaewwilai, Alyssa J82 34.31

IL-IL 12Nowak, Kaya A83 34.34

OHIO-OH 12Grzeszczak, Napoleon C84 34.68

 
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 12Thorne, Bre M1 1:06.25

MICH-MI 12Bullock, Morgan L2 1:07.38

IL-IL 12Farley-Sepe, Kierston R3 1:08.29

WISC-WI 12Krupsky, Brianna N4 1:10.05

MN-MN 12Smith, Allissa S5 1:10.27

WISC-WI 12Keshemberg, Natalie S6 1:10.69

OHIO-OH 12Sparks, Sydney E7 1:10.95

WISC-WI 12Bellford, Nicole R8 1:11.15

B - Final

OHIO-OH 12Hulbert, Katie M9 1:09.56

IL-IL 12Madison, Elizabeth M10 1:10.23

WISC-WI 12Jacob, Kelly A11 1:10.27

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Karen12 1:11.37

IL-IL 12Doolan, Colleen E13 1:11.62

WISC-WI 12Peters, Emily J14 1:11.91

OHIO-OH 12Delgado, Marissa S15 1:12.38

IL-IL 12Managlia, Maddy A16 1:13.71

 
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 12Thorne, Bre M1 1:07.91

MICH-MI 12Bullock, Morgan L2 1:08.52

OHIO-OH 12Sparks, Sydney E3 1:10.12

WISC-WI 12Krupsky, Brianna N4 1:10.13

MN-MN 12Smith, Allissa S5 1:10.18

WISC-WI 12Bellford, Nicole R6 1:10.42

WISC-WI 12Keshemberg, Natalie S7 1:10.55

IL-IL 12Farley-Sepe, Kierston R8 1:10.89

OHIO-OH 12Hulbert, Katie M9 1:11.01

WISC-WI 12Jacob, Kelly A10 1:11.90

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Karen11 1:12.13

IL-IL 12Madison, Elizabeth M12 1:12.43

WISC-WI 12Peters, Emily J13 1:12.45

MN-MN 12Le, Angela K14 1:12.64

IL-IL 12Managlia, Maddy A15 1:12.77

IL-IL 12Doolan, Colleen E16 1:12.83

OHIO-OH 12Delgado, Marissa S17 1:12.88

IL-IL 11Chuang, Emily A18 1:13.41

IL-IL 12Vondra, Elise M19 1:13.55

WISC-WI 12Tew, Madison T20 1:13.83

IL-IL 12Kuwahara, Yuka21 1:13.92

WISC-WI 11Huonker, Kynzie S22 1:14.20

MICH-MI 12Carlson, Madison R23 1:14.26

WISC-WI 12Center, Alexandra D24 1:14.32

OHIO-OH 12Lofquist, Sydney M*25 1:14.45

IL-IL 12Preski, Alexis M*25 1:14.45

IL-IL 11Michaels, Alina M27 1:14.49

MICH-MI 12Davenport, Hannah M28 1:14.51

MN-MN 12Westwood, Heather N29 1:14.64

IL-IL 12Rentz, Katie J30 1:14.90

MN-MN 12Chen, Ellen J31 1:14.94

IL-IL 11Miller, Alexa J32 1:14.96

WISC-WI 12Linzmeyer, Kelsey J33 1:15.27

IL-IL 12Dunn, Mackenna E34 1:15.38

WISC-WI 12Peters, Daniella M35 1:15.51

MN-MN 12Kehoe, Madeline T36 1:15.57

WISC-WI 11Kunavich, Kelsey M37 1:15.77

MICH-MI 12Pontious, Phoebe J38 1:15.79

MICH-MI 12Maiorana, Jennifer N39 1:15.87

OHIO-OH 11Landstra, Devin P40 1:15.91

OHIO-OH 12Valdes, Lauren M41 1:15.95

WISC-WI 12Johnston, Sam R42 1:16.00

MICH-MI 12McKay, Sydney L43 1:16.12

OHIO-OH 12Decamp, Sadie J44 1:16.13

OHIO-OH 12Wilson, Laura M45 1:16.21
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Meter Fly)

MICH-MI 11Groteler, Haley R46 1:16.26

WISC-WI 12First, Mary C47 1:16.33

IL-IL 12Zahn, Lily Y48 1:16.43

WISC-WI 12Sheridan, Molly F49 1:16.52

MICH-MI 12Eppinga, Allison D50 1:16.96

IL-IL 12Stauder, Sally K51 1:18.55

IL-IL 12Portmann, Julia M52 1:18.72

IL-IL 12Kaewwilai, Alyssa J53 1:18.77

MICH-MI 12Johns, Anika K54 1:19.50

IL-IL 12Lawlor, Clare K55 1:20.38

 
Girls 11-12 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MN-MN 12Thorne, Bre M1 2:27.06

WISC-WI 12Halmy, Dot2 2:30.27

OHIO-OH 12Sparks, Sydney E3 2:33.04

IL-IL 12Vondra, Elise M4 2:34.49

MICH-MI 12Davenport, Hannah M5 2:34.82

WISC-WI 12Krupsky, Brianna N6 2:34.91

IL-IL 12Preski, Alexis M7 2:34.92

MN-MN 12Alexander, Brianna K8 2:36.36

IL-IL 12Portmann, Julia M9 2:37.45

WISC-WI 12Peters, Emily J10 2:41.23

WISC-WI 12Keshemberg, Natalie S11 2:42.94

OHIO-OH 12Lofquist, Sydney M12 2:43.07

WISC-WI 12Bellford, Nicole R13 2:46.11

OHIO-OH 12Delgado, Marissa S14 2:46.48

WISC-WI 11Huonker, Kynzie S15 2:49.08

WISC-WI 12Jacob, Kelly A16 2:49.19

 
Girls 11-12 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IL-IL 12Gosselin, Annie K1 2:29.03

IL-IL 12Farley-Sepe, Kierston R2 2:30.27

MN-MN 12Alexander, Brianna K3 2:31.60

MN-MN 12Dahlgren, Kylie J4 2:34.57

WISC-WI 12Krupsky, Brianna N5 2:34.66

WISC-WI 12Halmy, Dot6 2:35.66

IL-IL 12Preski, Alexis M7 2:35.99

WISC-WI 12Drabot, Katie G--- DQ

B - Final

WISC-WI 12Short, Jessica R9 2:33.82

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Lisa C10 2:33.97

IL-IL 11Chuang, Emily A11 2:34.76

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Linda C12 2:34.93

MN-MN 12Smith, Allissa S13 2:36.22

IL-IL 11Kolar, Jamie S14 2:37.14

OHIO-OH 12Hulbert, Katie M15 2:37.24

WISC-WI 11Stigler, Lauren E16 2:38.86

 
Girls 11-12 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WISC-WI 12Drabot, Katie G1 2:30.35

IL-IL 12Gosselin, Annie K2 2:32.08

IL-IL 12Farley-Sepe, Kierston R3 2:32.32

WISC-WI 12Halmy, Dot4 2:33.43

MN-MN 12Alexander, Brianna K5 2:33.98

MN-MN 12Dahlgren, Kylie J6 2:34.80

WISC-WI 12Krupsky, Brianna N7 2:34.89

IL-IL 12Preski, Alexis M8 2:35.24

IL-IL 11Chuang, Emily A9 2:35.82

WISC-WI 12Short, Jessica R10 2:36.15

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Linda C11 2:36.36

MICH-MI 12Zhang, Lisa C12 2:36.95

WISC-WI 11Stigler, Lauren E13 2:37.17

OHIO-OH 12Hulbert, Katie M14 2:38.59

MN-MN 12Smith, Allissa S15 2:38.60

IL-IL 11Kolar, Jamie S16 2:38.76

WISC-WI 11Huonker, Kynzie S17 2:38.93

OHIO-OH 12Sparks, Sydney E18 2:39.05

MN-MN 12Le, Angela K19 2:39.11

MN-MN 11Garrity, Katie M20 2:39.17

WISC-WI 12Munson, Rachel O21 2:39.41

IL-IL 12Kuwahara, Yuka22 2:39.49

IL-IL 12Doolan, Colleen E23 2:39.51

WISC-WI 12Basile, Andrea E24 2:39.63

OHIO-OH 12Sickinger, Katie E25 2:39.67

IL-IL 12Braunecker, Avery M26 2:40.40

OHIO-OH 12Hagen, Olivia G27 2:40.45

IL-IL 11Miller, Alexa J28 2:41.05

OHIO-OH 12Valdes, Lauren M29 2:41.21

MICH-MI 12McKay, Sydney L30 2:41.24

WISC-WI 12McNeil, Maggie E31 2:41.52

MICH-MI 12Davenport, Hannah M32 2:41.98

IL-IL 12Portmann, Julia M33 2:42.04

WISC-WI 12Karbusicky, Emma R34 2:42.31

MICH-MI 12Arakelian, Rebecca M35 2:42.37

WISC-WI 12Johnston, Sam R36 2:42.56

IL-IL 12Stoner, Taylor V37 2:43.24

OHIO-OH 12Lofquist, Sydney M38 2:43.32

IL-IL 12Lanigan, Reilly A39 2:43.50

IL-IL 11Poedtke, Katie M40 2:43.70

IL-IL 12Eaton, Nicole J41 2:43.82

IL-IL 11Peterson, Jordan E42 2:44.16

IL-IL 12Hanning, Sarah Grace G43 2:44.20

IL-IL 12Graham, Elizabeth B44 2:44.31

WISC-WI 11Kunavich, Kelsey M45 2:44.44

MICH-MI 12Chiang, Sunny S46 2:44.60

MN-MN 12Jensen, Helen R47 2:44.62

IL-IL 12Dean, Alana R48 2:45.13

IL-IL 11Harvard, Laurynn S49 2:45.28

IL-IL 12Wallace, Catherine E50 2:46.01

IL-IL 12Goldsmith, Allison R51 2:46.34

IL-IL 12Adams, Splash E52 2:46.48

IL-IL 12Stauder, Sally K53 2:46.59

MN-MN 12Emery, Madison A54 2:46.81

WISC-WI 12Linzmeyer, Kelsey J55 2:48.65

MN-MN 12Preiss, Madison M56 2:48.72

IL-IL 12Dunn, Mackenna E57 2:48.94

OHIO-OH 11Berry, Kelsi A58 2:48.97

OHIO-OH 12Decker, Jordan E59 2:49.40

MN-MN 12Wenman, Megan M60 2:49.71

OHIO-OH 12Delgado, Marissa S61 2:49.72

 
Girls 11-12 200 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AIL-IL1 1:53.50

Wall, Ingrid J 11 Rady, Heather M 12

Braunecker, Avery M 12 Farley-Sepe, Kierston R 12

AWISC-WI2 1:53.66

Jacob, Kelly A 12 Jungers, Carolyn l 12

Tew, Madison T 12 Short, Jessica R 12

AMN-MN3 1:54.03

Donlin, Riley J 12 Le, Angela K 12

Alexander, Brianna K 12 Thorne, Bre M 12

BWISC-WI4 1:54.34

Nelson, Beata D 11 Welsch, Greta E 12

Drabot, Katie G 12 Greeneway, Abigail J 12

AMICH-MI5 1:55.67

Bullock, Morgan L 12 Groteler, Haley R 11

Kollen, Morgan M 12 Zhang, Linda C 12

AOHIO-OH6 1:57.60

Hagen, Olivia G 12 Chick, Olivia L 11

Marinelli, Gabriella 12 Waggoner, Morgan R 12

BMICH-MI7 1:58.26

Carlson, Madison R 12 Pontious, Phoebe J 12

Eppinga, Allison D 12 Zhang, Lisa C 12

BIL-IL8 1:58.31

Kuszynski, Emma C 12 Kyle, Maria K 12

Kolar, Jamie S 11 Lawlor, Clare K 12

BMN-MN9 2:00.66

Evans, Erica J 12 Petty, Anna C 12

Ruehle, Emma M 12 Kehoe, Madeline T 12

BOHIO-OH10 2:03.64

Decker, Jordan E 12 Zilch, Molly A 12

Sperber, Sarah A 11 Eckley, Maddison E 12

 
Girls 11-12 400 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWISC-WI1 4:10.31

Nelson, Beata D 11 Halmy, Dot 12

Tew, Madison T 12 Drabot, Katie G 12

AIL-IL2 4:11.51

Braunecker, Avery M 12 Farley-Sepe, Kierston R 12

Kyle, Maria K 12 Kolar, Jamie S 11

AMN-MN3 4:12.02

Le, Angela K 12 Alexander, Brianna K 12

Smith, Allissa S 12 Thorne, Bre M 12

AMICH-MI4 4:12.80

Kollen, Morgan M 12 Davenport, Hannah M 12

McKay, Sydney L 12 Bullock, Morgan L 12

BWISC-WI5 4:14.53

Jacob, Kelly A 12 Short, Jessica R 12

Jungers, Carolyn l 12 Welsch, Greta E 12

BMN-MN6 4:19.11

Ruehle, Emma M 12 Dahlgren, Kylie J 12

Evans, Erica J 12 Donlin, Riley J 12
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Results
(Girls 11-12 400 Meter Free Relay)

BMICH-MI7 4:20.56

Zhang, Lisa C 12 Lewis, Madison F 12

Kennedy, Brandi L 12 Zhang, Linda C 12

AOHIO-OH8 4:23.17

Marinelli, Gabriella 12 Doll, Graci M 12

Wilson, Laura M 12 Hagen, Olivia G 12

BIL-IL9 4:23.67

Kaewwilai, Alyssa J 12 Adams, Splash E 12

Kuszynski, Emma C 12 Lawlor, Clare K 12

BOHIO-OH10 4:26.19

Zilch, Molly A 12 Eckley, Maddison E 12

Berry, Kelsi A 11 Landstra, Devin P 11

 
Girls 11-12 200 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWISC-WI1 2:04.82

Nelson, Beata D 11 Jungers, Carolyn l 12

Jacob, Kelly A 12 Welsch, Greta E 12

AIL-IL2 2:05.54

Gosselin, Annie K 12 Friel, Caily M 12

Farley-Sepe, Kierston R 12 Braunecker, Avery M 12

AMN-MN3 2:07.97

Thorne, Bre M 12 Petty, Anna C 12

Le, Angela K 12 Donlin, Riley J 12

BWISC-WI4 2:08.77

Short, Jessica R 12 Munson, Rachel O 12

Bellford, Nicole R 12 Tew, Madison T 12

BIL-IL5 2:09.91

Mantich, Nina M 12 Harvard, Laurynn S 11

Madison, Elizabeth M 12 Wall, Ingrid J 11

AMICH-MI6 2:10.33

Kennedy, Brandi L 12 Zhang, Lisa C 12

Bullock, Morgan L 12 Zhang, Linda C 12

BMICH-MI7 2:11.09

Meier, Emily L 12 Zhang, Karen 12

Carlson, Madison R 12 Kollen, Morgan M 12

BMN-MN8 2:11.72

Dahlgren, Kylie J 12 Slinde, Erin N 12

Smith, Allissa S 12 Alexander, Brianna K 12

AOHIO-OH9 2:13.85

Baldwin, Lily H 12 Eckley, Maddison E 12

Waggoner, Morgan R 12 Hagen, Olivia G 12

BOHIO-OH10 2:14.94

Wilson, Laura M 12 Esler, Abbey M 12

Hulbert, Katie M 12 Marinelli, Gabriella 12

 
Girls 11-12 400 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AIL-IL1 4:38.18

Gosselin, Annie K 12 Harvard, Laurynn S 11

Farley-Sepe, Kierston R 12 Braunecker, Avery M 12

AWISC-WI2 4:38.95

Short, Jessica R 12 Jungers, Carolyn l 12

Krupsky, Brianna N 12 Drabot, Katie G 12

AMN-MN3 4:45.00

Thorne, Bre M 12 Eckstein, Amber J 12

Smith, Allissa S 12 Le, Angela K 12

AMICH-MI4 4:46.35

Zhang, Linda C 12 Zhang, Karen 12

Bullock, Morgan L 12 Kollen, Morgan M 12

BWISC-WI5 4:46.75

Nelson, Beata D 11 Munson, Rachel O 12

Keshemberg, Natalie S 12 Tew, Madison T 12

BMICH-MI6 4:53.16

Meier, Emily L 12 Zhang, Lisa C 12

Carlson, Madison R 12 Lewis, Madison F 12

BIL-IL7 4:53.39

Mantich, Nina M 12 Kaewwilai, Alyssa J 12

Madison, Elizabeth M 12 Kolar, Jamie S 11

BMN-MN8 4:55.38

Donlin, Riley J 12 Alexander, Brianna K 12

Garrity, Katie M 11 Evans, Erica J 12

AOHIO-OH9 4:56.49

Decamp, Sadie J 12 Eckley, Maddison E 12

Sparks, Sydney E 12 Hagen, Olivia G 12

BOHIO-OH10 4:58.03

Sickinger, Katie E 12 Sperber, Sarah A 11

Lofquist, Sydney M 12 Waggoner, Morgan R 12

 
Girls 13-14 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L1 27.18

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E2 27.50

MN-MN 13Evensen, Courtney M3 27.69

WISC-WI 13Manchon, Molly L4 27.94

MN-MN 14Reilly, Kate T5 28.26

IL-IL 14Petro, Amanda L6 28.31

MN-MN 13Bisch, Sophia M7 28.36

MICH-MI 13Weber, Emma l8 28.39

B - Final

MN-MN 13Kari, Brina L9 28.45

IL-IL 14Rajic, Gabi10 28.68

MN-MN 13Guenther, Erika E11 28.70

MICH-MI 14Myers, Makayla K12 28.74

MICH-MI 14Kornburger, Haley M13 28.81

WISC-WI 13Larson, Anna J14 28.86

IL-IL 13Serniute, Gabriele K15 28.94

OHIO-OH 13Sehmann, Emmy E16 28.95

 
Girls 13-14 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L1 27.93

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E2 27.95

MN-MN 13Evensen, Courtney M3 28.01

WISC-WI 13Manchon, Molly L4 28.47

MN-MN 14Reilly, Kate T5 28.52

MICH-MI 13Weber, Emma l6 28.58

IL-IL 14Petro, Amanda L7 28.59

MN-MN 13Bisch, Sophia M8 28.61

MN-MN 13Guenther, Erika E9 28.67

MN-MN 13Kari, Brina L10 28.76

MICH-MI 14Myers, Makayla K11 28.81

MICH-MI 14Kornburger, Haley M12 28.82

OHIO-OH 13Sehmann, Emmy E13 28.95

IL-IL 14Rajic, Gabi*14 28.96

IL-IL 13Serniute, Gabriele K*14 28.96

WISC-WI 13Larson, Anna J16 29.00

IL-IL 13Gathe, Sydney C17 29.10

IL-IL 13Jacobs, Devin M18 29.13

IL-IL 13Cheng, Lisa Y19 29.14

WISC-WI 14Meitz, Kaersten F*20 29.16

MICH-MI 14Washko, Mandy P*20 29.16

IL-IL 14Kurta, Simona S22 29.17

MN-MN 13Cassens, Haley R*23 29.25

MN-MN 14Saddler, Abby C*23 29.25

MN-MN 13Baratz, Hannah Q25 29.26

MN-MN 13Cicha, Devin M26 29.27

IL-IL 14Wells, Paige N27 29.36

WISC-WI 13VanLanen, Corrrin E28 29.37

MN-MN 14Chapman, Morgan M*29 29.38

MICH-MI 13Barmore-Hicks, Destinee J*29 29.38

IL-IL 13Joy, Lexie R*29 29.38

MN-MN 14Swanson, Alyssa M*29 29.38

MICH-MI 14Harmon, Chelsea R33 29.39

MN-MN 14Zwick, Sara M34 29.40

MICH-MI 14Green, Tyara M35 29.44

MN-MN 14Kindle, Takina A36 29.46

IL-IL 14Toca, Jennifer M37 29.48

WISC-WI 13Pierce, Allison L*38 29.53

IL-IL 14Dassoff, Alanna G*38 29.53

IL-IL 14Rancap, Hillary B40 29.55

MN-MN 14Johnson, Taylor N41 29.57

OHIO-OH 14Kaffenbarger, Katie E42 29.63

WISC-WI 14Nelson, Madeleine R43 29.64

MICH-MI 14Kamper, Emily J44 29.66

MICH-MI 13Tucker, Miranda L45 29.67

WISC-WI 14Licking, Karley K46 29.69

MN-MN 14Banasikowski, Monica M47 29.72

OHIO-OH 14Quesnel, Morgan C48 29.74

MN-MN 14Roberts, Kasey L49 29.76

MICH-MI 14Meyers, Sascha I50 29.77

WISC-WI 14Siebenaller, Rachel M51 29.78

IL-IL 13Holmes, Kelsey E52 29.83

MICH-MI 13Kokubo, Larisa J53 29.84

WISC-WI 14Wilson, Rebecca L54 29.88

OHIO-OH 13Politi, Rachel E55 29.91

IL-IL 14Lagodzinska, Nikol L56 29.92

OHIO-OH 14Yanzsa, Courtney E57 29.93

MN-MN 14Dessler, Taylor R58 29.98

MN-MN 13Udean, Anna M59 29.99

MN-MN 13Gaertner, Caroline F*60 30.06

IL-IL 14Scheitlin, Mekenna A*60 30.06

IL-IL 14Zahn, Amy L*60 30.06

IL-IL 14Webster, Kira M63 30.07

MN-MN 14Hayes, Madeline E64 30.12

WISC-WI 13Newcomer, Taylor E65 30.15

MN-MN 14Cunningham, Elizabeth K66 30.21

MN-MN 14Koller, Emma C67 30.22



Midwestern Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 5:24 AM  8/10/2010  Page 12

2010  WI 14 & U Central Zone Age Group Champs - 8/6/2010 to 8/8/2010

Pleasant Prairie WI RecPlex - 50m, Sanction #: WI2010-247S

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 50 Meter Free)

WISC-WI 13Roehr, Alyssa C68 30.26

MN-MN 13Bullinger, Rae A69 30.28

MN-MN 14Savvateev, Liza E70 30.30

OHIO-OH 13Grubbe, Madeline C71 30.33

WISC-WI 14Kent, Alexis D72 30.34

IL-IL 14Hessing, Kirsty E73 30.35

MICH-MI 14Schroeder, Melanie M74 30.41

MN-MN 13Johnston, Olivia K75 30.42

MN-MN 14DeKock, Audrey J76 30.44

IL-IL 14Homere, Danielle K*77 30.47

MN-MN 14Back, Logan W*77 30.47

WISC-WI 14Setton, Emily V79 30.49

WISC-WI 13O'Connell, Claire E80 30.66

MICH-MI 13Jenkins, Hannah M*81 30.75

OHIO-OH 13Rosiak, Haley F*81 30.75

WISC-WI 13Rozeboom, Shelby L83 30.83

IL-IL 14Ryan, Christine L84 30.92

OHIO-OH 14Vester, Sarah J85 31.00

OHIO-OH 13Quallen, Jordie D86 31.09

 
Girls 13-14 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L1 59.13

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E2 59.64

MN-MN 13Evensen, Courtney M3 59.69

WISC-WI 13Manchon, Molly L4 59.95

MICH-MI 13Weber, Emma l5 1:00.64

IL-IL 14Petro, Amanda L6 1:01.37

IL-IL 14Martinez, Rebeca7 1:01.51

MN-MN 14Reilly, Kate T8 1:02.30

B - Final

IL-IL 13Serniute, Gabriele K9 1:01.36

MN-MN 13Guenther, Erika E10 1:02.10

MN-MN 13Bisch, Sophia M11 1:02.13

IL-IL 14Toca, Jennifer M12 1:02.28

MN-MN 13Cicha, Devin M13 1:02.37

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L14 1:02.51

IL-IL 14Kurta, Simona S15 1:02.64

MICH-MI 14Washko, Mandy P16 1:02.94

 
Girls 13-14 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L1 1:00.53

MN-MN 13Evensen, Courtney M2 1:00.98

WISC-WI 13Manchon, Molly L3 1:01.05

IL-IL 14Petro, Amanda L4 1:01.12

MICH-MI 13Weber, Emma l5 1:01.21

MN-MN 14Reilly, Kate T*6 1:01.62

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E*6 1:01.62

IL-IL 14Martinez, Rebeca8 1:02.08

MN-MN 13Guenther, Erika E9 1:02.33

IL-IL 14Toca, Jennifer M10 1:02.44

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L11 1:02.51

MN-MN 13Bisch, Sophia M12 1:02.53

IL-IL 13Serniute, Gabriele K13 1:02.55

MICH-MI 14Kornburger, Haley M14 1:02.81

WISC-WI 14Meitz, Kaersten F15 1:02.90

MN-MN 13Cicha, Devin M16 1:02.95

IL-IL 14Kurta, Simona S17 1:02.99

MICH-MI 14Washko, Mandy P18 1:03.06

OHIO-OH 13Sehmann, Emmy E19 1:03.10

IL-IL 14Rajic, Gabi20 1:03.39

IL-IL 13Jacobs, Devin M21 1:03.40

WISC-WI 13Larson, Anna J*22 1:03.51

MICH-MI 14Dean, Kara J*22 1:03.51

IL-IL 14Dassoff, Alanna G24 1:03.58

MICH-MI 14Myers, Makayla K25 1:03.62

IL-IL 13Kordik, Jennifer L26 1:03.69

IL-IL 13Joy, Lexie R27 1:03.77

MN-MN 13Cassens, Haley R28 1:03.88

MN-MN 14Roberts, Kasey L29 1:03.89

IL-IL 13Cheng, Lisa Y30 1:04.00

MN-MN 14Dessler, Taylor R*31 1:04.18

WISC-WI 14Bushman, Theresa M*31 1:04.18

MN-MN 14Moreton, Kate J*33 1:04.19

MN-MN 14Johnson, Taylor N*33 1:04.19

MICH-MI 14Meyers, Sascha I35 1:04.20

MN-MN 13Rizzo, Linnea M36 1:04.22

WISC-WI 14Olson, Mallory J37 1:04.27

MN-MN 14Zwick, Sara M38 1:04.30

MN-MN 14Chapman, Morgan M*39 1:04.32

IL-IL 14Wells, Paige N*39 1:04.32

OHIO-OH 14Quesnel, Morgan C*41 1:04.50

MN-MN 14Swanson, Alyssa M*41 1:04.50

IL-IL 14Rancap, Hillary B43 1:04.57

WISC-WI 13VanLanen, Corrrin E*44 1:04.63

IL-IL 13Holmes, Kelsey E*44 1:04.63

MN-MN 13Gaertner, Caroline F46 1:04.73

IL-IL 14Krull, Caitlin M47 1:04.76

MICH-MI 14Harmon, Chelsea R48 1:04.79

MN-MN 14Friesz, Katie M*49 1:04.86

MICH-MI 14Yan, Serena*49 1:04.86

IL-IL 14Scheitlin, Mekenna A51 1:04.95

MN-MN 14Maxwell, Malena J52 1:05.04

MN-MN 14Saddler, Abby C53 1:05.07

WISC-WI 14Zablocki, Kristin J54 1:05.09

MN-MN 13Kari, Brina L55 1:05.12

MICH-MI 13Jenkins, Hannah M56 1:05.17

MN-MN 13Baratz, Hannah Q57 1:05.19

WISC-WI 14Wenszell, Rebekah I58 1:05.29

MICH-MI 14Kamper, Emily J59 1:05.36

IL-IL 14Burrell, Maddi M60 1:05.41

OHIO-OH 13Murphy, Mikayla A61 1:05.50

MN-MN 13Bullinger, Rae A62 1:05.58

WISC-WI 14Kent, Alexis D63 1:05.64

MN-MN 14Banasikowski, Monica M64 1:05.69

OHIO-OH 14Yanzsa, Courtney E65 1:05.75

OHIO-OH 13Rosiak, Haley F66 1:05.82

MN-MN 14Savvateev, Liza E67 1:05.83

MICH-MI 13Kokubo, Larisa J68 1:05.89

IL-IL 13Mueller, Taylor R69 1:06.09

WISC-WI 14Herzfeld, Kathryn M70 1:06.30

MICH-MI 13Barmore-Hicks, Destinee J71 1:06.32

WISC-WI 14Nelson, Madeleine R72 1:06.51

MN-MN 14Swanson, Sydney C73 1:06.59

MN-MN 14Cunningham, Elizabeth K74 1:06.60

MN-MN 14DeKock, Audrey J75 1:06.81

IL-IL 13Wick, Daria L76 1:06.99

MN-MN 14Becker, Anna M77 1:07.02

MN-MN 14Koller, Emma C78 1:07.06

OHIO-OH 14Vester, Sarah J79 1:08.27

IL-IL 13Canfield, Kate L80 1:08.65

WISC-WI 13Pierce, Allison L--- DQ

IL-IL 14Grasty, Jessica L--- DQ

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L1 2:07.99

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E2 2:09.50

MN-MN 13Evensen, Courtney M3 2:09.91

MICH-MI 13Weber, Emma l4 2:10.11

IL-IL 14Petro, Amanda L5 2:11.02

WISC-WI 13Manchon, Molly L6 2:11.07

IL-IL 14Martinez, Rebeca7 2:13.08

MN-MN 14Jacobs, Emily A8 2:16.61

B - Final

OHIO-OH 13Sehmann, Emmy E9 2:13.86

MN-MN 14Swanson, Alyssa M10 2:14.04

MN-MN 14Dessler, Taylor R11 2:14.62

IL-IL 13Arce, Marysol12 2:14.88

MICH-MI 14Dean, Kara J13 2:14.92

WISC-WI 14Calhoon, Chelsea J14 2:15.37

MICH-MI 13Dean, Ellie G15 2:15.56

MN-MN 14Burgess, Kylie S16 2:15.58

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L1 2:09.62

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E*2 2:11.60

IL-IL 14Petro, Amanda L*2 2:11.60

WISC-WI 13Manchon, Molly L4 2:11.79

MN-MN 13Evensen, Courtney M5 2:11.82

IL-IL 14Martinez, Rebeca6 2:12.55

MICH-MI 13Weber, Emma l7 2:12.85

MN-MN 14Jacobs, Emily A8 2:14.48

MN-MN 14Dessler, Taylor R9 2:14.86

IL-IL 13Arce, Marysol10 2:15.05

WISC-WI 14Calhoon, Chelsea J11 2:15.09

MICH-MI 14Dean, Kara J12 2:15.20

MN-MN 14Swanson, Alyssa M13 2:15.30

MN-MN 14Burgess, Kylie S14 2:15.32

MICH-MI 13Dean, Ellie G15 2:15.73
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 200 Meter Free)

OHIO-OH 13Sehmann, Emmy E16 2:15.91

MICH-MI 14Palajac, Chloe M17 2:15.92

MN-MN 13Cicha, Devin M18 2:15.96

MN-MN 13Rizzo, Linnea M19 2:15.99

WISC-WI 14Meitz, Kaersten F20 2:16.21

IL-IL 14Toca, Jennifer M21 2:16.26

MN-MN 14Moreton, Kate J22 2:16.28

MICH-MI 13Frederick, Emily L23 2:16.29

MN-MN 14Cunningham, Elizabeth K24 2:16.31

WISC-WI 14Olson, Mallory J25 2:16.35

IL-IL 13Ries, Jordan E26 2:16.49

IL-IL 13Jacobs, Devin M27 2:16.70

MN-MN 14Reilly, Kate T28 2:16.75

MICH-MI 14Washko, Mandy P29 2:16.89

MICH-MI 13Harmon, Krissy N30 2:17.18

IL-IL 14Krull, Caitlin M31 2:17.29

MICH-MI 14Schroeder, Melanie M32 2:17.62

MN-MN 14Lewis, Lindsey T33 2:17.69

IL-IL 14Dassoff, Alanna G34 2:17.82

MICH-MI 14Myers, Makayla K35 2:17.98

IL-IL 13Mueller, Taylor R36 2:18.06

MN-MN 13Gaertner, Caroline F37 2:18.10

OHIO-OH 13Murphy, Mikayla A38 2:18.19

WISC-WI 14Herzfeld, Kathryn M39 2:18.34

MN-MN 13Udean, Anna M40 2:18.43

MICH-MI 14Meyers, Sascha I41 2:18.66

MICH-MI 14Pilibosian, Mary M*42 2:18.84

WISC-WI 13VanLanen, Corrrin E*42 2:18.84

WISC-WI 14Bushman, Theresa M44 2:19.25

IL-IL 14Zitkus, Jenna R45 2:19.53

IL-IL 14Zahn, Amy L46 2:19.68

OHIO-OH 14Biggs, Aurora J47 2:19.93

IL-IL 13Serniute, Gabriele K48 2:20.09

IL-IL 13Cheng, Lisa Y*49 2:20.27

OHIO-OH 14Yanzsa, Courtney E*49 2:20.27

MN-MN 13Bisch, Sophia M51 2:20.40

MN-MN 14Zwick, Sara M52 2:20.61

WISC-WI 14O'Brien, Carly C53 2:20.77

IL-IL 13Canfield, Kate L54 2:20.94

WISC-WI 14Wenszell, Rebekah I55 2:21.18

MICH-MI 14Kamper, Emily J56 2:21.51

MN-MN 14Gjelhaug, Abbie J57 2:21.66

WISC-WI 14Aegerter, Ashley A58 2:21.67

OHIO-OH 13Rosiak, Haley F59 2:21.90

IL-IL 14Kirby, Riley T60 2:22.07

WISC-WI 14Koerner, Hannah E61 2:22.28

WISC-WI 14Setton, Emily V62 2:22.50

IL-IL 14Burrell, Maddi M63 2:22.75

WISC-WI 14Craig, Lindsay L64 2:23.06

OHIO-OH 13Politi, Rachel E65 2:23.21

IL-IL 14Ryan, Christine L66 2:25.59

IL-IL 14Scheitlin, Mekenna A67 2:30.78

 
Girls 13-14 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MICH-MI 13Dean, Ellie G1 4:29.57

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L2 4:33.58

WISC-WI 14Buchholz, Elizabeth M3 4:35.38

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E4 4:35.47

IL-IL 14Toca, Jennifer M5 4:35.72

MN-MN 14Swanson, Alyssa M6 4:40.04

MN-MN 14Jacobs, Emily A7 4:40.69

WISC-WI 14Jakobi, Brooke E8 4:41.41

B - Final

MICH-MI 13Frederick, Emily L9 4:38.57

MICH-MI 14Dean, Kara J10 4:40.22

IL-IL 13Arce, Marysol11 4:41.10

MN-MN 13Evensen, Courtney M12 4:42.36

MICH-MI 14Palajac, Chloe M13 4:43.14

MICH-MI 13Harmon, Krissy N14 4:43.64

MN-MN 14Lee, Thomi E15 4:43.94

MN-MN 14Burgess, Kylie S16 4:44.23

 
Girls 13-14 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L1 4:35.08

IL-IL 14Toca, Jennifer M2 4:36.50

MICH-MI 13Dean, Ellie G3 4:37.50

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E4 4:37.62

MN-MN 14Jacobs, Emily A5 4:39.92

WISC-WI 14Buchholz, Elizabeth M6 4:40.06

WISC-WI 14Jakobi, Brooke E7 4:42.16

MN-MN 14Swanson, Alyssa M8 4:42.38

MN-MN 14Burgess, Kylie S9 4:43.02

MICH-MI 13Harmon, Krissy N10 4:43.11

MN-MN 14Lee, Thomi E11 4:43.28

MN-MN 13Evensen, Courtney M12 4:43.45

IL-IL 13Arce, Marysol13 4:43.85

MICH-MI 13Frederick, Emily L14 4:43.99

MICH-MI 14Palajac, Chloe M15 4:44.21

MICH-MI 14Dean, Kara J16 4:44.27

MN-MN 14Moreton, Kate J17 4:44.34

MN-MN 13Rizzo, Linnea M18 4:44.36

IL-IL 13Ries, Jordan E19 4:44.62

IL-IL 14Martinez, Rebeca20 4:45.13

WISC-WI 14Meitz, Kaersten F21 4:46.00

WISC-WI 14Calhoon, Chelsea J22 4:47.81

IL-IL 14Fowler, Kelli L23 4:48.20

MICH-MI 14Schroeder, Melanie M24 4:48.51

IL-IL 13Mueller, Taylor R25 4:48.61

MICH-MI 14Meyers, Sascha I26 4:48.77

WISC-WI 14Herzfeld, Kathryn M27 4:49.35

MN-MN 14Dessler, Taylor R28 4:49.44

MN-MN 13Udean, Anna M29 4:50.03

IL-IL 14Krull, Caitlin M30 4:50.29

MN-MN 14Starke, Sam J31 4:50.83

MN-MN 13Cicha, Devin M32 4:51.14

IL-IL 14Moon, Caitlynn E33 4:51.18

OHIO-OH 13Sehmann, Emmy E34 4:51.70

OHIO-OH 14Biggs, Aurora J35 4:51.74

MICH-MI 14Pilibosian, Mary M36 4:52.73

MN-MN 14Cunningham, Elizabeth K37 4:53.45

MICH-MI 14Kamper, Emily J38 4:53.60

IL-IL 13Jacobs, Devin M39 4:54.41

OHIO-OH 13Murphy, Mikayla A40 4:55.78

WISC-WI 14Wenszell, Rebekah I41 4:56.01

IL-IL 14Zahn, Amy L42 4:56.16

WISC-WI 14Licking, Karley K43 5:06.09

WISC-WI 14Wanasek, Sara E--- DQ

 
Girls 13-14 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MICH-MI 13Dean, Ellie G1 9:21.69

IL-IL 14Toca, Jennifer M2 9:27.92

WISC-WI 14Buchholz, Elizabeth M3 9:29.04

IL-IL 13Hines, Brianna C4 9:31.66

MN-MN 14Jacobs, Emily A5 9:33.15

WISC-WI 14Jakobi, Brooke E6 9:38.50

MN-MN 14Burgess, Kylie S7 9:40.37

MN-MN 14Lee, Thomi E8 9:44.07

MICH-MI 13Harmon, Krissy N9 9:45.77

MICH-MI 13Frederick, Emily L10 9:48.70

MICH-MI 13Jenkins, Hannah M11 9:49.58

OHIO-OH 14Biggs, Aurora J12 9:55.88

WISC-WI 14Herzfeld, Kathryn M13 9:56.51

MN-MN 13Rizzo, Linnea M14 9:57.75

MN-MN 14Gjelhaug, Abbie J15 10:01.64

WISC-WI 14Wenszell, Rebekah I16 10:01.86

IL-IL 14Krull, Caitlin M17 10:04.37

MN-MN 14Jahn, Cassie M18 10:08.66

MN-MN 13Udean, Anna M19 10:12.29

MN-MN 14Starke, Sam J20 10:13.36

WISC-WI 14Wanasek, Sara E--- DQ

IL-IL 14Moon, Caitlynn E--- DQ

 
Girls 13-14 1500 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MICH-MI 13Dean, Ellie G1 17:43.48

IL-IL 14Toca, Jennifer M2 18:01.12

WISC-WI 14Buchholz, Elizabeth M3 18:04.83

MICH-MI 13Frederick, Emily L4 18:06.51

MN-MN 14Burgess, Kylie S5 18:20.58

IL-IL 13Hines, Brianna C6 18:35.31

MN-MN 14Lee, Thomi E7 18:35.80

MICH-MI 13Harmon, Krissy N8 18:35.95

IL-IL 14Moon, Caitlynn E9 18:42.59

OHIO-OH 14Biggs, Aurora J10 18:43.31

IL-IL 14Krull, Caitlin M11 18:56.66

MN-MN 13Udean, Anna M12 19:06.33

MICH-MI 14Zalinski, Allison M13 19:09.50

WISC-WI 14Herzfeld, Kathryn M14 19:09.68
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Girls 13-14 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L1 1:07.59

MN-MN 13Kari, Brina L2 1:08.27

WISC-WI 14Calhoon, Chelsea J3 1:09.16

IL-IL 13Canfield, Kate L4 1:09.67

WISC-WI 14Olson, Mallory J5 1:09.86

IL-IL 13Powell, Ruby M6 1:10.04

MN-MN 14Moreton, Kate J7 1:10.60

OHIO-OH 13High, Kelsey J8 1:11.63

B - Final

MN-MN 14Baker, Rachel L9 1:11.11

MN-MN 13Evensen, Courtney M10 1:11.21

IL-IL 13Kelch, Rachael R11 1:11.33

WISC-WI 14Zablocki, Kristin J12 1:11.63

MICH-MI 13Purtell, Jasmine M13 1:12.57

MICH-MI 14Yan, Serena14 1:12.65

IL-IL 14Petro, Amanda L15 1:12.77

WISC-WI 13Pierce, Allison L16 1:13.13

 
Girls 13-14 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 13Kari, Brina L1 1:09.25

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L2 1:09.72

WISC-WI 14Olson, Mallory J3 1:09.80

IL-IL 13Canfield, Kate L4 1:10.47

MN-MN 14Moreton, Kate J5 1:10.56

WISC-WI 14Calhoon, Chelsea J6 1:11.25

OHIO-OH 13High, Kelsey J7 1:11.32

IL-IL 13Powell, Ruby M8 1:11.49

IL-IL 14Kirby, Riley T9 1:11.65

MN-MN 14Baker, Rachel L10 1:11.68

IL-IL 13Kelch, Rachael R11 1:11.70

MICH-MI 14Yan, Serena12 1:11.73

IL-IL 14Petro, Amanda L13 1:11.74

WISC-WI 14Zablocki, Kristin J14 1:11.75

MICH-MI 13Purtell, Jasmine M15 1:11.79

WISC-WI 13Pierce, Allison L16 1:11.88

MN-MN 13Evensen, Courtney M17 1:12.02

IL-IL 14Dassoff, Alanna G18 1:12.18

IL-IL 14Joyce, Kate M19 J1:12.18

WISC-WI 13Manchon, Molly L20 1:12.45

WISC-WI 13Newcomer, Taylor E21 1:12.73

OHIO-OH 13Grubbe, Madeline C22 1:12.80

MN-MN 13Gaertner, Caroline F23 1:13.00

WISC-WI 14Schellin, Lauren N24 1:13.30

MN-MN 14Dessler, Taylor R25 1:13.45

WISC-WI 14Nelson, Madeleine R26 1:13.82

IL-IL 13Rinaldi, Madison F27 1:13.97

IL-IL 14Webster, Kira M*28 1:14.03

MN-MN 14Savvateev, Liza E*28 1:14.03

MICH-MI 14Kornburger, Haley M30 1:14.08

IL-IL 13Brill, Ashleigh N31 1:14.81

MICH-MI 14Pilibosian, Mary M32 1:15.21

IL-IL 14Scheitlin, Mekenna A33 1:15.92

IL-IL 14Rancap, Hillary B--- DQ

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L1 2:25.23

WISC-WI 14Calhoon, Chelsea J2 2:25.65

WISC-WI 14Olson, Mallory J3 2:26.85

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E4 2:28.17

MN-MN 14Baker, Rachel L5 2:28.97

IL-IL 13Joy, Lexie R6 2:29.60

WISC-WI 14Breger, Katie L7 2:30.34

OHIO-OH 13Murphy, Mikayla A8 2:30.60

B - Final

WISC-WI 14Zablocki, Kristin J9 2:32.23

IL-IL 13Canfield, Kate L10 2:32.57

OHIO-OH 13High, Kelsey J11 2:33.22

MICH-MI 14Yan, Serena12 2:33.33

MN-MN 13Kari, Brina L13 2:34.33

IL-IL 13Kelch, Rachael R14 2:34.76

MICH-MI 14Pilibosian, Mary M15 2:35.11

MN-MN 14Swanson, Sydney C16 2:36.58

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WISC-WI 14Calhoon, Chelsea J1 2:28.88

WISC-WI 14Olson, Mallory J2 2:29.82

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L3 2:30.89

OHIO-OH 13Murphy, Mikayla A4 2:32.36

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E5 2:32.56

IL-IL 13Joy, Lexie R6 2:32.62

WISC-WI 14Breger, Katie L7 2:32.68

MN-MN 14Baker, Rachel L8 2:32.87

MN-MN 14Moreton, Kate J9 2:33.24

WISC-WI 14Zablocki, Kristin J10 2:33.50

MICH-MI 14Yan, Serena11 2:33.91

MN-MN 13Kari, Brina L12 2:34.81

OHIO-OH 13High, Kelsey J13 2:34.82

IL-IL 13Canfield, Kate L14 2:35.05

IL-IL 14Joyce, Kate M15 2:35.35

MICH-MI 14Pilibosian, Mary M16 2:35.39

MN-MN 14Swanson, Sydney C17 2:35.62

IL-IL 13Kelch, Rachael R18 2:35.87

IL-IL 14Dassoff, Alanna G19 2:36.14

IL-IL 14Petro, Amanda L20 2:37.06

WISC-WI 14Schellin, Lauren N21 2:39.26

IL-IL 14Webster, Kira M22 2:39.70

WISC-WI 13Newcomer, Taylor E23 2:40.06

WISC-WI 13Pierce, Allison L24 2:40.24

WISC-WI 14Nelson, Madeleine R25 2:45.47

IL-IL 13Powell, Ruby M--- DQ

 
Girls 13-14 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IL-IL 13Kaminski, Pauline M1 1:16.12

OHIO-OH 13Sequeira, Amanda R2 1:16.46

IL-IL 13Kordik, Jennifer L3 1:17.51

MICH-MI 14Avery, Jessica L4 1:17.79

MN-MN 13Bullinger, Rae A5 1:18.22

IL-IL 14Scheitlin, Mekenna A6 1:19.20

IL-IL 14Hartog, Leigh M7 1:19.87

IL-IL 14Wulff, Emily J8 1:20.51

B - Final

WISC-WI 14Bushman, Theresa M9 1:20.61

MICH-MI 14Rish, Chelsea M10 1:20.73

MICH-MI 13Tucker, Miranda L11 1:20.79

WISC-WI 14Licking, Karley K12 1:20.87

IL-IL 13Hines, Brianna C13 1:21.60

MN-MN 14Roberts, Kasey L14 1:21.95

IL-IL 14Kelly, Caroline M15 1:22.46

MN-MN 14DeKock, Audrey J16 1:23.11

 
Girls 13-14 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

IL-IL 13Kaminski, Pauline M1 1:16.62

OHIO-OH 13Sequeira, Amanda R2 1:17.47

IL-IL 13Kordik, Jennifer L3 1:18.68

MICH-MI 14Avery, Jessica L4 1:19.33

IL-IL 14Wulff, Emily J5 1:20.09

IL-IL 14Hartog, Leigh M6 1:20.11

MN-MN 13Bullinger, Rae A7 1:20.12

IL-IL 14Scheitlin, Mekenna A8 1:20.54

WISC-WI 14Bushman, Theresa M9 1:20.56

MN-MN 14Roberts, Kasey L10 1:20.82

MICH-MI 14Rish, Chelsea M11 1:21.09

MICH-MI 13Tucker, Miranda L12 1:21.38

IL-IL 14Kelly, Caroline M13 1:21.47

MN-MN 14DeKock, Audrey J14 1:21.48

WISC-WI 14Licking, Karley K15 1:21.68

IL-IL 13Hines, Brianna C16 1:22.33

OHIO-OH 14Valentine, Julia M17 1:22.43

OHIO-OH 13Kipp, Noelle M18 1:22.56

WISC-WI 14Hebert, Callie C19 1:23.12

WISC-WI 13Adamski, Lindsay A20 1:23.30

IL-IL 14Primdahl, Erin K21 1:23.41

MN-MN 14Johnson, Taylor N22 1:23.90

WISC-WI 14Aegerter, Ashley A23 1:24.11

IL-IL 14Skibinski, Sydney J24 1:24.59

MN-MN 14Becker, Anna M25 1:24.62

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IL-IL 13Kaminski, Pauline M1 2:44.49

OHIO-OH 13Sequeira, Amanda R2 2:49.16
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Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 13-14 200 Meter Breast)

IL-IL 13Kordik, Jennifer L3 2:49.34

MICH-MI 14Avery, Jessica L4 2:50.30

IL-IL 14Hartog, Leigh M5 2:50.36

MN-MN 13Bisch, Sophia M6 2:50.78

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L7 2:52.67

OHIO-OH 13Kipp, Noelle M8 2:53.39

B - Final

WISC-WI 14Bushman, Theresa M9 2:54.03

WISC-WI 14Hebert, Callie C10 2:54.60

MICH-MI 14Rish, Chelsea M11 2:55.20

IL-IL 13Hines, Brianna C12 2:55.40

WISC-WI 14Craig, Lindsay L13 2:55.67

MN-MN 14DeKock, Audrey J14 2:56.58

MN-MN 14Becker, Anna M15 2:59.53

OHIO-OH 14Valentine, Julia M16 3:04.31

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

IL-IL 13Kaminski, Pauline M1 2:49.14

MICH-MI 14Avery, Jessica L2 2:51.44

IL-IL 13Kordik, Jennifer L3 2:52.86

IL-IL 14Hartog, Leigh M4 2:52.94

OHIO-OH 13Kipp, Noelle M5 2:53.33

MN-MN 13Bisch, Sophia M6 2:53.49

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L7 2:53.59

OHIO-OH 13Sequeira, Amanda R8 2:55.36

WISC-WI 14Bushman, Theresa M9 2:55.80

WISC-WI 14Craig, Lindsay L10 2:56.27

WISC-WI 14Hebert, Callie C11 2:57.43

MN-MN 14DeKock, Audrey J12 2:57.57

MICH-MI 14Rish, Chelsea M13 2:58.24

MN-MN 14Roberts, Kasey L14 2:58.28

MN-MN 14Becker, Anna M15 2:59.39

IL-IL 13Hines, Brianna C16 2:59.65

OHIO-OH 14Valentine, Julia M17 3:00.83

WISC-WI 14Licking, Karley K18 3:01.12

WISC-WI 14Kent, Alexis D19 3:02.96

WISC-WI 14Aegerter, Ashley A20 3:04.22

WISC-WI 14Wanasek, Sara E--- DFS

 
Girls 13-14 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L1 1:04.57

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L2 1:06.57

OHIO-OH 13Politi, Rachel E3 1:07.04

WISC-WI 13O'Connell, Claire E4 1:07.24

IL-IL 13Kaminski, Pauline M5 1:08.17

IL-IL 13Kelch, Rachael R6 1:08.43

IL-IL 14Martinez, Rebeca7 1:08.58

WISC-WI 14Patz, Elena C8 1:08.76

B - Final

IL-IL 13Joy, Lexie R9 1:07.99

OHIO-OH 14Quesnel, Morgan C10 1:08.42

IL-IL 14Primdahl, Erin K11 1:08.51

MN-MN 14Johnson, Taylor N12 1:08.65

MICH-MI 14Meyers, Sascha I13 1:09.17

WISC-WI 13Durley, Stefanie R14 1:09.41

IL-IL 14Grasty, Jessica L15 1:09.90

WISC-WI 14Kent, Alexis D16 1:09.91

 
Girls 13-14 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L1 1:05.64

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L2 1:06.93

IL-IL 13Kelch, Rachael R3 1:07.10

WISC-WI 13O'Connell, Claire E4 1:07.64

IL-IL 13Kaminski, Pauline M5 1:08.04

WISC-WI 14Patz, Elena C6 1:08.10

OHIO-OH 13Politi, Rachel E7 1:08.42

IL-IL 14Martinez, Rebeca8 1:08.44

MICH-MI 14Meyers, Sascha I9 1:08.97

WISC-WI 14Kent, Alexis D10 1:09.22

MN-MN 14Johnson, Taylor N11 1:09.40

WISC-WI 13Durley, Stefanie R12 1:09.41

OHIO-OH 14Quesnel, Morgan C13 1:09.46

IL-IL 14Grasty, Jessica L14 1:09.48

IL-IL 13Joy, Lexie R15 1:09.76

IL-IL 14Primdahl, Erin K16 1:09.84

MN-MN 13Evensen, Courtney M17 1:10.02

MN-MN 13Bisch, Sophia M18 1:10.10

MICH-MI 14Kornburger, Haley M19 1:10.11

WISC-WI 13VanLanen, Corrrin E20 1:10.21

WISC-WI 14Craig, Lindsay L21 1:10.41

WISC-WI 14Zablocki, Kristin J22 1:10.43

MN-MN 14DeKock, Audrey J*23 1:10.47

WISC-WI 13Pierce, Allison L*23 1:10.47

MN-MN 14Swanson, Alyssa M25 1:10.80

MN-MN 14Starke, Sam J26 1:10.94

IL-IL 14Falk, Taylor E27 1:10.96

WISC-WI 14Wilson, Rebecca L28 1:11.24

IL-IL 14Wulff, Emily J29 1:11.36

MN-MN 13Cassens, Haley R30 1:11.46

OHIO-OH 13Grubbe, Madeline C31 1:11.48

WISC-WI 14Center, Libby L32 1:12.72

IL-IL 14Homere, Danielle K33 1:12.79

IL-IL 13Serniute, Gabriele K34 1:12.98

MICH-MI 14Yan, Serena35 1:13.06

MICH-MI 13Frederick, Emily L36 1:13.12

IL-IL 14Zitkus, Jenna R37 1:13.35

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WISC-WI 14Center, Libby L1 2:27.74

OHIO-OH 13Politi, Rachel E2 2:29.12

IL-IL 14Martinez, Rebeca3 2:29.96

IL-IL 13Kelch, Rachael R4 2:31.76

MICH-MI 13Frederick, Emily L5 2:32.24

IL-IL 13Mueller, Taylor R6 2:32.55

WISC-WI 14Jakobi, Brooke E7 2:32.93

WISC-WI 14Breger, Katie L8 2:35.48

B - Final

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L9 2:28.67

IL-IL 13Ries, Jordan E10 2:30.39

WISC-WI 14Patz, Elena C11 2:33.52

MN-MN 14Swanson, Alyssa M12 2:33.54

MICH-MI 14Meyers, Sascha I13 2:33.75

MN-MN 14Starke, Sam J14 2:34.97

MICH-MI 13Dean, Ellie G15 2:40.15

OHIO-OH 13Quallen, Jordie D16 2:44.52

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WISC-WI 14Center, Libby L1 2:28.63

MICH-MI 13Frederick, Emily L2 2:30.23

IL-IL 13Kelch, Rachael R3 2:32.05

IL-IL 14Martinez, Rebeca4 2:32.51

OHIO-OH 13Politi, Rachel E5 2:33.04

IL-IL 13Mueller, Taylor R6 2:33.18

WISC-WI 14Jakobi, Brooke E7 2:33.64

WISC-WI 14Breger, Katie L8 2:34.47

IL-IL 13Ries, Jordan E9 2:35.25

WISC-WI 14Patz, Elena C10 2:35.63

MICH-MI 14Meyers, Sascha I11 2:35.93

MN-MN 14Nack, Danielle L12 2:36.09

MN-MN 14Swanson, Alyssa M13 2:36.81

MN-MN 14Starke, Sam J14 2:37.08

MICH-MI 13Dean, Ellie G15 2:37.24

MN-MN 14DeKock, Audrey J16 2:46.54

OHIO-OH 13Quallen, Jordie D17 2:49.44

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E1 2:28.45

WISC-WI 14Zablocki, Kristin J2 2:29.50

IL-IL 14Martinez, Rebeca3 2:29.56

IL-IL 13Kaminski, Pauline M4 2:30.70

IL-IL 14Dassoff, Alanna G5 2:31.31

IL-IL 14Hartog, Leigh M6 2:31.34

WISC-WI 14Calhoon, Chelsea J7 2:33.13

WISC-WI 14Craig, Lindsay L8 2:34.53

B - Final

MN-MN 14Cunningham, Elizabeth K9 2:32.19

IL-IL 13Jacobs, Devin M10 2:33.10

MICH-MI 14Dean, Kara J11 2:33.73

OHIO-OH 13Murphy, Mikayla A12 2:34.87

MN-MN 14Johnson, Taylor N13 2:35.23

WISC-WI 14Bushman, Theresa M14 2:35.33
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Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 13-14 200 Meter IM)

MN-MN 14Burgess, Kylie S15 2:36.47

IL-IL 13Kordik, Jennifer L16 2:37.42

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

IL-IL 14Martinez, Rebeca1 2:30.62

IL-IL 14Hartog, Leigh M2 2:32.56

MN-MN 13Barkey, Kallyn E3 2:32.70

IL-IL 14Dassoff, Alanna G4 2:33.36

IL-IL 13Kaminski, Pauline M5 2:33.81

WISC-WI 14Zablocki, Kristin J6 2:34.20

WISC-WI 14Craig, Lindsay L7 2:34.76

WISC-WI 14Calhoon, Chelsea J8 2:35.01

OHIO-OH 13Murphy, Mikayla A9 2:35.11

MICH-MI 14Dean, Kara J10 2:35.23

MN-MN 14Johnson, Taylor N11 2:35.43

IL-IL 13Jacobs, Devin M12 2:35.55

MN-MN 14Cunningham, Elizabeth K13 2:35.59

MN-MN 14Burgess, Kylie S14 2:35.84

IL-IL 13Kordik, Jennifer L15 2:36.13

WISC-WI 14Bushman, Theresa M16 2:36.24

IL-IL 13Hines, Brianna C17 2:36.80

WISC-WI 14Olson, Mallory J18 2:37.04

IL-IL 14Grasty, Jessica L19 2:37.32

MICH-MI 13Jenkins, Hannah M20 2:37.44

OHIO-OH 13High, Kelsey J21 2:37.52

IL-IL 13Kelch, Rachael R22 2:37.83

MICH-MI 14Yan, Serena23 2:37.93

MN-MN 13Rizzo, Linnea M24 2:38.18

MN-MN 14Roberts, Kasey L25 2:38.39

IL-IL 13Mueller, Taylor R26 2:38.79

OHIO-OH 13Sequeira, Amanda R27 2:38.96

MN-MN 14Reilly, Kate T*28 2:39.42

WISC-WI 14Jakobi, Brooke E*28 2:39.42

WISC-WI 14O'Brien, Carly C30 2:39.45

WISC-WI 14Kent, Alexis D31 2:39.91

MN-MN 14Starke, Sam J32 2:40.20

OHIO-OH 13Politi, Rachel E33 2:40.31

IL-IL 13Arce, Marysol34 2:41.12

MN-MN 14Gjelhaug, Abbie J35 2:41.32

WISC-WI 14Aegerter, Ashley A36 2:41.64

WISC-WI 14Center, Libby L37 2:41.71

IL-IL 14Primdahl, Erin K38 2:41.79

IL-IL 13Powell, Ruby M39 2:41.92

IL-IL 13Rinaldi, Madison F40 2:43.13

IL-IL 14Scheitlin, Mekenna A41 2:43.46

IL-IL 13Canfield, Kate L42 2:43.50

 
Girls 13-14 400 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WISC-WI 14Zablocki, Kristin J1 5:13.96

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L2 5:14.30

IL-IL 14Hartog, Leigh M3 5:16.64

WISC-WI 14Jakobi, Brooke E4 5:19.83

WISC-WI 14Calhoon, Chelsea J5 5:19.84

MN-MN 14Burgess, Kylie S6 5:23.52

MICH-MI 14Dean, Kara J7 5:25.82

MN-MN 14Roberts, Kasey L8 5:31.75

B - Final

MN-MN 14Moreton, Kate J9 5:22.22

OHIO-OH 13Murphy, Mikayla A10 5:24.34

IL-IL 13Joy, Lexie R11 5:24.41

WISC-WI 14Craig, Lindsay L12 5:25.67

IL-IL 13Hines, Brianna C13 5:26.37

IL-IL 13Jacobs, Devin M14 5:28.01

IL-IL 13Mueller, Taylor R15 5:28.36

WISC-WI 14Kent, Alexis D16 5:30.63

 
Girls 13-14 400 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WISC-WI 14Zablocki, Kristin J1 5:18.57

IL-IL 14Hartog, Leigh M2 5:19.56

MN-MN 14Burgess, Kylie S3 5:20.44

WISC-WI 14Jakobi, Brooke E4 5:20.49

WISC-WI 14Calhoon, Chelsea J5 5:21.66

MN-MN 14Roberts, Kasey L6 5:22.00

MN-MN 13Hinkle, Mickayla L7 5:22.16

MICH-MI 14Dean, Kara J8 5:24.06

MN-MN 14Moreton, Kate J9 5:24.34

IL-IL 13Hines, Brianna C10 5:25.46

WISC-WI 14Craig, Lindsay L11 5:28.08

IL-IL 13Jacobs, Devin M12 5:28.67

IL-IL 13Joy, Lexie R13 5:28.71

OHIO-OH 13Murphy, Mikayla A14 5:29.42

IL-IL 13Mueller, Taylor R15 5:30.35

WISC-WI 14Kent, Alexis D16 5:31.25

MICH-MI 14Palajac, Chloe M17 5:31.57

MICH-MI 14Pilibosian, Mary M18 5:31.75

MN-MN 14Johnson, Taylor N19 5:31.91

WISC-WI 13Pierce, Allison L20 5:33.09

IL-IL 13Kelch, Rachael R21 5:35.14

IL-IL 13Serniute, Gabriele K22 5:35.57

WISC-WI 14Aegerter, Ashley A23 5:35.98

MN-MN 14Starke, Sam J24 5:36.65

IL-IL 14Grasty, Jessica L25 5:36.78

MN-MN 14Gjelhaug, Abbie J26 5:37.04

OHIO-OH 13Quallen, Jordie D27 5:52.69

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMN-MN1 1:49.71

Barkey, Kallyn E 13 Reilly, Kate T 14

Evensen, Courtney M 13 Nack, Danielle L 14

BMN-MN2 1:52.37

Kari, Brina L 13 Bisch, Sophia M 13

Guenther, Erika E 13 Hinkle, Mickayla L 13

AIL-IL3 1:52.54

Serniute, Gabriele K 13 Cheng, Lisa Y 13

Toca, Jennifer M 14 Petro, Amanda L 14

AMICH-MI4 1:53.28

Kornburger, Haley M 14 Kamper, Emily J 14

Barmore-Hicks, Destinee J 13Myers, Makayla K 14

AWISC-WI5 1:54.14

Larson, Anna J 13 Nelson, Madeleine R 14

Meitz, Kaersten F 14 Manchon, Molly L 13

BIL-IL6 1:54.23

Rajic, Gabi 14 Scheitlin, Mekenna A 14

Dassoff, Alanna G 14 Joy, Lexie R 13

AOHIO-OH7 1:54.98

Quesnel, Morgan C 14 Grubbe, Madeline C 13

Politi, Rachel E 13 Sehmann, Emmy E 13

BWISC-WI8 1:55.93

VanLanen, Corrrin E 13 Licking, Karley K 14

Newcomer, Taylor E 13 Wilson, Rebecca L 14

BMICH-MI9 1:57.47

Jenkins, Hannah M 13 Tucker, Miranda L 13

Weber, Emma l 13 Meyers, Sascha I 14

BOHIO-OH10 1:59.51

Rosiak, Haley F 13 Murphy, Mikayla A 13

Yanzsa, Courtney E 14 Kaffenbarger, Katie E 14

 
Girls 13-14 400 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMN-MN1 4:02.58

Evensen, Courtney M 13 Reilly, Kate T 14

Barkey, Kallyn E 13 Nack, Danielle L 14

AIL-IL2 4:05.34

Kaminski, Pauline M 13 Toca, Jennifer M 14

Cheng, Lisa Y 13 Petro, Amanda L 14

BIL-IL3 4:09.27

Scheitlin, Mekenna A 14 Wells, Paige N 14

Serniute, Gabriele K 13 Martinez, Rebeca 14

AWISC-WI4 4:10.52

Larson, Anna J 13 Calhoon, Chelsea J 14

Meitz, Kaersten F 14 Manchon, Molly L 13

BMN-MN5 4:10.69

Bisch, Sophia M 13 Moreton, Kate J 14

Cicha, Devin M 13 Kari, Brina L 13

AMICH-MI6 4:13.27

Weber, Emma l 13 Meyers, Sascha I 14

Myers, Makayla K 14 Kornburger, Haley M 14

BMICH-MI7 4:14.49

Jenkins, Hannah M 13 Washko, Mandy P 14

Barmore-Hicks, Destinee J 13Dean, Kara J 14

BWISC-WI8 4:15.67

Zablocki, Kristin J 14 Olson, Mallory J 14

Pierce, Allison L 13 Nelson, Madeleine R 14

AOHIO-OH9 4:18.87

Murphy, Mikayla A 13 Quesnel, Morgan C 14

Rosiak, Haley F 13 Sehmann, Emmy E 13

BOHIO-OH10 4:25.04

Politi, Rachel E 13 Biggs, Aurora J 14

Kaffenbarger, Katie E 14 Yanzsa, Courtney E 14
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Girls 13-14 200 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMN-MN1 2:03.79

Kari, Brina L 13 Bullinger, Rae A 13

Hinkle, Mickayla L 13 Evensen, Courtney M 13

AIL-IL2 2:05.00

Powell, Ruby M 13 Kaminski, Pauline M 13

Kelch, Rachael R 13 Petro, Amanda L 14

BMN-MN3 2:05.21

Barkey, Kallyn E 13 DeKock, Audrey J 14

Nack, Danielle L 14 Reilly, Kate T 14

BIL-IL4 2:07.23

Canfield, Kate L 13 Kordik, Jennifer L 13

Joy, Lexie R 13 Serniute, Gabriele K 13

AWISC-WI5 2:07.92

Calhoon, Chelsea J 14 Bushman, Theresa M 14

O'Connell, Claire E 13 Manchon, Molly L 13

BWISC-WI6 2:09.17

Newcomer, Taylor E 13 Licking, Karley K 14

Patz, Elena C 14 Larson, Anna J 13

AOHIO-OH7 2:09.37

High, Kelsey J 13 Sequeira, Amanda R 13

Politi, Rachel E 13 Sehmann, Emmy E 13

AMICH-MI8 2:09.87

Purtell, Jasmine M 13 Avery, Jessica L 14

Myers, Makayla K 14 Weber, Emma l 13

BOHIO-OH9 2:10.05

Grubbe, Madeline C 13 Valentine, Julia M 14

Quesnel, Morgan C 14 Murphy, Mikayla A 13

BMICH-MI10 2:12.99

Pilibosian, Mary M 14 Rish, Chelsea M 14

Kornburger, Haley M 14 Meyers, Sascha I 14

 
Girls 13-14 400 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMN-MN1 4:33.01

Kari, Brina L 13 Bullinger, Rae A 13

Hinkle, Mickayla L 13 Evensen, Courtney M 13

AIL-IL2 4:35.32

Powell, Ruby M 13 Kaminski, Pauline M 13

Kelch, Rachael R 13 Petro, Amanda L 14

AWISC-WI3 4:39.78

Calhoon, Chelsea J 14 Bushman, Theresa M 14

O'Connell, Claire E 13 Manchon, Molly L 13

AMICH-MI4 4:40.18

Purtell, Jasmine M 13 Avery, Jessica L 14

Meyers, Sascha I 14 Weber, Emma l 13

AOHIO-OH5 4:40.70

High, Kelsey J 13 Sequeira, Amanda R 13

Politi, Rachel E 13 Sehmann, Emmy E 13

BIL-IL6 4:45.94

Kirby, Riley T 14 Kordik, Jennifer L 13

Joy, Lexie R 13 Cheng, Lisa Y 13

BWISC-WI7 4:46.74

Newcomer, Taylor E 13 Licking, Karley K 14

Patz, Elena C 14 Meitz, Kaersten F 14

BMICH-MI8 4:51.11

Pilibosian, Mary M 14 Rish, Chelsea M 14

Kornburger, Haley M 14 Myers, Makayla K 14

BOHIO-OH9 4:53.73

Grubbe, Madeline C 13 Valentine, Julia M 14

Quesnel, Morgan C 14 Murphy, Mikayla A 13

BMN-MN--- DQ

Barkey, Kallyn E 13 Roberts, Kasey L 14

Nack, Danielle L 14 Reilly, Kate T 14

 
Girls 11-14 100 Meter Back Swim-off

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

IL-IL 14Dassoff, Alanna G1 1:11.31

IL-IL 14Joyce, Kate M2 1:11.51

MN-MN 12Donlin, Riley J3 1:12.19

MICH-MI 12Kennedy, Brandi L4 1:12.37

 
Boys 10&U 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

IL-IL 10Levant, Jack H1 29.79

WISC-WI 10Draves, Michael L2 30.02

IL-IL 10Milosch, Mitchell D3 30.18

IL-IL 10Morse, Ethan D4 30.30

IL-IL 10Petro, Michael L5 30.89

OHIO-OH 10Mahoney, Patrick J6 31.04

OHIO-OH  9Kalin, Greg T7 31.29

MN-MN 10Lively, Toad M8 31.58

WISC-WI 10Wowk, Alex P9 31.67

IL-IL 10Zagorov, Michael I10 31.97

IL-IL 10Kamps, William L11 32.03

MICH-MI 10Wilczewski, Mason V12 32.05

OHIO-OH 10Pfeifer, Nick T13 32.11

IL-IL 10Zagorov, Anthony I14 32.14

IL-IL 10Lewarchick, Kyle E15 32.21

MICH-MI 10Cook-Weeks, Skyler R16 32.22

IL-IL 10Leven, Alec L17 32.35

IL-IL 10Pettit, Jakob D18 32.48

OHIO-OH 10McCarthy, Sam A19 32.49

WISC-WI 10Schoof, Mason L20 32.68

IL-IL 10Konishi, Danny M21 32.74

WISC-WI 10Halmy, Victor22 32.84

MICH-MI 10Fernando, Micah C*23 32.89

MN-MN 10Heller, Kevin M*23 32.89

IL-IL 10Yates, Evan R25 33.02

MN-MN 10Pfizenmaier, Zachary T26 33.07

OHIO-OH 10Engelhardt, Joel W27 33.09

MN-MN 10Tullemans, Nick J28 33.11

WISC-WI 10Altaweel, William M29 33.24

MICH-MI 10May, Justin D30 33.27

MICH-MI 10Krakowiak, Mathew31 33.29

WISC-WI 10Paquette, Joshua A32 33.31

IL-IL 10Sego, Ryan N33 33.37

OHIO-OH 10Johnson, Jack R34 33.43

WISC-WI  9Craig, Justin J35 33.44

IL-IL 10Schillinger, Alex M36 33.45

IL-IL 10Ruan, John R37 33.47

IL-IL 10Peterson, Adam S38 33.57

IL-IL 10Stensland, Alexander R39 33.74

MN-MN  9Chamberlain, Luke A40 34.14

OHIO-OH  8Dillon, Patrick M41 34.41

IL-IL 10Steffl, Cole R42 34.93

OHIO-OH 10Littlehale, Griff G43 38.19

 
Boys 10&U 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WISC-WI 10Draves, Michael L1 1:04.14

IL-IL 10Levant, Jack H2 1:04.62

IL-IL 10Hohm, Spencer A3 1:06.86

OHIO-OH 10Hayes, Ben P4 1:07.37

IL-IL 10Morse, Ethan D5 1:08.31

MICH-MI 10Cook-Weeks, Skyler R6 1:08.63

IL-IL 10Milosch, Mitchell D7 1:08.77

IL-IL 10Petro, Michael L8 1:08.79

MICH-MI 10Zalinski, Jacob E9 1:09.48

OHIO-OH 10Grender, Justin C10 1:09.55

OHIO-OH 10Mahoney, Patrick J11 1:09.63

OHIO-OH  9Kalin, Greg T12 1:09.96

MN-MN  9Smith, Stephen M13 1:10.07

IL-IL 10Puczko, Daniel14 1:10.20

IL-IL 10Lewarchick, Kyle E15 1:10.26

WISC-WI 10Schoof, Mason L16 1:10.29

WISC-WI 10Wowk, Alex P17 1:10.33

MICH-MI 10Zhao, Lawrence18 1:10.51

IL-IL 10Schillinger, Alex M19 1:10.69

IL-IL 10Leven, Alec L20 1:10.78

IL-IL 10Kamps, William L21 1:10.96

MN-MN 10Larson, Sam E22 1:11.26

OHIO-OH 10McCarthy, Sam A23 1:11.63

MICH-MI 10Arenas, Santiago24 1:11.69

IL-IL 10Yates, Evan R*25 1:11.81

WISC-WI 10Jiardini, Isaac T*25 1:11.81

IL-IL 10Zagorov, Anthony I27 1:11.94

WISC-WI 10Altaweel, William M28 1:12.13

IL-IL 10Konishi, Danny M29 1:12.21

WISC-WI 10Halmy, Victor30 1:12.30

IL-IL 10Bradjan, Andrew L31 1:12.34

MICH-MI  9Wang, Jonathan32 1:12.62

IL-IL 10Zagorov, Michael I33 1:12.68

MICH-MI 10MacGillivray, Michael J34 1:12.70

MICH-MI 10May, Justin D35 1:13.30

MN-MN  9Chamberlain, Luke A36 1:13.43

WISC-WI 10Gatzke, Ian J37 1:13.58

MICH-MI 10Krakowiak, Mathew38 1:13.70

IL-IL 10Pettit, Jakob D39 1:13.71

OHIO-OH 10Johnson, Jack R40 1:13.83

MICH-MI 10Frederick, Daniel S41 1:13.93

MN-MN 10Tullemans, Nick J42 1:14.33

MICH-MI 10Billiu, Philip N43 1:15.69

 
Boys 10&U 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WISC-WI 10Draves, Michael L1 2:19.05

IL-IL 10Hohm, Spencer A2 2:24.22
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Results
(Boys 10&U 200 Meter Free)

OHIO-OH 10Hayes, Ben P3 2:27.09

MICH-MI 10Zalinski, Jacob E4 2:28.70

MICH-MI 10Cook-Weeks, Skyler R5 2:29.25

OHIO-OH 10Grender, Justin C6 2:29.41

IL-IL 10Puczko, Daniel7 2:29.56

IL-IL 10Schillinger, Alex M8 2:29.88

IL-IL 10Petro, Michael L9 2:30.01

IL-IL 10Morse, Ethan D10 2:30.14

MICH-MI 10Wilczewski, Mason V11 2:30.18

MICH-MI 10Chen, Max Y12 2:30.28

IL-IL  9Alsader, Yezan A13 2:31.16

IL-IL 10Bradjan, Andrew L14 2:31.21

WISC-WI 10Schoof, Mason L15 2:31.38

IL-IL 10Leven, Alec L16 2:31.71

WISC-WI 10Jiardini, Isaac T17 2:31.95

OHIO-OH 10Pfeifer, Nick T18 2:32.80

WISC-WI 10Halmy, Victor19 2:33.89

MN-MN  9Smith, Stephen M20 2:34.26

IL-IL 10Zagorov, Anthony I21 2:34.59

MICH-MI 10Frederick, Daniel S22 2:34.78

IL-IL 10Kamps, William L23 2:34.92

MICH-MI 10MacGillivray, Michael J24 2:34.95

MN-MN 10Larson, Sam E25 2:35.91

OHIO-OH 10Mahoney, Patrick J26 2:36.17

MICH-MI 10Arenas, Santiago27 2:36.29

IL-IL 10Niziolek, Frank A28 2:36.66

IL-IL  9Vorobev, Andrew E29 2:36.74

IL-IL 10Lewarchick, Kyle E30 2:37.08

WISC-WI 10Altaweel, William M*31 2:37.67

OHIO-OH 10McCarthy, Sam A*31 2:37.67

MICH-MI 10Collingwood, Phillip M33 2:37.90

MICH-MI 10Newberger, Jacob M34 2:38.60

IL-IL 10Zagorov, Michael I35 2:39.43

MICH-MI 10Krakowiak, Mathew36 2:40.32

WISC-WI 10Kult, Samuel L37 2:40.38

OHIO-OH 10Johnson, Jack R38 2:42.56

 
Boys 10&U 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

IL-IL 10Levant, Jack H1 34.22

IL-IL 10Morse, Ethan D2 34.23

MN-MN 10Lively, Toad M3 34.50

IL-IL 10Milosch, Mitchell D4 35.13

WISC-WI 10Draves, Michael L5 35.52

MICH-MI 10Wilczewski, Mason V6 35.61

OHIO-OH 10Grender, Justin C7 36.30

WISC-WI 10Wowk, Alex P8 36.52

IL-IL 10Yates, Evan R9 36.58

OHIO-OH 10Johnson, Jack R10 36.86

IL-IL 10Puczko, Daniel11 37.22

WISC-WI  9Craig, Justin J12 37.53

MN-MN 10Busse, Jonathan L13 37.87

OHIO-OH  9Kalin, Greg T14 37.92

IL-IL 10Petro, Michael L15 37.99

MN-MN 10Gessner, Erik T16 38.26

MICH-MI 10Newberger, Jacob M17 38.38

WISC-WI 10Storms, Eric M18 38.39

MICH-MI 10Cook-Weeks, Skyler R19 38.46

MICH-MI 10Briggs, Ethan E20 38.52

IL-IL 10Kamps, William L21 38.58

OHIO-OH 10Michael, Eddie C*22 38.69

OHIO-OH 10Mahoney, Patrick J*22 38.69

IL-IL  8Stelmar, Eric R24 38.75

WISC-WI 10Gatzke, Ian J25 38.79

IL-IL 10Hao, Alex J*26 38.86

IL-IL 10Paschke, William S*26 38.86

IL-IL 10Wadowski, Karl W*28 39.00

MICH-MI 10Zhao, Lawrence*28 39.00

MN-MN  9Blinkman, Shane D30 39.02

MICH-MI 10Doman, Aaron T31 39.03

IL-IL 10Orndahl, Jack L32 39.06

MICH-MI  9Miskelley, Ian M33 39.19

OHIO-OH 10Engelhardt, Joel W34 39.36

MN-MN  9Chamberlain, Luke A35 39.44

IL-IL  9Alsader, Yezan A36 39.72

WISC-WI 10Schoof, Mason L37 39.75

MICH-MI  9Warden, Jack J38 39.81

IL-IL 10Sego, Ryan N*39 39.91

MN-MN 10Tullemans, Nick J*39 39.91

IL-IL 10Gridley, Patrick J41 39.98

MICH-MI 10Pedersen, Drew S42 39.99

OHIO-OH 10Kondalski, Rj J43 40.13

MN-MN  9Larson, Peter L44 40.24

MICH-MI 10Collingwood, Phillip M45 41.09

OHIO-OH 10Bernsdorf, Andrew S46 41.10

OHIO-OH 10Littlehale, Griff G47 41.38

 
Boys 10&U 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

IL-IL 10Levant, Jack H1 1:13.94

IL-IL 10Morse, Ethan D2 1:14.54

WISC-WI 10Draves, Michael L3 1:16.44

IL-IL 10Milosch, Mitchell D4 1:16.80

MICH-MI 10Wilczewski, Mason V5 1:17.53

MN-MN 10Lively, Toad M6 1:18.15

IL-IL 10Hohm, Spencer A7 1:18.21

OHIO-OH 10Grender, Justin C8 1:18.39

IL-IL 10Yates, Evan R9 1:19.11

IL-IL 10Puczko, Daniel10 1:19.71

IL-IL 10Petro, Michael L11 1:20.81

WISC-WI  9Craig, Justin J12 1:20.98

OHIO-OH 10Johnson, Jack R13 1:21.15

MICH-MI 10Newberger, Jacob M14 1:21.38

IL-IL 10Hao, Alex J15 1:21.67

MICH-MI 10Zalinski, Jacob E16 1:21.88

MN-MN  9Smith, Stephen M17 1:21.95

OHIO-OH  9Kalin, Greg T18 1:22.30

MN-MN 10Busse, Jonathan L19 1:22.59

MN-MN 10Larson, Sam E20 1:22.79

IL-IL 10Simpson, Jared J21 1:23.01

MICH-MI 10Zhao, Lawrence22 1:23.18

IL-IL  9Alsader, Yezan A23 1:23.70

WISC-WI 10Schoof, Mason L24 1:23.74

IL-IL 10Wadowski, Karl W25 1:23.81

MICH-MI 10Pedersen, Drew S26 1:24.01

OHIO-OH 10Michael, Eddie C27 1:24.07

MICH-MI 10Cook-Weeks, Skyler R28 1:24.08

WISC-WI 10Gatzke, Ian J29 1:24.15

OHIO-OH 10Dreisbach, Max D30 1:24.25

OHIO-OH 10Mahoney, Patrick J31 1:24.27

WISC-WI 10Jiardini, Isaac T32 1:25.18

MICH-MI 10Doman, Aaron T33 1:25.22

OHIO-OH 10Pfeifer, Nick T34 1:25.39

MN-MN  9Blinkman, Shane D35 1:25.76

MICH-MI 10Frederick, Daniel S36 1:25.84

MN-MN 10Tullemans, Nick J37 1:26.15

MICH-MI 10Collingwood, Phillip M38 1:26.45

OHIO-OH 10Kondalski, Rj J39 1:26.68

WISC-WI 10Kult, Samuel L40 1:26.79

IL-IL 10Lewarchick, Kyle E41 1:27.27

OHIO-OH 10Littlehale, Griff G42 1:27.72

MICH-MI  9Warden, Jack J--- DQ

 
Boys 10&U 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OHIO-OH 10Hayes, Ben P1 38.66

WISC-WI 10Paquette, Joshua A2 40.35

MICH-MI 10Chen, Max Y3 40.36

IL-IL 10Fudge, Harrison Z4 41.01

IL-IL 10Rockwood, Gary R5 41.33

MICH-MI 10Lau, Matthew W6 41.66

IL-IL 10Kamps, William L7 41.70

MN-MN 10Lively, Toad M8 41.86

WISC-WI 10Altaweel, William M9 42.44

MN-MN  9Blinkman, Shane D10 42.51

MN-MN 10Pfizenmaier, Trevor H11 43.03

OHIO-OH 10Liu, Jonathan W12 43.06

IL-IL 10Rady, Lee W13 43.24

IL-IL 10Steffl, Cole R14 43.63

IL-IL 10Leader, Billy M15 43.66

MICH-MI 10Ruster, Grant J16 43.79

MN-MN 10Heller, Kevin M17 43.86

IL-IL  9Schober, Charles W18 44.16

MN-MN 10Pfizenmaier, Zachary T19 44.24

WISC-WI 10Nienhaus, Matthew W*20 44.38

OHIO-OH 10McCarthy, Sam A*20 44.38

OHIO-OH 10Kondalski, Rj J22 44.67

IL-IL 10Zagorov, Anthony I23 45.24

IL-IL  9Nepomuceno, Joshua F24 45.25

WISC-WI  9Craig, Justin J25 45.46

OHIO-OH 10Cyr, Tindar M--- DQ

 
Boys 10&U 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MICH-MI 10Chen, Max Y1 1:28.43

OHIO-OH 10Cyr, Tindar M2 1:28.56

OHIO-OH 10Hayes, Ben P3 1:28.65

IL-IL 10Fudge, Harrison Z4 1:28.92

WISC-WI 10Paquette, Joshua A5 1:30.88
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(Boys 10&U 100 Meter Breast)

IL-IL 10Kamps, William L6 1:31.38

IL-IL 10Rockwood, Gary R7 1:33.26

MICH-MI 10Hao, Kevin X8 1:33.55

MN-MN 10Pfizenmaier, Trevor H9 1:33.62

MN-MN  9Blinkman, Shane D10 1:33.78

IL-IL 10Piechnik, Gabriel11 1:34.03

IL-IL 10Clasen, Garrett D12 1:34.79

MN-MN  9Chamberlain, Luke A13 1:36.03

MICH-MI 10Peristeridis, Theo E14 1:36.88

WISC-WI 10Jiardini, Isaac T15 1:37.15

OHIO-OH 10Liu, Jonathan W16 1:37.19

WISC-WI 10Altaweel, William M17 1:37.20

OHIO-OH 10McCarthy, Sam A18 1:39.66

IL-IL 10Leader, Billy M19 1:40.06

IL-IL 10Steffl, Cole R20 1:41.82

 
Boys 10&U 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

IL-IL 10Levant, Jack H1 31.62

MICH-MI 10Zalinski, Jacob E*2 32.77

IL-IL 10Milosch, Mitchell D*2 32.77

OHIO-OH 10Mahoney, Patrick J4 33.21

MN-MN 10Lively, Toad M5 33.48

MICH-MI 10Chen, Max Y6 33.89

IL-IL 10Morse, Ethan D7 33.99

IL-IL 10Hohm, Spencer A8 34.12

MICH-MI 10Wilczewski, Mason V*9 34.66

IL-IL 10Sego, Ryan N*9 34.66

MN-MN 10Pfizenmaier, Zachary T11 34.94

IL-IL 10Niziolek, Frank A12 34.97

IL-IL 10Vitek, Jeffrey M13 35.00

MN-MN 10Larson, Sam E14 35.13

WISC-WI 10Paquette, Joshua A15 35.21

OHIO-OH 10Pfeifer, Nick T16 35.28

WISC-WI 10Storms, Eric M17 35.33

IL-IL 10Pettit, Jakob D18 35.46

IL-IL  9Alsader, Yezan A19 35.52

OHIO-OH 10Grender, Justin C20 35.54

IL-IL 10Yates, Evan R21 35.60

OHIO-OH 10Dreisbach, Max D22 35.75

MN-MN  9Smith, Stephen M23 35.87

IL-IL 10Wu, Kevin24 35.97

WISC-WI 10Lundal, Roark D25 35.98

OHIO-OH  9Kalin, Greg T26 36.04

MICH-MI 10Hao, Kevin X27 36.07

IL-IL 10Leader, Billy M28 36.15

IL-IL 10Clasen, Garrett D29 36.20

WISC-WI 10Wowk, Alex P30 36.32

MICH-MI 10Newberger, Jacob M31 36.42

MN-MN 10Tullemans, Nick J32 36.45

OHIO-OH 10Engelhardt, Joel W33 36.49

IL-IL 10Petro, Michael L34 36.62

IL-IL 10Zagorov, Anthony I35 36.69

MICH-MI  9Warden, Jack J36 37.03

MICH-MI 10Fernando, Micah C37 37.45

IL-IL 10Zagorov, Michael I38 37.75

OHIO-OH 10Cyr, Tindar M*39 37.80

IL-IL 10Managlia, Dan D*39 37.80

MICH-MI 10Hau, Adam M41 37.83

MICH-MI 10Billiu, Philip N42 37.94

MN-MN 10Dahlgren, Jack A43 38.01

OHIO-OH  8Dillon, Patrick M44 38.04

IL-IL 10Steffl, Cole R45 38.61

OHIO-OH 10Littlehale, Griff G46 38.90

OHIO-OH 10Kondalski, Rj J47 38.94

 
Boys 10&U 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

IL-IL 10Levant, Jack H1 1:09.63

MICH-MI 10Zalinski, Jacob E2 1:11.25

IL-IL 10Niziolek, Frank A3 1:14.58

OHIO-OH 10Hayes, Ben P4 1:16.08

IL-IL 10Milosch, Mitchell D5 1:17.26

IL-IL 10Hohm, Spencer A6 1:17.42

MICH-MI 10Chen, Max Y7 1:17.52

IL-IL 10Sego, Ryan N8 1:17.73

IL-IL  9Alsader, Yezan A9 1:18.03

MN-MN 10Larson, Sam E10 1:18.34

OHIO-OH 10Pfeifer, Nick T11 1:18.51

MICH-MI 10Wilczewski, Mason V12 1:20.55

MICH-MI 10Hao, Kevin X13 1:20.76

MN-MN 10Lively, Toad M14 1:20.95

MN-MN  9Smith, Stephen M15 1:21.52

IL-IL 10Wu, Kevin16 1:21.73

WISC-WI 10Storms, Eric M17 1:21.82

OHIO-OH 10Cyr, Tindar M18 1:22.80

OHIO-OH 10Dreisbach, Max D19 1:23.18

MN-MN 10Tullemans, Nick J20 1:23.76

WISC-WI 10Paquette, Joshua A21 1:23.85

IL-IL 10Clasen, Garrett D22 1:23.93

IL-IL 10Schillinger, Alex M23 1:24.06

WISC-WI 10Halmy, Victor24 1:24.09

MICH-MI  9Warden, Jack J25 1:24.23

IL-IL 10Puczko, Daniel26 1:24.35

WISC-WI 10Kult, Samuel L27 1:25.50

OHIO-OH  9Kalin, Greg T28 1:26.16

IL-IL 10Moon, Cole M29 1:26.33

OHIO-OH 10Bernsdorf, Andrew S30 1:26.57

MICH-MI 10Frederick, Daniel S31 1:27.56

MICH-MI 10Zhao, Lawrence32 1:27.62

IL-IL 10Orndahl, Jack L33 1:29.43

MICH-MI 10Newberger, Jacob M34 1:30.16

IL-IL 10Managlia, Dan D35 1:31.58

OHIO-OH 10Littlehale, Griff G36 1:33.03

 
Boys 10&U 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WISC-WI 10Draves, Michael L1 2:42.34

MICH-MI 10Chen, Max Y2 2:42.88

IL-IL 10Hohm, Spencer A3 2:43.16

OHIO-OH 10Hayes, Ben P4 2:43.47

MICH-MI 10Zalinski, Jacob E5 2:46.02

WISC-WI 10Jiardini, Isaac T6 2:50.56

IL-IL 10Puczko, Daniel7 2:51.00

IL-IL 10Niziolek, Frank A8 2:51.73

IL-IL 10Yates, Evan R9 2:52.02

MN-MN  9Smith, Stephen M10 2:53.03

MN-MN 10Larson, Sam E11 2:53.74

IL-IL 10Schillinger, Alex M12 2:54.06

IL-IL 10Bradjan, Andrew L13 2:54.34

OHIO-OH 10Cyr, Tindar M14 2:54.59

MICH-MI 10Cook-Weeks, Skyler R15 2:54.83

MICH-MI 10Newberger, Jacob M16 2:55.16

IL-IL  9Alsader, Yezan A17 2:55.43

MICH-MI 10MacGillivray, Michael J18 2:55.46

IL-IL 10Sego, Ryan N19 2:56.18

MICH-MI 10Zhao, Lawrence20 2:56.30

OHIO-OH 10Pfeifer, Nick T21 2:57.37

IL-IL 10Zagorov, Anthony I22 2:57.48

WISC-WI 10Kult, Samuel L23 2:59.85

OHIO-OH 10McCarthy, Sam A24 3:00.35

WISC-WI 10Schoof, Mason L25 3:00.62

IL-IL 10McLaren, Tyler J26 3:00.93

MN-MN  9Chamberlain, Luke A27 3:01.14

WISC-WI 10Altaweel, William M28 3:03.12

WISC-WI 10Paquette, Joshua A29 3:03.14

WISC-WI 10Halmy, Victor30 3:04.86

IL-IL 10Leader, Billy M31 3:05.21

OHIO-OH 10Kondalski, Rj J32 3:05.68

IL-IL 10Lewarchick, Kyle E33 3:06.75

OHIO-OH 10Littlehale, Griff G34 3:10.94

OHIO-OH 10Grender, Justin C--- DQ

 
Boys 10&U 200 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AIL-IL1 2:01.20

Morse, Ethan D 10 Hohm, Spencer A 10

Milosch, Mitchell D 10 Levant, Jack H 10

AOHIO-OH2 2:04.76

Mahoney, Patrick J 10 Grender, Justin C 10

Kalin, Greg T 9 Hayes, Ben P 10

AWISC-WI3 2:05.11

Draves, Michael L 10 Wowk, Alex P 10

Schoof, Mason L 10 Paquette, Joshua A 10

AMICH-MI4 2:07.22

Zalinski, Jacob E 10 Fernando, Micah C 10

Chen, Max Y 10 Cook-Weeks, Skyler R 10

BIL-IL5 2:07.58

Petro, Michael L 10 Leven, Alec L 10

Yates, Evan R 10 Kamps, William L 10

BMICH-MI6 2:09.57

Krakowiak, Mathew 10 Newberger, Jacob M 10

Wilczewski, Mason V 10 May, Justin D 10

AMN-MN7 2:10.36

Pfizenmaier, Zachary T 10 Larson, Sam E 10

Smith, Stephen M 9 Lively, Toad M 10

BWISC-WI8 2:10.40

Altaweel, William M 10 Craig, Justin J 9

Halmy, Victor 10 Gatzke, Ian J 10
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(Boys 10&U 200 Meter Free Relay)

BOHIO-OH9 2:13.25

Johnson, Jack R 10 Engelhardt, Joel W 10

McCarthy, Sam A 10 Pfeifer, Nick T 10

BMN-MN10 2:15.32

Chamberlain, Luke A 9 Heller, Kevin M 10

Pfizenmaier, Trevor H 10 Tullemans, Nick J 10

 
Boys 10&U 200 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AIL-IL1 2:17.36

Milosch, Mitchell D 10 Fudge, Harrison Z 10

Levant, Jack H 10 Morse, Ethan D 10

AOHIO-OH2 2:20.08

Grender, Justin C 10 Hayes, Ben P 10

Mahoney, Patrick J 10 Kalin, Greg T 9

AWISC-WI3 2:21.22

Craig, Justin J 9 Paquette, Joshua A 10

Storms, Eric M 10 Draves, Michael L 10

AMICH-MI4 2:21.69

Newberger, Jacob M 10 Chen, Max Y 10

Zalinski, Jacob E 10 Cook-Weeks, Skyler R 10

BIL-IL5 2:23.32

Yates, Evan R 10 Rockwood, Gary R 10

Hohm, Spencer A 10 Petro, Michael L 10

BWISC-WI6 2:25.38

Wowk, Alex P 10 Altaweel, William M 10

Lundal, Roark D 10 Schoof, Mason L 10

BOHIO-OH7 2:26.69

Johnson, Jack R 10 Cyr, Tindar M 10

Pfeifer, Nick T 10 McCarthy, Sam A 10

AMN-MN8 2:27.43

Lively, Toad M 10 Pfizenmaier, Trevor H 10

Larson, Sam E 10 Pfizenmaier, Zachary T 10

BMICH-MI9 2:29.25

Warden, Jack J 9 Hao, Kevin X 10

Wilczewski, Mason V 10 May, Justin D 10

BMN-MN10 2:30.37

Busse, Jonathan L 10 Blinkman, Shane D 9

Smith, Stephen M 9 Tullemans, Nick J 10

 
Boys 11-12 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 12Sathre, Spencer J1 27.35

MN-MN 12Heskin, Marshall P2 27.61

WISC-WI 12Vesely, Preston P3 28.07

MICH-MI 12Guan, Andrew K4 28.20

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E5 28.23

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin6 28.41

IL-IL 12Harris, Christian A7 28.53

WISC-WI 12Bednarke, Duke S8 28.88

B - Final

IL-IL 12Geinosky, Solomon M9 28.59

IL-IL 12Broyles, Conner D. D10 28.70

OHIO-OH 12Bailey, Preston J11 28.80

MICH-MI 12Xue, Jimmy K12 28.92

IL-IL 12Smith, Ryan A13 29.21

WISC-WI 12Dynneson, Matthew J14 29.25

IL-IL 12Clauss, Zachary E15 29.48

OHIO-OH 12Hamilton, Ian B16 29.58

 
Boys 11-12 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 12Sathre, Spencer J1 27.87

MN-MN 12Heskin, Marshall P2 28.08

WISC-WI 12Vesely, Preston P3 28.23

IL-IL 12Harris, Christian A4 28.52

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin5 28.56

MICH-MI 12Guan, Andrew K6 28.76

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E7 28.89

WISC-WI 12Bednarke, Duke S8 28.92

IL-IL 12Broyles, Conner D. D9 29.08

IL-IL 12Geinosky, Solomon M10 29.12

IL-IL 12Smith, Ryan A*11 29.20

OHIO-OH 12Bailey, Preston J*11 29.20

MICH-MI 12Xue, Jimmy K13 29.23

OHIO-OH 12Hamilton, Ian B14 29.30

IL-IL 12Clauss, Zachary E15 29.32

WISC-WI 12Dynneson, Matthew J16 29.33

MN-MN 12Shub, Tal V17 29.39

WISC-WI 12Meara, Aidan J18 29.43

IL-IL 12Shields, Reilly J19 J29.43

MN-MN 12Hayward, Sam J20 29.48

OHIO-OH 12Goldstein, Isaac L21 29.50

MICH-MI 12Heise, Andrew W22 29.51

MN-MN 12Burns, Mannix J23 29.53

MICH-MI 11Murphy, Camden Y24 29.56

MICH-MI 12Klemptner, Ryan M*25 29.57

IL-IL 12Pelutis, Dmitriy*25 29.57

MICH-MI 12Mork, Nehemiah S27 29.59

MICH-MI 12Graham, Douglas G28 29.63

WISC-WI 12Gebhart, Ben P29 29.64

WISC-WI 12Larson, Danny W30 29.66

MICH-MI 12Doherty, Carson S31 29.72

MN-MN 12Ibri, Bastien M32 29.85

IL-IL 11Reyes, Franco A33 29.91

IL-IL 12Smith, Cavan R34 29.97

OHIO-OH 12Sparks, Michael B35 30.01

OHIO-OH 12Peloquin, Jacob R36 30.09

MN-MN 11Sadergaski, Paul N37 30.17

IL-IL 12Ryan, James G38 30.27

OHIO-OH 12Marquardt, Matthew D39 30.43

MN-MN 12Zelen, Ty D40 30.71

IL-IL 12Damigella, Giovanni A41 30.89

 
Boys 11-12 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 12Sathre, Spencer J1 59.14

MN-MN 12Heskin, Marshall P2 1:00.20

MICH-MI 12Guan, Andrew K3 1:00.50

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E4 1:01.10

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin5 1:01.52

WISC-WI 12Scripp, Ryan M6 1:02.01

WISC-WI 12Vesely, Preston P7 1:03.14

MICH-MI 12Graham, Douglas G8 1:03.59

B - Final

WISC-WI 12Meara, Aidan J9 1:02.03

IL-IL 12Juarez, Jesus E10 1:02.44

MICH-MI 12Xue, Jimmy K11 1:03.23

IL-IL 12Pelutis, Dmitriy12 1:03.25

MICH-MI 12Ehrman, Jacob A13 1:03.32

IL-IL 12Harris, Christian A14 1:03.40

WISC-WI 12Bednarke, Duke S15 1:03.76

MN-MN 12Burns, Mannix J16 1:04.14

 
Boys 11-12 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 12Sathre, Spencer J1 1:00.83

MICH-MI 12Guan, Andrew K2 1:00.97

MN-MN 12Heskin, Marshall P3 1:01.36

WISC-WI 12Scripp, Ryan M4 1:01.41

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin5 1:01.58

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E6 1:02.63

MICH-MI 12Graham, Douglas G7 1:02.64

WISC-WI 12Vesely, Preston P8 1:03.11

IL-IL 12Juarez, Jesus E9 1:03.14

IL-IL 12Pelutis, Dmitriy10 1:03.19

WISC-WI 12Meara, Aidan J11 1:03.22

MICH-MI 12Ehrman, Jacob A12 1:03.86

MICH-MI 12Xue, Jimmy K13 1:03.91

IL-IL 12Harris, Christian A14 1:03.95

MN-MN 12Burns, Mannix J15 1:03.96

WISC-WI 12Bednarke, Duke S16 1:04.00

WISC-WI 12Weng, Roy Z17 1:04.02

IL-IL 12Hein, Daniel W18 1:04.11

IL-IL 12Shields, Reilly J19 1:04.13

WISC-WI 12Gebhart, Ben P20 1:04.34

MICH-MI 11Murphy, Camden Y21 1:04.42

IL-IL 12Smith, Cavan R22 1:04.74

MICH-MI 12DeJonge, Micah D23 1:04.75

WISC-WI 11DeLakis, Paul J24 1:04.78

IL-IL 12Merges, Mitchell D25 1:04.79

MN-MN 12Hayward, Sam J26 1:04.89

MN-MN 12Shub, Tal V27 1:04.92

MICH-MI 12Mork, Nehemiah S28 1:05.11

IL-IL 12Geinosky, Solomon M29 1:05.19

WISC-WI 12Dynneson, Matthew J30 1:05.32

IL-IL 12Fierstos, Nathaniel R31 1:05.34

MN-MN 11Larson, JohnThomas S32 1:05.38

OHIO-OH 12Peloquin, Jacob R33 1:05.58

IL-IL 12Tegeler, Michael A34 1:05.62

MN-MN 11Sadergaski, Paul N35 1:05.89

OHIO-OH 12Bailey, Preston J36 1:06.03

OHIO-OH 12Finley, Keagan K37 1:06.07
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IL-IL 12Smith, Ryan A38 1:06.26

MN-MN 12Zelen, Ty D39 1:06.35

IL-IL 12Ryan, James G40 1:06.41

MN-MN 12Ibri, Bastien M41 1:06.42

OHIO-OH 12Goldstein, Isaac L42 1:06.45

OHIO-OH 12Kipp, Hugh R43 1:09.68

 
Boys 11-12 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 12Sathre, Spencer J1 2:07.96

WISC-WI 12Scripp, Ryan M2 2:10.65

MICH-MI 12Guan, Andrew K3 2:13.80

IL-IL 12Pelutis, Dmitriy4 2:14.01

MN-MN 12Heskin, Marshall P5 2:14.12

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E6 2:16.14

IL-IL 12Healy, Luke A7 2:17.21

MICH-MI 12DeJonge, Micah D8 2:19.07

B - Final

MICH-MI 12Graham, Douglas G9 2:14.43

WISC-WI 12Vesely, Preston P10 2:14.58

MICH-MI 12Xue, Jimmy K11 2:17.90

WISC-WI 12Weng, Roy Z12 2:19.57

IL-IL 12Fierstos, Nathaniel R13 2:19.97

MN-MN 11Larson, JohnThomas S14 2:20.43

IL-IL 12Shields, Reilly J15 2:20.48

MN-MN 12Robrock, Craig N16 2:21.53

 
Boys 11-12 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WISC-WI 12Scripp, Ryan M1 2:15.34

MN-MN 12Heskin, Marshall P2 2:15.60

MN-MN 12Sathre, Spencer J3 2:15.61

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E4 2:15.73

MICH-MI 12DeJonge, Micah D5 2:16.74

IL-IL 12Pelutis, Dmitriy6 2:16.80

MICH-MI 12Guan, Andrew K7 2:17.17

IL-IL 12Healy, Luke A8 2:17.82

MICH-MI 12Graham, Douglas G9 2:18.38

IL-IL 12Shields, Reilly J10 2:18.62

WISC-WI 12Vesely, Preston P11 2:19.37

WISC-WI 12Weng, Roy Z12 2:19.50

IL-IL 12Fierstos, Nathaniel R13 2:21.15

MN-MN 11Larson, JohnThomas S14 2:21.29

MN-MN 12Robrock, Craig N15 2:21.53

MICH-MI 12Xue, Jimmy K16 2:21.87

OHIO-OH 12Stocker, Tucker J17 2:21.94

MICH-MI 12Ehrman, Jacob A18 2:22.25

IL-IL 12Hein, Daniel W19 2:22.29

IL-IL 12Clauss, Zachary E20 2:23.53

IL-IL 12Merges, Mitchell D21 2:23.56

OHIO-OH 12Burns, Mitchell T22 2:23.73

MN-MN 12Hayward, Sam J23 2:24.21

OHIO-OH 12Hamilton, Ian B24 2:25.94

OHIO-OH 12Peloquin, Jacob R25 2:27.79

 
Boys 11-12 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WISC-WI 12Scripp, Ryan M1 4:36.33

MICH-MI 12Guan, Andrew K2 4:36.54

IL-IL 12Merges, Mitchell D3 4:40.13

IL-IL 12Shields, Reilly J4 4:47.20

MICH-MI 12DeJonge, Micah D5 4:47.26

IL-IL 12Gibson, Joseph R6 4:47.55

IL-IL 12Healy, Luke A7 4:48.28

WISC-WI 12Weng, Roy Z8 4:52.94

B - Final

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E9 4:45.65

MN-MN 11Larson, JohnThomas S10 4:50.39

MICH-MI 12Graham, Douglas G11 4:50.58

WISC-WI 11DeLakis, Paul J12 4:52.75

IL-IL 12Fierstos, Nathaniel R13 4:54.00

OHIO-OH 12Burns, Mitchell T14 4:55.11

MICH-MI 12Rachman, Thomas W15 4:56.35

WISC-WI 12Temprano, Justin E16 5:02.50

 
Boys 11-12 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MICH-MI 12Guan, Andrew K1 4:44.12

IL-IL 12Merges, Mitchell D2 4:45.51

IL-IL 12Shields, Reilly J3 4:45.70

WISC-WI 12Scripp, Ryan M4 4:46.70

IL-IL 12Gibson, Joseph R5 4:48.29

WISC-WI 12Weng, Roy Z6 4:48.76

MICH-MI 12DeJonge, Micah D7 4:49.66

IL-IL 12Healy, Luke A8 4:49.84

MICH-MI 12Hsu, Curtis M9 4:50.05

WISC-WI 11DeLakis, Paul J10 4:52.90

MICH-MI 12Graham, Douglas G11 4:54.10

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E12 4:54.21

IL-IL 12Fierstos, Nathaniel R13 4:54.49

MN-MN 11Larson, JohnThomas S14 4:54.55

OHIO-OH 12Burns, Mitchell T15 4:57.82

WISC-WI 12Temprano, Justin E16 4:58.33

MICH-MI 12Rachman, Thomas W17 4:59.50

MN-MN 12Robrock, Craig N18 5:01.20

IL-IL 12Rodney, Sean P19 5:03.58

WISC-WI 11Woida, Nicholas S20 5:04.97

WISC-WI 12Altaweel, Ryan D--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WISC-WI 12Vesely, Preston P1 31.16

OHIO-OH 12Hodge, Cooper P2 31.51

IL-IL 12Hein, Daniel W3 32.00

MICH-MI 12Stanton, Ryan P4 32.73

WISC-WI 12Meara, Aidan J5 32.75

IL-IL 12Ogaban, Francis R6 32.96

MICH-MI 12Craig, Cameron A*7 33.05

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin*7 33.05

B - Final

MN-MN 12Hanson, Cort D9 33.57

IL-IL 12Geinosky, Solomon M10 33.71

OHIO-OH 12Hamilton, Ian B11 34.43

WISC-WI 12Bednarke, Duke S12 34.49

WISC-WI 12Gebhart, Ben P13 34.55

IL-IL 12Smith, Ryan A14 34.79

IL-IL 12Fierstos, Nathaniel R15 34.93

OHIO-OH 12Goldstein, Isaac L16 34.97

 
Boys 11-12 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WISC-WI 12Vesely, Preston P1 31.26

IL-IL 12Hein, Daniel W2 32.28

WISC-WI 12Meara, Aidan J3 32.83

OHIO-OH 12Hodge, Cooper P4 32.84

IL-IL 12Ogaban, Francis R5 33.03

MICH-MI 12Craig, Cameron A6 33.04

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin7 33.38

MICH-MI 12Stanton, Ryan P8 33.77

OHIO-OH 12Hamilton, Ian B*9 33.93

MN-MN 12Hanson, Cort D*9 33.93

WISC-WI 12Gebhart, Ben P11 34.03

IL-IL 12Geinosky, Solomon M12 34.13

WISC-WI 12Bednarke, Duke S13 34.20

OHIO-OH 12Goldstein, Isaac L14 34.34

IL-IL 12Smith, Ryan A16 34.44

IL-IL 11Reyes, Franco A17 34.49

IL-IL 12Fierstos, Nathaniel R18 34.60

OHIO-OH 12Limbert, David G19 34.64

IL-IL 11Miller, Jared C20 34.69

MN-MN 11Muntifering, Josh J21 34.83

MICH-MI 12Klemptner, Ryan M22 34.92

MICH-MI 12Heise, Andrew W23 34.93

MICH-MI 12Zofchak, Robert J24 34.94

IL-IL 12Stratton, Kevin P25 35.02

MN-MN 12Weiss, Thomas E26 35.03

WISC-WI 12Radloff, Charles V27 35.23

MN-MN 11Sadergaski, Paul N28 35.24

OHIO-OH 12Stocker, Tucker J29 35.27

IL-IL 12Shields, Reilly J30 35.62

IL-IL 12Noel, Jake W31 35.75

MN-MN 12Hlavachek, Spencer R32 35.76

IL-IL 12Harris, Christian A33 35.80

MICH-MI 11Nadeau, Alex J34 35.81

WISC-WI 11Eckhardt, Christopher L35 36.79

OHIO-OH 12Kipp, Hugh R36 37.70

MICH-MI 12Maas, Kyle P--- DQ
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Boys 11-12 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WISC-WI 12Vesely, Preston P1 1:08.30

IL-IL 12Hein, Daniel W2 1:08.86

MICH-MI 12Craig, Cameron A3 1:09.42

MN-MN 12Back, Griffin W4 1:10.05

IL-IL 12Ogaban, Francis R5 1:11.53

OHIO-OH 12Hamilton, Ian B6 1:11.68

WISC-WI 12Meara, Aidan J7 1:11.75

MICH-MI 12Maas, Kyle P8 1:11.89

B - Final

OHIO-OH 12Hodge, Cooper P9 1:10.11

MICH-MI 12Stanton, Ryan P10 1:11.67

IL-IL 12Geinosky, Solomon M11 1:12.58

IL-IL 11Miller, Jared C12 1:12.81

IL-IL 12Stratton, Kevin P13 1:13.01

WISC-WI 12Temprano, Justin E14 1:13.44

MN-MN 12Ibri, Bastien M15 1:13.64

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin16 1:13.92

 
Boys 11-12 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MICH-MI 12Craig, Cameron A1 1:09.57

IL-IL 12Hein, Daniel W2 1:10.11

WISC-WI 12Vesely, Preston P3 1:10.35

MICH-MI 12Maas, Kyle P4 1:11.56

MN-MN 12Back, Griffin W5 1:11.58

IL-IL 12Ogaban, Francis R6 1:11.72

WISC-WI 12Meara, Aidan J7 1:11.90

OHIO-OH 12Hamilton, Ian B8 1:12.59

MICH-MI 12Stanton, Ryan P9 1:12.80

MN-MN 12Ibri, Bastien M10 1:12.99

IL-IL 11Miller, Jared C11 1:13.01

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin12 1:13.07

OHIO-OH 12Hodge, Cooper P13 1:13.25

IL-IL 12Stratton, Kevin P14 1:13.43

WISC-WI 12Temprano, Justin E15 1:13.47

IL-IL 12Geinosky, Solomon M16 1:13.55

IL-IL 12Healy, Luke A17 1:14.25

IL-IL 12Noel, Jake W18 1:14.30

IL-IL 12Fierstos, Nathaniel R19 1:14.53

MN-MN 12Hanson, Cort D20 1:14.69

MICH-MI 12Xue, Jimmy K*21 1:14.71

MN-MN 11Muntifering, Josh J*21 1:14.71

MN-MN 11Larson, JohnThomas S23 1:15.43

MICH-MI 12Zofchak, Robert J24 1:15.44

MICH-MI 12Graham, Douglas G25 1:15.81

OHIO-OH 12Goldstein, Isaac L26 1:16.04

MN-MN 12Robrock, Craig N27 1:16.05

MN-MN 12Green, William P28 1:16.76

OHIO-OH 12Marquardt, Matthew D29 1:16.78

MICH-MI 12Klemptner, Ryan M30 1:17.32

WISC-WI 11Eckhardt, Christopher L31 1:17.66

MICH-MI 12Ehrman, Jacob A32 1:17.78

WISC-WI 12Bednarke, Duke S33 1:18.07

WISC-WI 12Radloff, Charles V34 1:18.57

IL-IL 12Shields, Reilly J--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 200 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MICH-MI 12Craig, Cameron A1 2:27.82

MN-MN 12Back, Griffin W2 2:28.60

WISC-WI 12Vesely, Preston P3 2:32.34

MICH-MI 12Maas, Kyle P4 2:33.26

MICH-MI 12Stanton, Ryan P5 2:33.82

IL-IL 11Miller, Jared C6 2:34.57

IL-IL 12Stratton, Kevin P7 2:34.93

IL-IL 12Ogaban, Francis R8 2:35.82

WISC-WI 12Meara, Aidan J9 2:35.84

WISC-WI 12Temprano, Justin E10 2:36.92

MICH-MI 12Zofchak, Robert J11 2:37.21

MN-MN 12Ibri, Bastien M12 2:38.83

MN-MN 11Larson, JohnThomas S13 2:39.78

MN-MN 12Hanson, Cort D14 2:39.99

MN-MN 12Green, William P15 2:40.66

MICH-MI 12Mork, Nehemiah S16 2:40.95

OHIO-OH 12Limbert, David G17 2:47.81

OHIO-OH 12Kipp, Hugh R18 2:48.79

 
Boys 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IL-IL 12Ryan, James G1 34.83

MICH-MI 12Nowicki, Devon W2 34.93

OHIO-OH 12Doner, Matthew T3 35.43

OHIO-OH 12Hodge, Cooper P4 35.64

WISC-WI 12Conrad, Andrei A*5 36.00

IL-IL 12Hernandez, Christian*5 36.00

MN-MN 12Back, Griffin W7 36.19

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E8 36.22

B - Final

IL-IL 12Juarez, Jesus E9 36.62

MICH-MI 12Nelson, James W10 37.02

MICH-MI 12Shen, Jiaming11 37.06

IL-IL 12Schroeder, Adam A12 37.16

WISC-WI 11DeLakis, Paul J13 37.18

WISC-WI 12Cardwell, Maxwell C14 37.60

MN-MN 12Dunn, Miles F15 37.68

 
Boys 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

IL-IL 12Hernandez, Christian1 35.70

WISC-WI 12Conrad, Andrei A2 35.97

IL-IL 12Ryan, James G3 36.13

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E4 36.15

MN-MN 12Back, Griffin W5 36.19

OHIO-OH 12Doner, Matthew T6 36.21

OHIO-OH 12Hodge, Cooper P7 36.48

MICH-MI 12Nowicki, Devon W8 36.53

MICH-MI 12Shen, Jiaming9 36.78

MICH-MI 12Nelson, James W10 36.86

WISC-WI 12Cardwell, Maxwell C11 37.18

WISC-WI 11DeLakis, Paul J12 37.22

MN-MN 12Dunn, Miles F13 37.23

IL-IL 11Reyes, Franco A14 37.24

IL-IL 12Schroeder, Adam A15 37.25

IL-IL 12Juarez, Jesus E16 37.88

WISC-WI 11Senczyszyn, Jackson D17 38.51

MN-MN 11Lau, Corey K18 38.53

MICH-MI 12Stanton, Ryan P*19 38.54

IL-IL 12Dietrich, Michael D*19 38.54

IL-IL 12Daggs, Chezlan M21 38.66

WISC-WI 12Larson, Danny W22 38.67

WISC-WI 12Altaweel, Ryan D23 38.73

MN-MN 12Shub, Tal V24 38.90

MICH-MI 12Costello, Joey T25 39.20

MN-MN 12Kofler, Alex B26 39.30

IL-IL 11Sajaev, Phillip V27 39.53

OHIO-OH 12Limbert, David G28 39.57

OHIO-OH 12Bailey, Preston J29 39.78

MN-MN 12Robrock, Craig N30 40.45

WISC-WI 12Roberts, Mitchell B--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E1 1:16.69

MN-MN 12Back, Griffin W2 1:17.96

IL-IL 12Ryan, James G3 1:18.00

IL-IL 12Juarez, Jesus E4 1:18.14

WISC-WI 12Conrad, Andrei A5 1:19.27

MN-MN 12Dunn, Miles F6 1:20.97

IL-IL 12Dietrich, Michael D7 1:21.51

MICH-MI 12Shen, Jiaming8 1:21.91

B - Final

IL-IL 12Hernandez, Christian9 1:20.76

OHIO-OH 12Doner, Matthew T10 1:21.00

WISC-WI 12Cardwell, Maxwell C11 1:21.89

MICH-MI 12Nowicki, Devon W12 1:22.10

IL-IL 12Merges, Mitchell D13 1:22.40

WISC-WI 11DeLakis, Paul J14 1:23.08

MICH-MI 12Nelson, James W15 1:23.45

IL-IL 12Gibson, Joseph R16 1:24.66

 
Boys 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OHIO-OH 12Cope, Tommy E1 1:18.48

IL-IL 12Juarez, Jesus E2 1:19.23

MN-MN 12Back, Griffin W3 1:19.40

IL-IL 12Ryan, James G4 1:20.14

MICH-MI 12Shen, Jiaming5 1:21.17

MN-MN 12Dunn, Miles F6 1:21.35



Midwestern Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 5:24 AM  8/10/2010  Page 23

2010  WI 14 & U Central Zone Age Group Champs - 8/6/2010 to 8/8/2010

Pleasant Prairie WI RecPlex - 50m, Sanction #: WI2010-247S

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 11-12 100 Meter Breast)

IL-IL 12Dietrich, Michael D7 1:21.62

WISC-WI 12Conrad, Andrei A8 1:21.86

IL-IL 12Hernandez, Christian9 1:21.90

OHIO-OH 12Doner, Matthew T10 1:21.94

WISC-WI 11DeLakis, Paul J11 1:22.01

IL-IL 12Merges, Mitchell D12 1:22.42

MICH-MI 12Nowicki, Devon W13 1:22.84

IL-IL 12Gibson, Joseph R14 1:23.44

WISC-WI 12Cardwell, Maxwell C15 1:23.56

MICH-MI 12Nelson, James W16 1:23.61

WISC-WI 12Larson, Danny W17 1:25.94

MICH-MI 12Stanton, Ryan P18 1:25.98

 
Boys 11-12 200 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OHIO-OH 12Hodge, Cooper P1 2:45.62

MN-MN 12Back, Griffin W2 2:47.06

WISC-WI 11DeLakis, Paul J3 2:49.50

WISC-WI 12Cardwell, Maxwell C4 2:51.07

MN-MN 12Dunn, Miles F5 2:51.13

MICH-MI 12Nowicki, Devon W6 2:51.98

IL-IL 12Ryan, James G7 2:55.15

WISC-WI 12Conrad, Andrei A8 2:55.35

MICH-MI 12Shen, Jiaming9 2:57.11

MICH-MI 12Nelson, James W10 3:00.64

MN-MN 12Robrock, Craig N11 3:00.80

IL-IL 12Gibson, Joseph R12 3:01.28

WISC-WI 12Larson, Danny W13 3:03.88

OHIO-OH 12Doner, Matthew T14 3:08.48

 
Boys 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 12Heskin, Marshall P1 28.14

WISC-WI 12Gebhart, Ben P2 28.57

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin3 29.33

MICH-MI 11Murphy, Camden Y4 29.39

IL-IL 12Hein, Daniel W5 29.64

IL-IL 11Reyes, Franco A6 29.71

IL-IL 12Smith, Ryan A7 30.33

IL-IL 12Juarez, Jesus E8 30.45

B - Final

WISC-WI 12Bednarke, Duke S9 30.39

IL-IL 12Broyles, Conner D. D10 30.50

WISC-WI 12Dynneson, Matthew J11 30.93

MICH-MI 12Mork, Nehemiah S12 31.01

WISC-WI 12Larson, Danny W13 31.20

IL-IL 12Smith, Cavan R14 31.21

IL-IL 12Schwers, Michael W15 31.62

WISC-WI 12Meara, Aidan J16 31.65

 
Boys 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 12Heskin, Marshall P1 29.18

MICH-MI 11Murphy, Camden Y2 29.63

WISC-WI 12Gebhart, Ben P3 29.92

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin4 30.19

IL-IL 11Reyes, Franco A5 30.21

IL-IL 12Hein, Daniel W*6 30.51

IL-IL 12Smith, Ryan A*6 30.51

IL-IL 12Juarez, Jesus E8 30.77

WISC-WI 12Bednarke, Duke S9 30.93

WISC-WI 12Dynneson, Matthew J10 31.05

MICH-MI 12Mork, Nehemiah S11 31.32

WISC-WI 12Larson, Danny W12 31.49

WISC-WI 12Meara, Aidan J13 31.62

IL-IL 12Smith, Cavan R14 31.65

IL-IL 12Broyles, Conner D. D15 31.74

IL-IL 12Schwers, Michael W16 31.78

OHIO-OH 12Goldstein, Isaac L17 31.82

OHIO-OH 12Stocker, Tucker J18 31.91

WISC-WI 12Temprano, Justin E19 31.98

WISC-WI 12Perry, Michael R20 31.99

MN-MN 12Zelen, Ty D*21 32.00

MICH-MI 12Hsu, Curtis M*21 32.00

IL-IL 12Damigella, Giovanni A23 32.01

OHIO-OH 12Marquardt, Matthew D24 32.19

MN-MN 12Reilly, Elijah D25 32.26

MICH-MI 12Craig, Cameron A26 32.28

OHIO-OH 12Doner, Matthew T27 32.35

IL-IL 12Geinosky, Solomon M28 32.38

MN-MN 12Shub, Tal V*29 32.46

OHIO-OH 12Peloquin, Jacob R*29 32.46

MICH-MI 12Xue, Jimmy K31 32.48

OHIO-OH 12Bailey, Preston J32 32.56

MICH-MI 12Maas, Kyle P33 32.57

MN-MN 12Weiss, Thomas E34 32.60

MN-MN 12Kofler, Alex B35 32.78

MN-MN 12Ibri, Bastien M36 32.92

MICH-MI 12Nowicki, Devon W37 33.23

MN-MN 11Sadergaski, Paul N38 33.36

IL-IL 12Harris, Christian A39 33.46

IL-IL 12Ogaban, Francis R40 33.57

 
Boys 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MN-MN 12Sathre, Spencer J1 1:04.85

IL-IL 12Juarez, Jesus E2 1:05.06

WISC-WI 12Scripp, Ryan M3 1:06.42

MICH-MI 11Murphy, Camden Y4 1:07.18

IL-IL 12Hein, Daniel W5 1:07.25

MICH-MI 12Guan, Andrew K6 1:07.47

IL-IL 12Damigella, Giovanni A7 1:08.41

MICH-MI 12Mork, Nehemiah S8 1:08.70

B - Final

MN-MN 12Heskin, Marshall P9 1:06.79

WISC-WI 12Gebhart, Ben P10 1:06.97

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin11 1:07.88

OHIO-OH 12Hodge, Cooper P12 1:08.56

MN-MN 12Reilly, Elijah D13 1:10.08

OHIO-OH 12Stocker, Tucker J14 1:10.94

WISC-WI 12Bednarke, Duke S15 1:11.16

IL-IL 12Healy, Luke A16 1:11.19

 
Boys 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 12Sathre, Spencer J1 1:06.28

IL-IL 12Juarez, Jesus E2 1:06.76

IL-IL 12Hein, Daniel W3 1:07.53

WISC-WI 12Scripp, Ryan M4 1:07.81

IL-IL 12Damigella, Giovanni A5 1:08.85

MICH-MI 12Guan, Andrew K6 1:09.02

MICH-MI 11Murphy, Camden Y7 1:09.04

MICH-MI 12Mork, Nehemiah S8 1:09.26

IL-IL 12Garza, Kevin9 1:09.31

MN-MN 12Reilly, Elijah D10 1:09.63

MN-MN 12Heskin, Marshall P11 1:09.65

WISC-WI 12Gebhart, Ben P12 1:09.76

IL-IL 11Reyes, Franco A13 1:09.87

IL-IL 12Gibson, Joseph R14 1:10.65

OHIO-OH 12Hodge, Cooper P15 1:10.86

OHIO-OH 12Stocker, Tucker J16 1:10.91

IL-IL 12Merges, Mitchell D17 1:11.02

WISC-WI 12Bednarke, Duke S18 1:11.27

IL-IL 12Healy, Luke A19 1:11.48

MICH-MI 12Craig, Cameron A20 1:11.73

MN-MN 12Kofler, Alex B21 1:12.27

WISC-WI 12Temprano, Justin E22 1:12.29

WISC-WI 12Dynneson, Matthew J23 1:12.47

OHIO-OH 12Marquardt, Matthew D24 1:12.60

MN-MN 11Sadergaski, Paul N25 1:12.62

IL-IL 12Smith, Ryan A26 1:12.93

MICH-MI 12Maas, Kyle P27 1:13.54

WISC-WI 12Kerig, Alex M28 1:13.82

IL-IL 12Harris, Christian A29 1:14.24

IL-IL 12Schwers, Michael W30 1:14.56

OHIO-OH 12Goldstein, Isaac L31 1:14.63

IL-IL 12Lefebvre, Andrew J32 1:14.66

OHIO-OH 12Hamilton, Ian B33 1:14.93

IL-IL 12Paterson, Colton J34 1:15.08

OHIO-OH 12Peloquin, Jacob R35 1:16.19

MN-MN 12Zelen, Ty D36 1:22.47

IL-IL 12Geinosky, Solomon M--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WISC-WI 12Scripp, Ryan M1 2:30.20

MICH-MI 12Guan, Andrew K2 2:31.94

MICH-MI 12Hsu, Curtis M3 2:32.05
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(Boys 11-12 200 Meter Fly)

MICH-MI 12Mork, Nehemiah S4 2:33.64

IL-IL 12Gibson, Joseph R5 2:33.89

IL-IL 12Healy, Luke A6 2:34.27

MN-MN 12Heskin, Marshall P7 2:38.01

MICH-MI 11Murphy, Camden Y8 2:38.20

OHIO-OH 12Stocker, Tucker J9 2:40.36

WISC-WI 12Temprano, Justin E10 2:41.66

IL-IL 12Schwers, Michael W11 2:45.27

OHIO-OH 12Marquardt, Matthew D12 2:48.85

MN-MN 12Sathre, Spencer J--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OHIO-OH 12Hodge, Cooper P1 2:22.72

WISC-WI 12Scripp, Ryan M2 2:26.63

MN-MN 12Sathre, Spencer J3 2:27.95

MN-MN 12Back, Griffin W4 2:29.94

MICH-MI 12Hsu, Curtis M5 2:32.07

IL-IL 12Gibson, Joseph R6 2:32.86

IL-IL 12Healy, Luke A7 2:33.29

IL-IL 12Ryan, James G8 2:37.40

B - Final

IL-IL 12Merges, Mitchell D9 2:32.54

WISC-WI 11DeLakis, Paul J10 2:36.74

MN-MN 11Larson, JohnThomas S11 2:37.61

MICH-MI 12Graham, Douglas G12 2:37.63

MICH-MI 12Nowicki, Devon W13 2:37.64

MICH-MI 12Craig, Cameron A14 2:37.70

MICH-MI 12Maas, Kyle P15 2:38.15

IL-IL 12Smith, Cavan R16 2:38.91

 
Boys 11-12 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WISC-WI 12Scripp, Ryan M1 2:29.21

OHIO-OH 12Hodge, Cooper P2 2:30.56

MN-MN 12Sathre, Spencer J3 2:33.42

MN-MN 12Back, Griffin W4 2:33.87

MICH-MI 12Hsu, Curtis M5 2:34.22

IL-IL 12Healy, Luke A6 2:34.46

IL-IL 12Gibson, Joseph R7 2:34.50

IL-IL 12Ryan, James G8 2:35.02

IL-IL 12Merges, Mitchell D9 2:35.47

WISC-WI 11DeLakis, Paul J10 2:36.41

MICH-MI 12Graham, Douglas G11 2:36.44

MICH-MI 12Maas, Kyle P12 2:36.68

MICH-MI 12Nowicki, Devon W13 2:36.90

MICH-MI 12Craig, Cameron A14 2:37.22

IL-IL 12Smith, Cavan R15 2:37.52

MN-MN 11Larson, JohnThomas S16 2:38.29

MICH-MI 12Xue, Jimmy K17 2:39.17

OHIO-OH 12Hamilton, Ian B18 2:39.69

MN-MN 12Robrock, Craig N19 2:39.79

WISC-WI 12Conrad, Andrei A20 2:40.18

WISC-WI 12Larson, Danny W21 2:40.37

MICH-MI 12DeJonge, Micah D22 2:40.72

OHIO-OH 12Stocker, Tucker J23 2:41.15

MICH-MI 12Stanton, Ryan P24 2:43.63

WISC-WI 12Dynneson, Matthew J25 2:43.77

MN-MN 12Ibri, Bastien M26 2:44.08

OHIO-OH 12Kipp, Hugh R27 2:44.38

WISC-WI 12Kerig, Alex M28 2:44.67

MN-MN 12Green, William P29 2:47.38

IL-IL 12Broyles, Conner D. D30 2:47.89

IL-IL 12Schwers, Michael W31 2:48.16

MICH-MI 12Ehrman, Jacob A--- DQ

IL-IL 12Juarez, Jesus E--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 200 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWISC-WI1 1:51.04

Bednarke, Duke S 12 Meara, Aidan J 12

Scripp, Ryan M 12 Vesely, Preston P 12

AMN-MN2 1:51.28

Heskin, Marshall P 12 Back, Griffin W 12

Ibri, Bastien M 12 Sathre, Spencer J 12

AIL-IL3 1:51.36

Smith, Ryan A 12 Garza, Kevin 12

Shields, Reilly J 12 Harris, Christian A 12

AMICH-MI4 1:53.85

Graham, Douglas G 12 Doherty, Carson S 12

Xue, Jimmy K 12 Guan, Andrew K 12

AOHIO-OH5 1:54.43

Cope, Tommy E 12 Peloquin, Jacob R 12

Bailey, Preston J 12 Hodge, Cooper P 12

BIL-IL6 1:54.50

Broyles, Conner D. D 12 Ryan, James G 12

Geinosky, Solomon M 12 Pelutis, Dmitriy 12

BWISC-WI7 1:54.76

Dynneson, Matthew J 12 DeLakis, Paul J 11

Larson, Danny W 12 Gebhart, Ben P 12

BMICH-MI8 1:55.93

Hsu, Curtis M 12 Klemptner, Ryan M 12

Murphy, Camden Y 11 Craig, Cameron A 12

BOHIO-OH9 1:57.44

Goldstein, Isaac L 12 Sparks, Michael B 12

Hamilton, Ian B 12 Marquardt, Matthew D 12

BMN-MN10 1:58.75

Shub, Tal V 12 Sadergaski, Paul N 11

Burns, Mannix J 12 Zelen, Ty D 12

 
Boys 11-12 400 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMN-MN1 4:07.68

Heskin, Marshall P 12 Shub, Tal V 12

Back, Griffin W 12 Sathre, Spencer J 12

AWISC-WI2 4:09.83

Vesely, Preston P 12 Bednarke, Duke S 12

Meara, Aidan J 12 Scripp, Ryan M 12

AIL-IL3 4:10.90

Pelutis, Dmitriy 12 Shields, Reilly J 12

Juarez, Jesus E 12 Garza, Kevin 12

AMICH-MI4 4:14.14

Graham, Douglas G 12 Ehrman, Jacob A 12

Xue, Jimmy K 12 Guan, Andrew K 12

BIL-IL5 4:15.53

Harris, Christian A 12 Hein, Daniel W 12

Gibson, Joseph R 12 Geinosky, Solomon M 12

BWISC-WI6 4:16.94

Gebhart, Ben P 12 DeLakis, Paul J 11

Dynneson, Matthew J 12 Weng, Roy Z 12

BMICH-MI7 4:18.91

Craig, Cameron A 12 DeJonge, Micah D 12

Mork, Nehemiah S 12 Murphy, Camden Y 11

BOHIO-OH8 4:21.57

Bailey, Preston J 12 Kipp, Hugh R 12

Hamilton, Ian B 12 Stocker, Tucker J 12

AOHIO-OH9 4:22.91

Hodge, Cooper P 12 Finley, Keagan K 12

Peloquin, Jacob R 12 Cope, Tommy E 12

BMN-MN10 4:29.55

Ibri, Bastien M 12 Zelen, Ty D 12

Larson, JohnThomas S 11 Hayward, Sam J 12

 
Boys 11-12 200 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWISC-WI1 2:02.49

Vesely, Preston P 12 Conrad, Andrei A 12

Gebhart, Ben P 12 Scripp, Ryan M 12

AIL-IL2 2:04.85

Hein, Daniel W 12 Ryan, James G 12

Garza, Kevin 12 Harris, Christian A 12

AMN-MN3 2:05.79

Back, Griffin W 12 Dunn, Miles F 12

Heskin, Marshall P 12 Sathre, Spencer J 12

AMICH-MI4 2:05.83

Stanton, Ryan P 12 Nowicki, Devon W 12

Murphy, Camden Y 11 Guan, Andrew K 12

BIL-IL5 2:07.69

Ogaban, Francis R 12 Hernandez, Christian 12

Reyes, Franco A 11 Smith, Ryan A 12

AOHIO-OH6 2:08.73

Hodge, Cooper P 12 Doner, Matthew T 12

Goldstein, Isaac L 12 Cope, Tommy E 12

BWISC-WI7 2:09.22

Meara, Aidan J 12 DeLakis, Paul J 11

Dynneson, Matthew J 12 Bednarke, Duke S 12

BMICH-MI8 2:09.49

Craig, Cameron A 12 Shen, Jiaming 12

Mork, Nehemiah S 12 Xue, Jimmy K 12

BMN-MN9 2:14.80

Hanson, Cort D 12 Lau, Corey K 11

Zelen, Ty D 12 Hlavachek, Spencer R 12

BOHIO-OH10 2:15.41

Hamilton, Ian B 12 Bailey, Preston J 12

Stocker, Tucker J 12 Peloquin, Jacob R 12
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Boys 11-12 400 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AIL-IL1 4:34.94

Hein, Daniel W 12 Ryan, James G 12

Juarez, Jesus E 12 Garza, Kevin 12

AMN-MN2 4:35.19

Back, Griffin W 12 Dunn, Miles F 12

Sathre, Spencer J 12 Heskin, Marshall P 12

AWISC-WI3 4:42.15

Vesely, Preston P 12 Conrad, Andrei A 12

Scripp, Ryan M 12 Bednarke, Duke S 12

AMICH-MI4 4:42.82

Craig, Cameron A 12 Shen, Jiaming 12

Hsu, Curtis M 12 Guan, Andrew K 12

BMICH-MI5 4:44.58

Stanton, Ryan P 12 Nowicki, Devon W 12

Murphy, Camden Y 11 Graham, Douglas G 12

BIL-IL6 4:46.02

Ogaban, Francis R 12 Hernandez, Christian 12

Damigella, Giovanni A 12 Pelutis, Dmitriy 12

AOHIO-OH7 4:47.22

Hamilton, Ian B 12 Hodge, Cooper P 12

Stocker, Tucker J 12 Cope, Tommy E 12

BWISC-WI8 4:52.17

Meara, Aidan J 12 Cardwell, Maxwell C 12

Dynneson, Matthew J 12 Gebhart, Ben P 12

BMN-MN9 4:55.04

Ibri, Bastien M 12 Shub, Tal V 12

Reilly, Elijah D 12 Sadergaski, Paul N 11

BOHIO-OH10 5:07.53

Marquardt, Matthew D 12 Bailey, Preston J 12

Peloquin, Jacob R 12 Finley, Keagan K 12

 
Boys 13-14 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MICH-MI 14Zofchak, Jonathan M1 25.90

WISC-WI 13Kozlik, Logan J2 26.04

IL-IL 14Hanold, Noah R3 26.16

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J4 26.29

MN-MN 14Birklid, Cole L5 26.31

IL-IL 13Miller, Jake C6 26.35

IL-IL 14Bajda, Luke J7 26.43

IL-IL 14McClellan, Jakobi Y8 26.50

B - Final

OHIO-OH 14Pohlmann, Henrik M9 26.52

MICH-MI 14Pierce, Chad L10 26.54

IL-IL 13Blome, Anthony J11 26.66

OHIO-OH 14Caraballo, Jesus J12 26.70

WISC-WI 14Carlson, Alec J13 26.97

IL-IL 14Tan, Steven14 27.07

MN-MN 14Jaeger, Sam J15 27.42

MICH-MI 14Besselsen, Andrew M16 27.50

 
Boys 13-14 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MICH-MI 14Zofchak, Jonathan M1 26.14

WISC-WI 13Kozlik, Logan J2 26.31

MICH-MI 14Wasberg, Craig D3 26.47

IL-IL 14Bajda, Luke J4 26.48

IL-IL 13Miller, Jake C5 26.63

MN-MN 14Birklid, Cole L6 26.67

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J7 26.73

IL-IL 14Hanold, Noah R8 26.82

IL-IL 14McClellan, Jakobi Y9 26.89

IL-IL 13Blome, Anthony J10 26.90

MICH-MI 14Pierce, Chad L11 26.96

WISC-WI 14Carlson, Alec J12 26.99

IL-IL 14Tan, Steven13 27.09

MICH-MI 14Besselsen, Andrew M14 27.11

MN-MN 14Jaeger, Sam J15 27.12

OHIO-OH 14Pohlmann, Henrik M16 27.16

OHIO-OH 14Caraballo, Jesus J17 27.17

WISC-WI 13Perez, Ricky J18 27.18

IL-IL 14Qiao, Victor19 27.20

MN-MN 13Orejuela, Alberto R20 27.23

WISC-WI 14Johnson, Sam T21 27.33

MN-MN 14Underwood, Brandon L22 27.34

OHIO-OH 14Henderson, Wyatt N*23 27.37

MN-MN 13Santos, Victor M*23 27.37

MICH-MI 14Wesseling, Jason W25 27.42

IL-IL 14Piekarski, Sebastian D26 27.47

WISC-WI 14Klemm, Robert J27 27.58

IL-IL 14Zeigler, Tevon D28 27.61

IL-IL 13Kohut, Christopher J29 27.64

MICH-MI 13Jackson, Patrick W30 27.72

OHIO-OH 14Brodie, Nick G31 27.73

IL-IL 14Sanzgiri, Ashwin R32 27.74

IL-IL 13Harrington, Matthew A33 27.77

IL-IL 13Williams, Bram D34 27.78

WISC-WI 13Steinhoff, James G35 27.82

MN-MN 13Bresnahan, Brady L36 27.83

WISC-WI 14McGilvray, Kade K*37 27.97

IL-IL 13Jesko, Nathan M*37 27.97

MN-MN 14Herrera, Mitch L39 27.99

MICH-MI 14Zhang, Jason C40 28.05

WISC-WI 14Rybakowicz, Ross L41 28.06

IL-IL 14Drury, Adam L42 28.10

MN-MN 13Swanson, Jack H43 28.17

MN-MN 14Swanson, Brandt S44 28.24

MN-MN 14Broccard, Simon T45 28.56

MICH-MI 14Lewit, Adam J46 28.57

IL-IL 13Suero, Daniel L47 59.50

 
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WISC-WI 14Petersen, Nicholas C1 54.86

MN-MN 14Birklid, Cole L2 56.08

IL-IL 14Salomon, Jonathan M3 56.46

IL-IL 13Blome, Anthony J4 56.66

IL-IL 13Miller, Jake C5 56.89

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R6 57.48

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T7 57.51

MICH-MI 14Wesseling, Jason W8 1:00.12

B - Final

OHIO-OH 14Caraballo, Jesus J9 57.13

MICH-MI 14Zofchak, Jonathan M10 57.69

WISC-WI 13Perez, Ricky J11 58.55

MN-MN 14Rouleau, Mike S12 58.57

MN-MN 14Underwood, Brandon L13 59.27

MN-MN 14Allen, Colter B14 59.55

OHIO-OH 14Delgado, James P15 1:00.54

IL-IL 14Tan, Steven--- DQ

 
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WISC-WI 14Petersen, Nicholas C1 56.36

IL-IL 13Blome, Anthony J2 57.32

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R3 57.34

MN-MN 14Birklid, Cole L4 57.40

IL-IL 14Salomon, Jonathan M5 57.51

IL-IL 13Miller, Jake C6 57.64

MICH-MI 14Wesseling, Jason W7 58.54

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T8 58.64

OHIO-OH 14Caraballo, Jesus J9 58.75

IL-IL 14Tan, Steven10 58.85

WISC-WI 13Perez, Ricky J11 58.93

MN-MN 14Allen, Colter B12 58.98

IL-IL 14Zeigler, Tevon D13 59.03

MICH-MI 14Besselsen, Andrew M14 59.04

MICH-MI 14Zofchak, Jonathan M15 59.08

MN-MN 14Underwood, Brandon L16 59.35

OHIO-OH 14Delgado, James P17 59.36

MN-MN 14Rouleau, Mike S18 59.37

IL-IL 14McClellan, Jakobi Y19 59.38

IL-IL 14Bajda, Luke J20 59.47

IL-IL 13Kohut, Christopher J21 59.68

MN-MN 13Regan, Nathan W22 59.73

WISC-WI 14Carlson, Alec J*23 59.78

MICH-MI 14Rentz, Ben G*23 59.78

MICH-MI 14Pierce, Chad L25 59.85

IL-IL 14Rentner, Zachary W26 59.87

MN-MN 13Orejuela, Alberto R27 1:00.08

IL-IL 14Qiao, Victor28 1:00.24

MICH-MI 14Cogan, Colin R29 1:00.28

OHIO-OH 14Pohlmann, Henrik M30 1:00.56

WISC-WI 14Johnson, Sam T31 1:00.57

MICH-MI 13Jackson, Patrick W32 1:00.72

IL-IL 14Drury, Adam L33 1:00.79

IL-IL 13Harrington, Matthew A34 1:00.89

MN-MN 14Herrera, Mitch L35 1:00.96
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 100 Meter Free)

MICH-MI 14Zhang, Jason C36 1:01.13

WISC-WI 13Kozlik, Logan J37 1:01.61

MICH-MI 14Lewit, Adam J38 1:01.83

WISC-WI 14Klemm, Robert J39 1:02.15

IL-IL 14Quinones, Peter J40 1:02.40

OHIO-OH 14Henderson, Wyatt N41 1:02.55

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B1 2:00.31

OHIO-OH 14Mulcare, Patrick J2 2:01.24

MICH-MI 14Wasberg, Craig D3 2:01.26

MN-MN 14Birklid, Cole L4 2:02.72

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T5 2:03.83

IL-IL 14Schimmelpfenning, Jared V6 2:05.01

MICH-MI 14Besselsen, Andrew M7 2:05.48

IL-IL 13Blome, Anthony J8 2:08.15

B - Final

OHIO-OH 14Pohlmann, Henrik M9 2:05.38

MICH-MI 14Wesseling, Jason W10 2:06.16

OHIO-OH 14Caraballo, Jesus J11 2:07.14

MN-MN 13Regan, Nathan W12 2:07.25

WISC-WI 14Carlson, Alec J13 2:07.52

IL-IL 14Qiao, Victor14 2:07.56

WISC-WI 14Szczupakiewicz, Joe H15 2:08.38

MN-MN 14Rouleau, Mike S16 2:08.97

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B1 2:03.19

MICH-MI 14Wasberg, Craig D2 2:04.03

MICH-MI 14Besselsen, Andrew M3 2:04.05

OHIO-OH 14Mulcare, Patrick J4 2:04.38

IL-IL 13Blome, Anthony J5 2:04.49

MN-MN 14Birklid, Cole L6 2:04.85

IL-IL 14Schimmelpfenning, Jared V7 2:04.87

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T8 2:05.83

MICH-MI 14Wesseling, Jason W9 2:06.15

MN-MN 14Rouleau, Mike S10 2:06.33

WISC-WI 14Carlson, Alec J11 2:06.43

OHIO-OH 14Pohlmann, Henrik M12 2:06.46

WISC-WI 14Szczupakiewicz, Joe H13 2:07.53

MN-MN 13Regan, Nathan W14 2:07.81

OHIO-OH 14Caraballo, Jesus J15 2:07.84

IL-IL 14Qiao, Victor16 2:08.07

WISC-WI 13Perez, Ricky J17 2:09.22

IL-IL 13Miller, Jake C18 2:09.30

MICH-MI 14Pang, Aaron Y19 2:09.87

MN-MN 14Everson, Thomas J20 2:10.43

IL-IL 13Kohut, Christopher J21 2:10.73

MN-MN 14Underwood, Brandon L22 2:10.81

WISC-WI 14Johnson, Sam T23 2:11.16

MN-MN 14Allen, Colter B24 2:11.17

IL-IL 13Feng, Allen25 2:11.33

MICH-MI 13Jackson, Patrick W26 2:11.40

IL-IL 13Koto, Nicholas T27 2:11.73

MICH-MI 14Rentz, Ben G28 2:11.82

WISC-WI 13Potter, Nicholas M29 2:11.98

WISC-WI 14Temprano, Jeremy J30 2:12.04

MICH-MI 14Ferrara, John D31 2:12.19

OHIO-OH 14McMurtry, Will F32 2:12.37

IL-IL 14Rentner, Zachary W33 2:12.39

MICH-MI 14Zofchak, Jonathan M34 2:12.42

IL-IL 14Pappas, Nick P35 2:12.60

IL-IL 14Claypool, Cole A36 2:12.71

WISC-WI 14Klemm, Robert J37 2:13.06

MICH-MI 14Cogan, Colin R38 2:14.94

IL-IL 14Gullickson, Matt H39 2:15.81

 
Boys 13-14 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OHIO-OH 14Mulcare, Patrick J1 4:16.17

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B2 4:16.23

IL-IL 14Schimmelpfenning, Jared V3 4:16.39

MN-MN 14Birklid, Cole L4 4:17.02

MICH-MI 14Chen, Troy Y5 4:23.25

MICH-MI 14Besselsen, Andrew M6 4:23.27

WISC-WI 14Szczupakiewicz, Joe H7 4:23.33

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T8 4:24.61

B - Final

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R9 4:24.41

MN-MN 13Orejuela, Alberto R10 4:25.20

IL-IL 14Hohm, Stuart B11 4:25.67

MN-MN 13Regan, Nathan W12 4:27.36

IL-IL 13Blome, Anthony J13 4:29.52

IL-IL 14Qiao, Victor14 4:31.69

WISC-WI 13Potter, Nicholas M15 4:31.82

MICH-MI 14Ferrara, John D16 4:34.71

 
Boys 13-14 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MN-MN 14Birklid, Cole L1 4:20.19

MICH-MI 14Besselsen, Andrew M2 4:21.62

OHIO-OH 14Mulcare, Patrick J3 4:21.69

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B4 4:23.11

MICH-MI 14Chen, Troy Y5 4:23.71

IL-IL 14Schimmelpfenning, Jared V6 4:24.00

WISC-WI 14Szczupakiewicz, Joe H7 4:24.19

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T8 4:24.66

IL-IL 13Blome, Anthony J9 4:24.93

MICH-MI 14Wasberg, Craig D10 4:25.04

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R11 4:25.06

MN-MN 13Orejuela, Alberto R12 4:25.99

MN-MN 13Regan, Nathan W13 4:27.21

IL-IL 14Hohm, Stuart B14 4:27.71

IL-IL 14Qiao, Victor15 4:30.86

WISC-WI 13Potter, Nicholas M16 4:31.23

MICH-MI 14Ferrara, John D17 4:33.03

MN-MN 14Everson, Thomas J18 4:33.35

WISC-WI 13Perez, Ricky J19 4:35.12

MN-MN 14Allen, Colter B20 4:35.60

MN-MN 14Underwood, Brandon L21 4:35.70

MN-MN 13Hedman, Matthew A22 4:35.92

IL-IL 14Claypool, Cole A23 4:36.11

IL-IL 13Koto, Nicholas T24 4:38.86

MICH-MI 13Chen, Zachary Y25 4:40.40

MICH-MI 14Zofchak, Jonathan M26 4:40.45

MICH-MI 13Jackson, Patrick W27 4:41.99

MICH-MI 14Lewit, Adam J28 4:42.56

OHIO-OH 14McMurtry, Will F29 4:43.41

WISC-WI 14Johnson, Sam T30 4:43.65

IL-IL 14Pappas, Nick P31 4:44.32

 
Boys 13-14 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

IL-IL 14Schimmelpfenning, Jared V1 8:52.45

OHIO-OH 14Mulcare, Patrick J2 8:53.92

WISC-WI 14Szczupakiewicz, Joe H3 8:53.93

MICH-MI 14Chen, Troy Y4 8:54.58

IL-IL 14Hohm, Stuart B5 9:05.77

MN-MN 13Orejuela, Alberto R6 9:07.59

MICH-MI 14Besselsen, Andrew M7 9:09.27

MN-MN 14Birklid, Cole L8 9:11.28

MN-MN 13Regan, Nathan W9 9:19.70

MN-MN 14Rouleau, Mike S10 9:19.85

IL-IL 13Blome, Anthony J11 9:20.86

MN-MN 13Hedman, Matthew A12 9:26.08

MICH-MI 14Pang, Aaron Y13 9:33.69

MN-MN 14Allen, Colter B14 9:36.15

MICH-MI 14Fish, Skyler15 9:36.53

WISC-WI 14DuChene, Collin D16 9:40.37

WISC-WI 14Flatley, Michael T17 9:40.89

IL-IL 14Claypool, Cole A18 9:51.97

 
Boys 13-14 1500 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OHIO-OH 14Delgado, James P1 17:06.53

WISC-WI 14Szczupakiewicz, Joe H2 17:11.70

IL-IL 14Hohm, Stuart B3 17:15.44

MN-MN 13Regan, Nathan W4 17:49.38

MN-MN 13Hedman, Matthew A5 17:56.75

IL-IL 14Qiao, Victor6 18:07.93

WISC-WI 13Perez, Ricky J7 18:10.15

MICH-MI 14Pang, Aaron Y8 18:11.12

WISC-WI 14Plagge, Tom A9 18:12.80

WISC-WI 14DuChene, Collin D10 19:03.75

IL-IL 14Claypool, Cole A--- DQ

 
Boys 13-14 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

IL-IL 13Suero, Daniel L1 1:03.61
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Boys 13-14 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WISC-WI 14Petersen, Nicholas C1 1:01.74

OHIO-OH 14Pohlmann, Henrik M2 1:03.03

MICH-MI 14Ferrara, John D3 1:03.20

MN-MN 14Rouleau, Mike S4 1:04.10

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H5 1:04.94

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T6 1:05.44

IL-IL 13Feng, Allen7 1:05.67

WISC-WI 14Temprano, Jeremy J8 1:08.00

B - Final

MICH-MI 14Wesseling, Jason W9 1:04.90

OHIO-OH 14Penn, Max M10 1:06.42

WISC-WI 14Carlson, Alec J11 1:06.53

WISC-WI 13Kozlik, Logan J12 1:06.72

IL-IL 14Zeigler, Tevon D13 1:07.08

OHIO-OH 14Vennefron, Chase C14 1:07.19

IL-IL 13Miller, Jake C15 1:07.85

IL-IL 14Tan, Steven16 1:07.92

 
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MICH-MI 14Ferrara, John D1 1:03.72

WISC-WI 14Petersen, Nicholas C2 1:04.36

MN-MN 14Rouleau, Mike S3 1:04.53

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T4 1:05.39

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H5 1:05.71

OHIO-OH 14Pohlmann, Henrik M6 1:05.76

IL-IL 13Feng, Allen7 1:06.26

WISC-WI 14Temprano, Jeremy J8 1:06.27

MICH-MI 14Wesseling, Jason W9 1:06.30

IL-IL 13Miller, Jake C10 1:06.41

OHIO-OH 14Penn, Max M11 1:06.68

IL-IL 14Zeigler, Tevon D12 1:06.97

IL-IL 14Tan, Steven13 1:07.33

OHIO-OH 14Vennefron, Chase C14 1:07.75

WISC-WI 14Carlson, Alec J15 1:07.92

WISC-WI 13Kozlik, Logan J16 1:08.38

WISC-WI 13Perez, Ricky J17 1:08.43

MICH-MI 13Walsh, Jack T18 1:08.63

IL-IL 14Dietrich, Stephen M19 1:09.12

MN-MN 14Underwood, Brandon L20 1:09.76

IL-IL 13Blome, Anthony J21 1:10.44

IL-IL 13Jesko, Nathan M22 1:10.83

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B1 2:13.83

OHIO-OH 14Mulcare, Patrick J2 2:14.40

OHIO-OH 14Pohlmann, Henrik M3 2:14.80

MICH-MI 14Ferrara, John D4 2:17.32

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T5 2:17.52

OHIO-OH 14Vennefron, Chase C6 2:18.14

MN-MN 14Rouleau, Mike S7 2:22.31

MN-MN 14Everson, Thomas J8 2:24.97

B - Final

MICH-MI 14Chen, Troy Y9 2:21.00

WISC-WI 13Potter, Nicholas M10 2:23.45

MICH-MI 13Chen, Zachary Y11 2:24.55

IL-IL 14Salomon, Jonathan M12 2:24.65

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H13 2:25.27

OHIO-OH 14Penn, Max M14 2:27.11

WISC-WI 14Temprano, Jeremy J15 2:27.47

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B1 2:18.67

MICH-MI 14Ferrara, John D2 2:20.73

OHIO-OH 14Pohlmann, Henrik M3 2:20.95

OHIO-OH 14Mulcare, Patrick J4 2:21.44

OHIO-OH 14Vennefron, Chase C5 2:22.37

MN-MN 14Rouleau, Mike S6 2:22.54

MN-MN 14Everson, Thomas J7 2:22.59

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T8 2:22.64

IL-IL 13Feng, Allen9 2:23.75

MICH-MI 14Chen, Troy Y10 2:23.96

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H11 2:24.22

IL-IL 13Jesko, Nathan M12 2:24.56

IL-IL 14Tan, Steven13 2:25.51

IL-IL 14Zeigler, Tevon D14 2:26.06

WISC-WI 13Potter, Nicholas M15 2:26.35

IL-IL 14Salomon, Jonathan M16 2:26.56

OHIO-OH 14Penn, Max M17 2:27.93

MICH-MI 13Chen, Zachary Y18 2:28.18

MICH-MI 13Walsh, Jack T19 2:28.19

WISC-WI 13Paquette, Joseph A20 2:28.88

WISC-WI 14Carlson, Alec J21 2:29.05

MICH-MI 14Alday, David L22 2:29.11

WISC-WI 14Gilson, Matt F23 2:30.59

WISC-WI 14Temprano, Jeremy J24 2:33.58

 
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OHIO-OH 14Richmond, Scott G1 1:10.05

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J2 1:10.54

IL-IL 14Salomon, Jonathan M3 1:12.31

IL-IL 14Howley, Brendan M4 1:12.70

OHIO-OH 14Delgado, James P5 1:12.81

MICH-MI 13Wang, Xinghao6 1:12.95

IL-IL 14Liang, Andrew7 1:13.39

WISC-WI 14Temprano, Jeremy J8 1:14.42

B - Final

MICH-MI 14Pierce, Chad L9 1:14.44

OHIO-OH 14Vennefron, Chase C10 1:14.49

WISC-WI 14Rybakowicz, Ross L11 1:14.72

WISC-WI 14Wong, Bill T12 1:14.79

MICH-MI 13Cornell, Chris P13 1:14.83

IL-IL 14Hanold, Noah R14 1:15.02

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H15 1:15.17

IL-IL 14Kasemets, Art16 1:15.30

 
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OHIO-OH 14Richmond, Scott G1 1:10.07

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J2 1:11.62

MICH-MI 13Wang, Xinghao3 1:13.06

IL-IL 14Salomon, Jonathan M4 1:13.62

OHIO-OH 14Delgado, James P5 1:13.73

WISC-WI 14Temprano, Jeremy J6 1:14.03

IL-IL 14Liang, Andrew7 1:14.04

IL-IL 14Howley, Brendan M8 1:14.19

WISC-WI 14Rybakowicz, Ross L9 1:14.28

MICH-MI 14Pierce, Chad L10 1:14.35

OHIO-OH 14Vennefron, Chase C11 1:14.49

WISC-WI 14Wong, Bill T12 1:14.98

MICH-MI 13Cornell, Chris P13 1:15.02

IL-IL 14Kasemets, Art14 1:15.61

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H15 1:15.88

IL-IL 14Hanold, Noah R16 1:16.83

WISC-WI 14Lindstrom, Andrew B17 1:16.85

IL-IL 13Wang, Youjia18 1:17.03

OHIO-OH 14Penn, Max M19 1:17.89

MICH-MI 14Davis, Mitchell K20 1:18.06

OHIO-OH 14Ida, Hayato21 1:19.88

IL-IL 13Suero, Daniel L22 2:53.10

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OHIO-OH 14Richmond, Scott G1 2:33.69

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J2 2:34.02

OHIO-OH 14Vennefron, Chase C3 2:38.36

IL-IL 14Liang, Andrew4 2:38.78

WISC-WI 14Rybakowicz, Ross L5 2:39.16

OHIO-OH 14Delgado, James P6 2:41.05

MICH-MI 13Wang, Xinghao7 2:41.39

MICH-MI 13Cornell, Chris P8 2:47.22

B - Final

IL-IL 14Howley, Brendan M9 2:42.68

MN-MN 13Hedman, Matthew A10 2:43.32

WISC-WI 14Lindstrom, Andrew B11 2:43.83

IL-IL 14Kasemets, Art12 2:44.06

OHIO-OH 14Kaida, Riku13 2:44.13

MICH-MI 13Chen, Zachary Y14 2:44.16

WISC-WI 13Wills, Christopher A15 2:45.54

WISC-WI 14Wong, Bill T16 2:45.89
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Boys 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OHIO-OH 14Richmond, Scott G1 2:38.19

IL-IL 14Liang, Andrew2 2:39.34

OHIO-OH 14Delgado, James P3 2:40.19

OHIO-OH 14Vennefron, Chase C4 2:40.69

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J5 2:40.71

WISC-WI 14Rybakowicz, Ross L6 2:42.00

MICH-MI 13Wang, Xinghao7 2:43.04

MICH-MI 13Cornell, Chris P8 2:43.56

WISC-WI 14Wong, Bill T9 2:44.14

WISC-WI 14Lindstrom, Andrew B10 2:44.95

IL-IL 14Kasemets, Art11 2:45.36

MICH-MI 13Chen, Zachary Y12 2:45.45

IL-IL 14Howley, Brendan M13 2:45.48

OHIO-OH 14Kaida, Riku14 2:45.58

WISC-WI 13Wills, Christopher A15 2:45.85

MN-MN 13Hedman, Matthew A16 2:46.61

MICH-MI 14Pierce, Chad L17 2:47.48

IL-IL 14Salomon, Jonathan M18 2:48.03

IL-IL 14Brown, Brian P19 2:48.57

IL-IL 14Hanold, Noah R20 2:48.74

IL-IL 13Lesniak, Chase R21 2:51.49

OHIO-OH 14Ida, Hayato22 2:52.28

MICH-MI 14Davis, Mitchell K23 2:52.38

OHIO-OH 14Penn, Max M24 2:55.96

 
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WISC-WI 14Petersen, Nicholas C1 58.01

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R2 1:02.31

IL-IL 14Strahlman, Mitch T3 1:02.32

IL-IL 14Schimmelpfenning, Jared V4 1:03.07

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H5 1:03.27

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J6 1:03.47

OHIO-OH 14Richmond, Scott G7 1:03.73

OHIO-OH 14Henderson, Wyatt N8 1:05.05

B - Final

MICH-MI 13Orringer, Matthew J9 1:03.74

MN-MN 13Orejuela, Alberto R10 1:04.27

MICH-MI 13Jackson, Patrick W11 1:04.30

OHIO-OH 14Pohlmann, Henrik M12 1:04.35

IL-IL 14McClellan, Jakobi Y13 1:05.05

IL-IL 14Tan, Steven14 1:05.54

WISC-WI 13Paquette, Joseph A15 1:06.09

IL-IL 13Jesko, Nathan M16 1:06.61

 
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

WISC-WI 14Petersen, Nicholas C1 59.31

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H2 1:02.51

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R3 1:02.72

IL-IL 14Strahlman, Mitch T4 1:02.94

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J5 1:03.11

OHIO-OH 14Richmond, Scott G6 1:03.85

OHIO-OH 14Henderson, Wyatt N7 1:04.58

IL-IL 14Schimmelpfenning, Jared V8 1:04.65

MICH-MI 13Orringer, Matthew J9 1:05.01

MICH-MI 13Jackson, Patrick W10 1:05.20

IL-IL 14Tan, Steven11 1:05.23

WISC-WI 13Paquette, Joseph A12 1:05.31

MN-MN 13Orejuela, Alberto R13 1:05.47

IL-IL 13Jesko, Nathan M14 1:05.79

OHIO-OH 14Pohlmann, Henrik M15 1:06.13

IL-IL 14McClellan, Jakobi Y16 1:06.16

WISC-WI 14Temprano, Jeremy J17 1:06.21

IL-IL 14Duhig, John T18 1:06.47

MICH-MI 14Rentz, Ben G19 1:06.79

MICH-MI 14Zofchak, Jonathan M20 1:09.09

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B1 2:12.80

MICH-MI 14Chen, Troy Y2 2:13.91

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R3 2:14.80

IL-IL 14Strahlman, Mitch T4 2:15.34

OHIO-OH 14Richmond, Scott G5 2:19.25

MICH-MI 14Pang, Aaron Y6 2:20.71

IL-IL 14Duhig, John T7 2:21.25

MN-MN 13Orejuela, Alberto R8 2:22.28

B - Final

MN-MN 14Everson, Thomas J9 2:22.54

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H10 2:24.84

OHIO-OH 14Henderson, Wyatt N11 2:25.99

WISC-WI 13Potter, Nicholas M12 2:26.96

IL-IL 14Salisbury, Austin J13 2:27.38

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MICH-MI 14Chen, Troy Y1 2:16.34

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B2 2:17.11

OHIO-OH 14Richmond, Scott G3 2:21.03

IL-IL 14Strahlman, Mitch T4 2:21.24

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R5 2:21.55

IL-IL 14Duhig, John T6 2:22.77

MICH-MI 14Pang, Aaron Y7 2:23.67

MN-MN 13Orejuela, Alberto R8 2:24.87

IL-IL 14Schimmelpfenning, Jared V9 2:25.61

WISC-WI 14DuChene, Collin D10 2:26.38

WISC-WI 13Potter, Nicholas M11 2:28.64

MN-MN 14Everson, Thomas J12 2:28.80

IL-IL 14Salisbury, Austin J13 2:29.37

WISC-WI 14Szczupakiewicz, Joe H14 2:29.48

OHIO-OH 14Henderson, Wyatt N15 2:32.52

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H16 2:34.42

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OHIO-OH 14Mulcare, Patrick J1 2:13.59

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B2 2:13.76

MICH-MI 14Chen, Troy Y3 2:18.18

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J4 2:18.27

IL-IL 14Strahlman, Mitch T5 2:18.58

OHIO-OH 14Delgado, James P6 2:20.57

MN-MN 14Everson, Thomas J7 2:20.66

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T8 2:20.97

B - Final

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R9 2:21.00

IL-IL 14Salomon, Jonathan M10 2:21.29

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H11 2:23.26

MICH-MI 14Pang, Aaron Y12 2:23.65

WISC-WI 14Temprano, Jeremy J13 2:24.69

IL-IL 13Miller, Jake C14 2:26.73

MICH-MI 14Ferrara, John D15 2:26.79

WISC-WI 14Rybakowicz, Ross L16 2:27.20

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B1 2:20.92

OHIO-OH 14Delgado, James P2 2:21.23

OHIO-OH 14Mulcare, Patrick J3 2:21.49

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J4 2:21.50

MICH-MI 14Chen, Troy Y5 2:21.61

WISC-WI 13Klika, Jared T6 2:21.88

MN-MN 14Everson, Thomas J7 2:22.23

IL-IL 14Strahlman, Mitch T8 2:22.88

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R9 2:22.89

IL-IL 14Salomon, Jonathan M10 2:22.94

WISC-WI 14Temprano, Jeremy J11 2:24.26

MICH-MI 14Ferrara, John D12 2:24.63

MN-MN 14Smith, Colby H13 2:25.29

MICH-MI 14Pang, Aaron Y14 2:25.31

OHIO-OH 14Richmond, Scott G15 2:25.32

WISC-WI 14Rybakowicz, Ross L16 2:25.58

IL-IL 13Miller, Jake C17 2:26.71

WISC-WI 14Lindstrom, Andrew B18 2:27.35

MN-MN 14Rouleau, Mike S19 2:27.47

IL-IL 14Hanold, Noah R20 2:27.50

MN-MN 13Hedman, Matthew A21 2:27.95

MN-MN 14Birklid, Cole L22 2:28.18

WISC-WI 13Potter, Nicholas M23 2:28.99

WISC-WI 13Paquette, Joseph A24 2:29.15

MN-MN 14Lau, Colin25 2:29.26

WISC-WI 13Steinhoff, James G26 2:29.49

IL-IL 14Duhig, John T27 2:30.03

OHIO-OH 14Vennefron, Chase C28 2:30.34

MICH-MI 13Wang, Xinghao*29 2:30.35

IL-IL 13Jesko, Nathan M*29 2:30.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 200 Meter IM)

MICH-MI 13Orringer, Matthew J31 2:30.36

MICH-MI 13Chen, Zachary Y32 2:30.47

IL-IL 14Tan, Steven33 2:30.88

MICH-MI 14Zhang, Jason C34 2:31.60

 
Boys 13-14 400 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B1 4:45.83

OHIO-OH 14Mulcare, Patrick J2 4:48.09

MICH-MI 14Chen, Troy Y3 4:48.49

IL-IL 14Strahlman, Mitch T4 4:56.58

MN-MN 14Everson, Thomas J5 4:57.51

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R6 5:02.53

IL-IL 14Salomon, Jonathan M7 5:03.81

MICH-MI 14Wasberg, Craig D8 5:06.03

B - Final

OHIO-OH 14Delgado, James P9 4:58.32

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J10 5:01.44

MICH-MI 14Pang, Aaron Y11 5:03.89

WISC-WI 13Potter, Nicholas M12 5:06.63

WISC-WI 14Rybakowicz, Ross L13 5:07.78

MN-MN 13Hedman, Matthew A14 5:07.84

WISC-WI 13Paquette, Joseph A15 5:17.12

IL-IL 13Jesko, Nathan M--- DQ

 
Boys 13-14 400 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OHIO-OH 14Brooks, Josh B1 4:51.55

MICH-MI 14Chen, Troy Y2 4:52.53

IL-IL 14Strahlman, Mitch T3 4:55.19

OHIO-OH 14Mulcare, Patrick J4 4:57.14

MICH-MI 14Wasberg, Craig D5 4:58.01

IL-IL 14Salomon, Jonathan M6 5:00.16

MN-MN 14Everson, Thomas J7 5:00.95

IL-IL 14Wolfe, Michael R8 5:02.28

MN-MN 14Kandt, Alec J9 5:02.65

OHIO-OH 14Delgado, James P10 5:02.94

WISC-WI 14Rybakowicz, Ross L11 5:03.76

MICH-MI 14Pang, Aaron Y12 5:06.57

IL-IL 13Jesko, Nathan M13 5:06.76

WISC-WI 13Potter, Nicholas M14 5:06.85

IL-IL 14Hanold, Noah R15 5:10.49

MN-MN 13Hedman, Matthew A16 5:11.36

WISC-WI 13Paquette, Joseph A17 5:11.71

IL-IL 14Duhig, John T18 5:16.26

IL-IL 14Hohm, Stuart B19 5:16.56

OHIO-OH 14Vennefron, Chase C20 5:17.16

MICH-MI 13Walsh, Jack T21 5:20.30

MICH-MI 13Chen, Zachary Y--- DQ

WISC-WI 14Szczupakiewicz, Joe H--- DQ

WISC-WI 14Lindstrom, Andrew B--- DQ

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AIL-IL1 1:43.03

Hanold, Noah R 14 Miller, Jake C 13

Bajda, Luke J 14 Blome, Anthony J 13

AWISC-WI2 1:43.41

Kozlik, Logan J 13 Klika, Jared T 13

Carlson, Alec J 14 Petersen, Nicholas C 14

AMN-MN3 1:44.07

Kandt, Alec J 14 Jaeger, Sam J 14

Underwood, Brandon L 14 Orejuela, Alberto R 13

AOHIO-OH4 1:44.33

Caraballo, Jesus J 14 Henderson, Wyatt N 14

Mulcare, Patrick J 14 Pohlmann, Henrik M 14

AMICH-MI5 1:45.64

Besselsen, Andrew M 14 Pierce, Chad L 14

Wesseling, Jason W 14 Zofchak, Jonathan M 14

BMN-MN6 1:46.26

Rouleau, Mike S 14 Bresnahan, Brady L 13

Santos, Victor M 13 Birklid, Cole L 14

BIL-IL7 1:46.43

Kohut, Christopher J 13 Tan, Steven 14

Zeigler, Tevon D 14 Salomon, Jonathan M 14

BMICH-MI8 1:47.49

Wasberg, Craig D 14 Zhang, Jason C 14

Jackson, Patrick W 13 Orringer, Matthew J 13

BWISC-WI9 1:47.64

Johnson, Sam T 14 Steinhoff, James G 13

Klemm, Robert J 14 Perez, Ricky J 13

BOHIO-OH10 1:49.66

Richmond, Scott G 14 Penn, Max M 14

Vennefron, Chase C 14 Brodie, Nick G 14

 
Boys 13-14 400 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOHIO-OH1 3:49.72

Caraballo, Jesus J 14 Delgado, James P 14

Mulcare, Patrick J 14 Pohlmann, Henrik M 14

AWISC-WI2 3:50.10

Klika, Jared T 13 Kozlik, Logan J 13

Carlson, Alec J 14 Petersen, Nicholas C 14

AMN-MN3 3:51.29

Kandt, Alec J 14 Everson, Thomas J 14

Rouleau, Mike S 14 Birklid, Cole L 14

AMICH-MI4 3:55.06

Wesseling, Jason W 14 Pang, Aaron Y 14

Besselsen, Andrew M 14 Cogan, Colin R 14

BIL-IL5 3:55.47

Bajda, Luke J 14 Qiao, Victor 14

Strahlman, Mitch T 14 Blome, Anthony J 13

BWISC-WI6 3:55.76

Perez, Ricky J 13 Szczupakiewicz, Joe H 14

Klemm, Robert J 14 Johnson, Sam T 14

BMN-MN7 3:59.77

Underwood, Brandon L 14 Orejuela, Alberto R 13

Smith, Colby H 14 Herrera, Mitch L 14

BMICH-MI8 4:00.83

Jackson, Patrick W 13 Zhang, Jason C 14

Rentz, Ben G 14 Pierce, Chad L 14

BOHIO-OH9 4:09.67

Henderson, Wyatt N 14 Brodie, Nick G 14

Vennefron, Chase C 14 Richmond, Scott G 14

AIL-IL--- DQ

Miller, Jake C 13 Wolfe, Michael R 14

Schimmelpfenning, Jared V 14Salomon, Jonathan M 14

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWISC-WI1 1:55.83

Klika, Jared T 13 Rybakowicz, Ross L 14

Petersen, Nicholas C 14 Kozlik, Logan J 13

AMN-MN2 1:55.85

Rouleau, Mike S 14 Kandt, Alec J 14

Smith, Colby H 14 Birklid, Cole L 14

AOHIO-OH3 1:56.01

Pohlmann, Henrik M 14 Richmond, Scott G 14

Mulcare, Patrick J 14 Caraballo, Jesus J 14

AMICH-MI4 1:57.42

Ferrara, John D 14 Wang, Xinghao 13

Chen, Troy Y 14 Besselsen, Andrew M 14

AIL-IL5 1:57.75

Miller, Jake C 13 Howley, Brendan M 14

Schimmelpfenning, Jared V 14Bajda, Luke J 14

BMICH-MI6 1:58.49

Wesseling, Jason W 14 Pierce, Chad L 14

Pang, Aaron Y 14 Zofchak, Jonathan M 14

BOHIO-OH7 2:00.71

Vennefron, Chase C 14 Delgado, James P 14

Brooks, Josh B 14 Henderson, Wyatt N 14

BWISC-WI8 2:01.39

Carlson, Alec J 14 Wong, Bill T 14

Temprano, Jeremy J 14 Szczupakiewicz, Joe H 14

BIL-IL9 2:01.73

Zeigler, Tevon D 14 Liang, Andrew 14

Wolfe, Michael R 14 Hanold, Noah R 14

BMN-MN10 2:02.00

Underwood, Brandon L 14 Lau, Colin 14

Orejuela, Alberto R 13 Jaeger, Sam J 14

 
Boys 13-14 400 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOHIO-OH1 4:14.54

Pohlmann, Henrik M 14 Richmond, Scott G 14

Mulcare, Patrick J 14 Caraballo, Jesus J 14

AWISC-WI2 4:15.37

Klika, Jared T 13 Rybakowicz, Ross L 14

Petersen, Nicholas C 14 Carlson, Alec J 14

AMICH-MI3 4:16.27

Chen, Troy Y 14 Wang, Xinghao 13

Wasberg, Craig D 14 Besselsen, Andrew M 14

AMN-MN4 4:16.72

Rouleau, Mike S 14 Kandt, Alec J 14

Smith, Colby H 14 Underwood, Brandon L 14
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2010  WI 14 & U Central Zone Age Group Champs - 8/6/2010 to 8/8/2010
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Results
(Boys 13-14 400 Meter Medley Relay)

AIL-IL5 4:17.87

Miller, Jake C 13 Salomon, Jonathan M 14

Wolfe, Michael R 14 Blome, Anthony J 13

BOHIO-OH6 4:24.46

Vennefron, Chase C 14 Delgado, James P 14

Brooks, Josh B 14 Henderson, Wyatt N 14

BWISC-WI7 4:25.38

Kozlik, Logan J 13 Wong, Bill T 14

Temprano, Jeremy J 14 Johnson, Sam T 14

BMICH-MI8 4:25.89

Wesseling, Jason W 14 Pierce, Chad L 14

Jackson, Patrick W 13 Pang, Aaron Y 14

BIL-IL9 4:27.96

Zeigler, Tevon D 14 Howley, Brendan M 14

Strahlman, Mitch T 14 Hanold, Noah R 14

BMN-MN10 4:29.97

Birklid, Cole L 14 Lau, Colin 14

Orejuela, Alberto R 13 Herrera, Mitch L 14


